fRarad waer e e wedl f[aer uiftieRvr fHior Ause wRAIv] & i@l Bl

JfmeroT Uq PRI gfrdes
Jrafdr 04 /2020 | 03 /2022
AT

UXATAT

(@) fRrae uew mar Ud e e uifdadRor SifefaH—2004 @ 9RT 28(3) @
gea fada wmEel 9 REed UeY WReGR P JAeREET R
TAOTHOSTO—4(SN)1—1 /922 fHIH 13.09.2004 & = AT Ud &< fABRT UrferepoT
@ IRl & eberor Ud ARiEr g e, f2ovo ISy o udier fMmT @l sifdad
P S & giewd amard vd el fadrd wifereRor, Ao queed urare], e Are
fg0"0 & <Rai I7afer 04 /2020 I 03 /2022 HT JHeT0T B fBOY0 ST oI=dT Geq fawmT
g1 ferfed far = |

et A & SR S oeT SGR, AR AT gRT BYST Avsd wRaAv] &
JMERYT Ud FfIaR0T Y & ug &1 drf fsorfed foar |

(@) fearad yowr oA Ud wedl faewN wifteRor i Avsd wRav] & oEl Jafe
04,/2020 ¥ 03/2022 & JF®eIu Yfded H ScoiRgg TR Ifafgaren &1 wfera
faramoT—

9. Rt
%)

1 | b T8I BT FYRYT FRAMER T BT G YT M- 4(®) (@) 15.91
Pl AFAHT TY | TG G
fafder ARAT BT ARG B Y U™ ST 6 50.68
WAGTART &I Uad S1H &I agell 1 & | 7 124.14
fafr=r emam aRaal dem ol fir favmr W 9(®) 1149.21
GGG YHR B IR BT IGell B AT -7 ST

5 | faf=T RGN f[¥ETl ¥ [@—RE@E TR BT a9qell o 9() 180.88
NEREIDIBNIEH

6 | STl UMR BT el o o9 Uil Sl 10() 98.16

7 | T W P < IR TUFET/ AT (Double Calculation) PR 14(Q) 0.34
@ BRI HIASTHR BT Af&H YA BRAT

8 | TP A& DI &I dR UM /AN B & HRUT A QIHR 16(a) 0.32

1



DI 3D AT BRAT

Form Work &I JeAdT 7 Cement Concrete DI 3[E[Dh
IAF B S & HRO FAGTHR DI AfH T
DNAT |

16(9)

0.37

10

SUIUG. Bl PHeldl I HYT & BRI AAGIhR Bl
G 3ffers YT BT

17(S)

14.59

11

JRS. (Running Distance) D AWE TAUAT b BRI
HlATHR BT Afdd YA BRAT

18(P)

0.36

12

JTfetor JIIT gRT B H fadore & fory rferifug
TUE Yob DI IYAl T BT

18(T)

62.65

13

15 g 9 31fdd @ & SWI 41 dfdgrer 9 dve
ST BT IRl T BAT|

20(h)

5.36

14

rfdreror ST gRT & ¥ fdor & fory foRifva

qUS Yob DI ATl T BRI

20(%)

16.59

15

TAd &R Y IUMT & BRI HAGTBR Bl A& A
HRAT

21(h)

0.30

16

S UILUB. BT Heldl 7 BT b BRI GAGIHR bl IAIdH
AT HAT

24(®)

5.57

17

[eT UMEPRI A AFAGT I [ 941 i1 oy
BT Ha&l BT ga GAAT A 3fed B e wRe
(Deviation) ® ®RU WfAeIdRI &I AFIHT /31w

AT hRAT

30

404.04

18

faor e foa & fofea ifaRed /= \1g
(Extra/Substitute  item) I %flr\ldrgl?l /qHAIGT |EH
ATER | U by o dfagrert @1 st

AT BRAT |

31

186.92

19

Labour Cess @1 I3 &I AT QURT /916 § ST 9
C2CIGI

34

34.68

20

AfaereRl & AT SRl 96l ¥ @I W 9w U@
JATHR, AP DR, JMIBY, HBY d el Dl Frfad
T & S| T B

35

118.79

21

qrg UMb Bl I¥ 2019—2020 T 2021—2022 & foIU
IIaE /S R A TH B vasl d IHRT A Bl

REA T BT

37

09.65

22

Deposit Works % 9I1ed # Administrative Approval &
Estimate Sanctioned T e b 9T < AT

40

3746.10

23

T I9RT | T <097 &1 AT 9 Deposit Works
@ FY W D II BRAT

41

508.92

24

groc ¥ hlrgdcy ok (Non accountal of indent in

Contractor ledger) H A B gSl T BRA

42

87.68
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25 | A0 BRI 3 UANT H |18 TS bl & GRE H S 46 20.98
91 & HARTPR BT AT YA BRAT

26 | HHATRAT D TTold dad [ERY HA & HRUT |HIfad | 50(@) a (1) 1.51
3fSeh YA BRAT
(1) T Sf@eror Ufasd

T 3fbeto] Ud PRI gfiaedl @ A9 WRT UR B g BRIAE] BT Saelldhd B
& IWT R B Tda9 RefT 59 3fdberr fdded d§ G- gRRre—"&" # Qs s
2| a4 04 /1984 W 03 /2020 db AVSH W FHET 80 IR Y 2, fS1dr qiar xR
7 TR W T

HY H&T qy oAy R DI G R &7 fqa=oT

1 1984—85 1 (fFrToT Avee AUl | RIHTARA)
2 1991—92 3 (fFfor Hosa RMer—2 ¥ JeraRa)
3 1995—96 1 (FrAToT Jred WRaT] & W)

4 2008—09 1 (FrAToT Joed WRaT] & W)

5 2013—14 2 (FrAToT Joed WRaT] & W)

6 2014—15 4 (FrAToT AvSd WRaT] & W)

7 2015—16 2 (FrAToT AvSd WRaT] & W)

8 2016—17 6 (FrAToT AvSd WRaTY] & W)

9 2017—18 8 (FrAToT AvSd WRaT] & W)
10 2018—19 18 (FrAToT Jred WRaT] & W)

11 2019—20 34 (FrAToT Jred WRaT] & W)

Hal W 80

Ji®eToT & SR g W grIm AT fh T iweror ufded & dftead ORI TR SRR
ERT B3 S BRATs T8l ®I off B! 8, Sifd foreare=d 8| ofd: uRmel fear orar ® f&
dfgd IRT & FMuer 3g Ry e/ dRag SR IR &1 FARAReT dRamm S

gl e o |




RT3l

AT 3feheror

f2odo amard Ud wEdl fdeTd UTieieRer o) AUSH URETY] @ SrafY 01.04.2020 |
31.03.2022 & OIE! BT eI # TN FAR, AT ISR (lodo) T =t A2 HFAR
FRU, A faw FIR T A GeB] FAR BT ol WED  (dodo) T
&l 15.07.2022 | 13.09.2022 T 1 31T THI, FYFT—Tqera, fF0W0 T oi@m uRle
fomT, Rfct—09 & wideror 4 fRHeT #ved uRar] Rerd swrife H fFwrfed fear |
JDHeE0T B T 9 II B fARd Sl & o7y AE 03 /2021 TAT 07 /2021 & oAl Pl
a9 farar T, g aRemAr &1 el IRT # |wfase fsar mar 7

39 3imeur U4 feRIeTT ufddes &1 Urwyvr, Sfereml Srfaywdr, sfeatd Ud el
T UTferesRor AT Ause WRaTY] §RT U /Ul HRdls Ts GARl & IMER W
fhar Tar g1 R NI DeIV B IUGR IRals T8 fHAl W oA/ ifierm &
319Ul /ITeld 3fFaT IUAL B 7 HRAR T BT AT H 7 ADbetor Ua FRiefor gfiaes
WR B grel & A UBR & g9Td B 2090 I T e faMnT STRerRT A8l 8N |

IADET Yob
fEAMe Uee JE Ud weNl faer iidaRer & AT AuSe WRATV] & oRkdl
3G 04,2020 H 03,2022 BT IJBeIT HIA & Yodb Bl RN Bl A HRAM B

freemerd, f2odo o orEr ulen faurT gRT WfYe Ud g eRieR! SifEer, e
UGS AR UG WER] [ UiieieRor RMEa—02 T e W IR fBar Sme |

RIhg T8 BT YR FRIAIGAR 9 BT g U 3 I7.11 oG Bl Afafda

w9 § TR G

(@) fRodo fa<i FRMMEET 1971 & M 22 AR UK @, dd, gUC sANQ Bl
S o eyt M e feaw @1 famr fosdt faere @ d& @rd # S SHRarr S
qAT Abe q81 B AT FT A Gifhd HA, 98 AL, SIS DI A BRI, FEH
AR gRT Fud 9 FomgaRr e far S oiféd & uReg oideror & dRM
9T 7 o RSl AUSe URaT] gRT QfFd MR WR DS G681 bl g ol fbar TAT o
T RO < /ATclifed A B gfie T& B ST Gl | AT gRT HIRID MR TR
b &1 DI g5 fBar S @1 of qa1 A1 & /1 §& @ # <FE MR W) 97 T80
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foram o1 <87 o1 Sife rfrafad & w8l emufaoe Y § der faowo facia fFreraety 1971
@ fram 22 der fRovo foxir fAgHm@el 2000 @& 99 10 @7 Irdge T/ Sooia-T ® |
T A8 & SR ST I T A3 &1 fAaR 79 bR 9 o7 —

Name of Month Detail of Cash in hand as per Cash | Cash Book Page

Book (Last day of the month) No.
04/2021 42794.20 183
05/2021 10690.20 77
06/2021 19147.20 194
07/2021 25549.20 99
08/2021 69070.20 33
09/2021 32718.20 128
10/2021 49540.20 66
11/2021 157569.20 160
12/2021 30127.20 117
01/2022 38598.20 200
02/2022 82828.20 151
03/2022 152555.20 42

Total 3711187.40

JmeToT AT AT THH—THIN /e 3fffse—2022—23—93 fadld 27.07.2022
& JGaR W HRA gRT el & SR =l § MR fbar = & aftfa sivafaaar &
i H FRMER Smferd Briars! | ANl SDheroT DI i dRal fadT SIQIT | 3fd:
WA AT S 2 {6 wfds # e 98BI f2ovo A<y @l 1971 wWve—1 &
fRrm 22 T foRT FRaA@ell 2009 & FRIM 10 JIJAR TIR &R FeM JAOHRI A
AT HRAAT ST GARET a1 SQ T SIgUTE | SANTRT 3fDHeT0T bl 3faITd HRaTIT
Y aTfe fefl R @ faxir ifrafiaar &1 9aRT S 9 |

(@) SU-—HAvSd H U AUdg I8.80 G &l Ao | Avsd @ H AT
HRATIT ST

IU—HATSH YRATY], dG4l g ST & ol R AR IG—IE@E | FRfrd sffierdl
& S H grr T B g aRRe—""" AR SU-AvSd WR W U 3 B Uh
fFa IR &1 wTd AR AT Ause WA A A | S SHRAR TAT o1, Wi
R Al & [Iog 89 & Ao—3|rg Ui [IRT &7 sRes gfafare o 8 o
g wu 9 =i Ml @ saea @ BRU U TR AFaHiddr 21 e

JAEITIAT AT THSH—UH3AT /FT 3if$e—2022—23—93 3l 27.07.2022 & YR H
5




T §RT BV & SR =4l H§ ofMeawd fhar war o aftia siffafiadr & |a<+ 4
FIATTER SUferT BrRiaTs! | SIRTHIl (et T SfaiTd dHRal AT SITQ | 3fd: 3 Bl
S ¥ ST HRATY S BT FRAER ol $iifee W fhar Sy ao vfas 3 a8
I f2ovo faxii FradmEel 1971—gvs—1 & 9% 22 & JFAR AR fbar SiFr g
a1 SRy anfes faxTa el @1 srgurer gRRed 81 9a vd bl 1 yeR @l =i

AT BT BRI ST D |
(@) db FEEE faaRoh

JmeToT AT AT THH—THIN /e dlffse—2022—23—81 faHld 13.07.2022
& ded H v Avse WRAv] §RT WA 96 Wil 9§ FERE fqaRol &1 fqaRor

fasilep 31.03.2022 BT %=1 SFTAR oI |

Statement showing the detail of Bank account as on 31-03-2022 in R/o HIMUDA Division Parwanoo,

Distt. Solan H.P.

UCO Bank Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 09870200000397

Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 3879469.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 3923079.00
Difference 43610.00
Bank reconciliation statement
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 3879469.00
Add: Cheque Issued on 21-03-2022 vide Ch. No 002884 but not Debited till 31.3.2022 36510.00
Add: Cheque Issued on 23-03-2022 vide Ch. No 002896 but not Debited till 31.3.2022 7000.00
Add: Cheque Issued on 23-03-2022 vide Ch. No 0020100 but not Debited till 31.3.2022 100.00
Balance as per as bank Pass Book as on 31.3.2022 3923079.00
AXIS Bank, Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 919020012448839
Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 494874
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 224449
Difference 270425.00
Bank reconciliation statement

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 494874
Less: Cheque Deposit on 08-02-2022 vide Ch. No311489 but not credited till 31.3.2022 77748.00

Less: Cheque Deposit on 09-03-2022 vide Ch No 310890 but not credited till 31.3.2022 192677.00

Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2022 224449.00




SBI Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/c No. 10300041135

Particular Amount

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 5975509.98

Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 5953059.98

Difference 22450.00

Bank reconciliation statement

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 5975509.98

Less: Cheque Deposit on 06-01-2022 but not credited 31.3.2022 13600.00

Less: Cheque Deposited on 02-2021 but not credited 31.3.2022 (As per CB page- 183) 8850.00

Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2022 5953059.98

HDFC Bank Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 50100005120699

Particular Amount

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 7736272.63

Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 7736272.63

Difference 0.00

ICICI Bank Kalka Shimla Road, Sector-1, Distt. Solan A/C No. 373601000177

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 3256689.00

Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 3256689.00

Difference 0.00

Parwanoo Urban Co-op Bank, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No 10220100000835

Particular Amount

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 2505755.00

Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 2524855.00

Difference 19100.00

Bank reconciliation statement

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 2505755.00

Add: Cheque issued but not debited 31.3.2022 (As per cash book page- 41, dated 31- 9550.00

0302022)

Add: Cheque issued but not debited 31.3.2022 (As per cash book page- 41, dated 31- 9550.00

0302022)

Balance as per bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2022 2524855.00

Bank of Baroda Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 12800100016710

Particular Amount

Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 10988426.00

Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 10988426.00
0.00

Difference




IndusInd Bank Solan, Distt. Solan H.P. A/C No. 251772623004

Particular Amount
Balance as per as Cash Book as on 31-03-2022 15916.00
Balance as per as Bank Pass Book as on 31-03-2022 15916.00
Difference 0.00

I d FEEE fdaRel &1 Sl | urn 7 qRA™ We d6 @y R |
A8 BRI 2021 & QR AT fhd T dd 850 Pl U ay | I 3O FHI i
B @ U W I gRI Bfee /S eI fhar w1 o Safd MR 96 3 A8 &
LT BIARI /FIdT Il G 891 & PR b del A folar ST Sruferd o uReg
A gRT FAMER Ued drRiarE! &l Hel d 81 ol T o | ¥ UbR A8
SR | HTE 2022 & QR AU gRT AT bl Bl TH.ALNE. TaT Tad™T d& TR
H T AT AT o =] 9% §RT 31.03.2022 P Bfec /ST T8l AT AT AT B
aftiq afafiaar & Wl § gy FRmgER erial b1 gRfed fear o g
SIUTST ¥ ST JADHETOT Bl AT BRATAT ST |

(@) Indus Ind Bank §& gRT 3N <o Uad o HAT|

Jbefvl B AR YT AT b fBgeT Aved uRarv] g1 fAfder a3 dai # @i &1
Hared fdar ar o1 | Wk §RT Indus Ind Bank §% # Harferd @md # d@ gRT a9
2019—20 ¥ 2021—22 & IRIM ATE ST 2019 H AN 2022 TPb Bl 4 TSl ol (<A AT
o URY] WA gRT PIg A1 AU PRIAE 3mal d 81 ors s 1| I gena &
S & 6 FoagaR 9% & 99 AWl SoaR §d BRIATE ¥ AN 3fdheror &I
AT HRATIT S TAT §H UBR & A YBION DI Sird FI R B FRIATAR el
FHTRIATE! A AT JADBE0T & IR ST HRaAr] A1 GAREd far S |

fafeer a1l T50.68 @ &1 FHIAIS B AV URIT AT

fafder 1w | wwfd e /araEsl &1 Sl § grr w1 {6 i qusa
URAY & Wl H JAT IRRIE—"T" AR =T & aul | Al 3fde @l o 1A
R BG IV I Rg GRRAT ERT ARH B agel 7 DIs R HeH T8 I T o
afe Wk gRT 39 RN &1 €9 ¥ 9RE Ul | A@f o1 # fder fdar Srar ar sadr &
IR AR B A & w9 H U< 81 Fhal ol IReg WA gRT FAMIR SRAE =
PR W T8l U 3R AT Bl f=Ng 81N g3 € 98l gl IR AT & A g
[T A A THR el BT ST FhdT g | ADeTv R AT THS—THRY /KT
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3iffee—2022—23—93 el 27.07.2022 & UPAR H AWM ERT ADBeTT & IR F< 4
JeeRa fbar 1 o aftia sifvrafiaar & a4 A FRImgER suferd drRiaE | S
JIDHETOT BT 3T BT AT ST | 1ak: fofd f-afAaar &1 quf siifere wee faam sy
T R B ISl TR SRIT ST W BRG IGUTAAT I SR 3BeToT DI S
AT S | a8 Jeira fear ofar & 6 Fagar & Al o SR &A1 g
AATAAA TN /ST HRar o1 gARed fear S drfe |en @1 8 @ faxia
B A TR ST 6 |

HfaqreRl &1 sd AH 312414 1@ B qGell T HAT|

fafdr offm & v sifera /@raes! & Sifg § g T f Ao #qvee
URATT] & @Il § ST B Y A1 aul | 91 31 Ay | IR aRgell 2 U9 O wReg
AT ERT 3AH ®1 el 2g Pls [N $H&H Tl Iog W o e e fdaror
IRRMe—"g" W 9 f&ar M1 €| I e gRT 9 IR @ WE® s H e
SIAT A1 SAAT B AR W Bl ANl B HY H UK B Ahdl Al W] 6T gRT
AR BRIl 7 B ¥ SEl U AR AT Pl (I B 83 & I8 guNl 3R
AT & Wy B9 B Furad I A TR A [BAT S FhT | Sfberor e
AR THH—THaT /T 3Aifee—2022—23-93 QAP 27.07.2022 & TR H HRAT §RI
JDhe0T & AR TEl | MR fhar A o aftia sifafaad & |a<y § Fergar
JUTETT BIIATEl | ST feBeToT Dl T PHRaT f&AqT ST | 37 afofd Aafcdr &1
PR gol Sl W fHar Sy den |wid Sfd S | IR & a_gell IR
JIUTAAT ST DT DI AT HRaATdT ST |

¥ Faiter 3 0.52 oG &1 GHIRISH 2 AY YRIT ST
f2geT Hvedl WRAT] & daYc HIE A 2020 9 AW Fod JAUH H FRfd

AR (Ledger-11, 20221-22, Page-101) B it # 9rT 737 & Ao Avee wRamw] & @rdi
# feAtd 31.3.2022 &1 A= ARHIRAT / HHamRal & am Fairer IR 52475 FHRISH
&g AV ofl, oIt faeRvr 91 TR 3 o |

URM™®H A9 01.04.2021 18375 18375
FARIGIT MR | A8 3T 2021 I TR 2021 (7400x5) (-37000) | -18625
PEGICIDE | 02.11.2021 +85500 | 66875
FHRTG IRT | ATE fagF R 2021 9 AT 2022 (2925x2 + 4275x2) (-14400) | 52475

fa=Teh 31.03.2022 1 HHRAIS B¢ AT RA 352475
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S fdaRor | I8 wWe g & Ao g1 AffF AR @ Femgar o T8l
fhar < %@r o SR & AfM RN o 9GSl I TR ¥ forar WA o i @
TR 2021 Th FHARIG =g ¥ FH1T AR AR &1 o H 18625 I AfTH IHel!
B ST D! o Sifds AT 2 s IWIT YF: ar Faller AH Bl SIRT PR Afeh
PRI TS AR DI ARG AT 1T o7 | 39 ARG G §RT HHARI IR 1A
RIRT T fdeRor A1 81 @1 A1 o7 e HRUT BHARI aR FHRIGH Bg A IR D
TOET & DT ST Fp! | 3f: SR A AR B agell 7 Faied o g FaAgaRr
BRIATE! B Y TAT AJUTAAT I T FbeToT B A HRard S¢ a1 Afas ¥
FRAGER & 31 o1 TR g FERINT fdar ST gRRead fhar o |

RE-—REE TR &I AR B Il | T A faan

(@) =T e IRGAT 9 I@—IEE TR 3114921 ARG T el g
Y YT ST

YS! AvSH WRAY] & IG—IE@Ed § ARd Aferdl & Sl § arar 13ar &
IRRMe—"g" R A= amard aRTAT & Aferdl / hae Al /rdfeal | faAr®
31.3.2021 TP IG—ET YAR Pl 97260123 T 31.3.2022 BT I114921176 IGell &g AV
off ¥ ufeay gfg &1 JE1 €, ST fdaror 91 g 3 o |

AT R BT A fasiter 31.3.2021 T Iel Ay ARy
Maintenance Charges Parwanoo 1253950
Maintenance Charges Khadeen 292805
Maintenance Charges Kamli 912214
Maintenance Charges Baddi 9565475
Maintenance Charges Mandhala 8207870
Maintenance Charges Kalujhanda 54048357
Maintenance Charges Nalagarh 950464
Maintenance Charges Una 21772820
Maintenance Charges Bangana 256168
Total 97260123
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A g&AT DI A fasiTe 31.3.2022 T IE AT AR
Maintenance Charges Parwanoo 1253950
Maintenance Charges Khadeen 1106184
Maintenance Charges Kamli 262346
Maintenance Charges Baddi 11993868
Maintenance Charges Mandhala 11537305
Maintenance Charges Kalujhanda 63325082
Maintenance Charges Nalagarh 1127278
Maintenance Charges Una 24056990
Maintenance Charges Bangana 258173
Total 3114921176

SWIad fIROTTAR dffad IR & el T G §RT FHHTAR HRAE! 7
PR I Rl U AR R Bl A<y B 8% © 98l O 3R d¥fell 8g oIdd <y
TS YG—EE JIR BI R & AR B89 &I F9E1 | W 7R 81 AT T Ahall
2| 3fpeToT JIfSRITIAT G THBH—UEIN /e 3iffgc—2022—23—93 =i 27.07.2022 &
TR ¥ AR §RT Jfdevl & SR g9 H MvaRd foar war & It siafaaar &
Ao H FRETIR JUfE SRIAE] I ST 3deToT BT 3T hRdl QAT SIQ | A
T HHAT I ARNHIRAT & IRy et FemeR R A S Sw iy & 98
TOMET 9 g Rgell 8 AR Sl @ i A aRkadl ¥ I@—XEd YR B Aled

R @7 o ufcrerd axgelt ghEd & 9 |

(@) = RSN R 9 @-—EE TR 3180.88 TRG BT a¥all o UV
qRIT ST

JDe & ARME Ul AT fh Fe—fSfas 1 & arvid IRRe—"a" 3 aR
fa=ife 31.03.2021 T WI—I@G YR T 15503065 d 31.03.2022 T 18087655 ddct
T WHN [9RT & 9ell 2g Ay o Rraa! 19 & i | a¥gel "ol $I Ts o qer
aftfa ¥ & wfey 8m @ F9e ¥ W SR TS fear S Wadr 21 39 TR
RE—EE JIR B Rl 7 HAT Rl & Ui 8F & BRUT U TR R
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Ffafadr 81 3ideror IfSm=mT W THe—UHal /e 3iifee—2022—23—93 fedTh 27.
072022 & TR W W §RT A&Vl & QRM =i H AR fdbar war fb aftfa
AFAHTAT & Frad § FRIHITAR AUET BrRIarS! A AN {eheToT bl 3feTd dHRal faar
ST | 3 g8 A9l Ied SMSIRAT & (A9 earred §6 e | ar’l el 8 (&
UHRYT b T ¥ FHTAR JUfed drRiare! BT gHfRed Bar Sy den od drRas A
IR 3{DHeTOT DI A HRATIT STV |

(M) IEIEE YR R I B gl | I810.14 ARG &7 3D II BT
oy Aved waw] @ (I wEREE oA aRddl & M IR =g @l

JATHD FHIET B W U1 77 b A IRAAT & IG-—RGd R T | Afd Y
fpar T o O d& S d A8l SR Sl Fahdl | 39 YR fRYST ST Commercial
Organization # 7 AISTARH &I Hel &1 W Fared 9 fHar IHT1 g TR r-afiadn
g

Sr. Sub-Division Una Income Expenditure Excess
No. Received during the year Expenditure
during the 2020-21
Year 2020-21
1. Maintenance Charges Una 24869830 25580171 (-) 710341
Total Loss (-) 710341
Sr. | HIMUDA Div. Parwanoo Income Expenditure Excess
No. Received during the year Expenditure
during the 2021-22
Year 2021-22
1 | Maintenance Charges Parwanoo
70744 1253950 -1183206
2 | Maintenance Charges Khaden
44850 912214 -867364
3 | Maintenance Charges Kamli
0 292805 -292805
4 | Maintenance Charges Baddi
5612047 9565475 -3953428
5 | Maintenance Charges Kalujhanda
1000566 54048357 -53047791
6 | Maintenance Charges Nalagarh
656542 950464 -293922
7 | Maintenance Charges Mandhala
4231644 8207870 -3976226
8 | Maintenance Charges Una
5083658 21772820 -16689162
Total of expenditure over Income -80303904
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10

JibeToT AT ERAT: THH—THINT /T 3Mfeec—2022—23—93 feAATd 27.07.2022
& IR W HA gRT el & SR =l § feawd fbar = & aftfa sivafaaar &
¥ H AR SMferd SRiars! ¥ IR {@efvl Bl SfaiTd HRal fdT SIQIT | 37:
Ig AT STlfeIRAl & A9y el 3 M & AT oIl ST © fob =1 afRkaal &
GGG BT Fareq 3fad UbR ¥ fhar g aifds ke &1 & &1 =i g1 &1 &4
foam S | |

T—UR & gl I Tfd s afddan]
(@) oo 99R 398.16 A BT qYei Bg UV URIT ST

T UMR 9 SRR el @ gediel R R IRl T {6 e IRl &
HfoTed! / haed! Aifer / Jmafedl § uRRe—"8" AR f3Hfd 31.3.2021 TH Sl YR
@1 7523622 @ f3ATd 31.3.2022 T 39816142 Il =g AV ofl, SIfd el & ufcraet
B & HRU T TR AT | (®evT 3afy & o T axell v IbrT A B
faRor 7 gpR 4 o |

List of o/s water charges of HIMUDA Parwanoo for 2020-21
Sr. No. | Name of Water Supply Scheme Amount

1 Water Supply Scheme Parwanoo Sub-Division 13,88,300
2 Water Supply Scheme Baddi Sub-Division 33,47,102
3 Water Supply Scheme Kalujhanda 15,53,176
4 Water Supply Scheme Mandhala 3,02,389
5 Water Supply Scheme Nalagarh 1,23,948
6 Water Supply Scheme Una 7,42,575
7 Water Supply Scheme Bangana 66,132

Total | %75,23,622

List of o/s water charges of HIMUDA Parwanoo for 2021-22
Sr. No. | Name of Water Supply Scheme Amount

1 Water Supply Scheme Parwanoo Sub-Division 20,31,506
2 Water Supply Scheme Baddi Sub-Division 48,55,211
3 Water Supply Scheme Kalujhanda 15,53,176
4 Water Supply Scheme Mandhala 3,26,518
5 Water Supply Scheme Nalagarh 1,92,795
6 Water Supply Scheme Una 7,74,360
7 Water Supply Scheme Bangana 82,576

Total | 98,16,142
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SWIFd fAaRoTTaR affgd IR & Il 2 9T gRT FRAMER dRiAE =
RREE TIR PI AR & Al 8 B F9ETT I W gR 81 [HAT ST Fhal © |
JBET  JARITIAT AT THG—THIN /e AfSc—2022—23—93 fedATd 27.072022 &
UGR ¥ A §RT BV & aRE =l H 3w fBar & aftia s &
Ao # FRAMER SUfed Sriardl & ST Jidheror &I 3avTd Rl faar S | e
UE A 94 ARBINAT & AT ARl FRIRAR R I Sird IWI R B Fal
TOET 9 Ry a¥ell 89 R Sl § dlfe A aRAl ¥ IE—I@E U9R B drad
IR @) Sraufcrerd a¥gen &1 gHEd fhar S | |

(@) SY—HTSd WAV & IYAIRIR | oA TR 045 IR D HH AR 9
Il BT

SN I Ud fIdbr UTieraRor 95 W&l HIMUDA 15-161/83-SE(S)-Tech-Vol-
XI1-1691-92, fa=ifa 26-8-2014 @& gRT AT IU Avsdl WRaw] & faf=1 Iuwradll &
o0 St TR &7 YA &Y MRS @1 78 off Wy A UdBRol B SirE H R T
& fafr=1 Suiadtell | I IRRIE—"S" AR Sd YR @1 &HH AN G el DI T
fl Rras uRvmawy o qvea &1 345212 /— & i &1 udig 8t @ Sife
el & ufigd 89 & SR te SRR AfEfiadr ) oidevr iR e
THG—QHAT /T 3M1ST—2022—23—93 AId 27.07.2022 & UIAR H AT §RT ADef0T
& SR T H ereaw fhar w6 gt sivafAaar & dwed W FRErgER . srufe
SIIAEl W ANl D&Y BT AAUT PRAT QAT WM T T THR D
P9 / FROAgAR 308 Yo Afed AT g Il 7 BT S BT R SeRMT Sy ol
A1 B IIAM H 39 AT TR ¥ e &)1/ A ER Sd MR B a9gell dl ST
gFRad @ Y| s9a JfIRad 39 YR & 3= Al yawoil &1 Sitg Ao Avse 'R
WR I S GARED B MY dor | $1 81 I8! faxii g1 @ gfagfd Sfra e @
AT TR SIUTAT A ARTHT SFBef0 DI AT HRATIT ST |

(M  SY-AvSA WA & Commercial SYHIGRIT Pl ST YAR HI HH &
A I B IR B SN @ BRUT S TR & W9 H 31.83 ARG &I HH A[T

g qYAT BRAT
IY—HUSA TRAT] H Commercial STHGIRN & STl TR H FHMd 3ff¥erd &

et # g AT b RS "vsd gRT 9 WNR fdd &1 9200 Uit e & &R ¥
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SR far T of Safd f&SE 19.7.2014 @1 98& @ dRiAR! # ford W v JrgER
g f2qsT 3ffdreqor JAfHI= & UF AT PD/HIMUDA/CB/W-24/2014-1992-93, dated 19-07-2014
S AR Tt TR 9 &1 J92.94 U JFIe &I &R I IR fHAT ST SRR o1 | 5T
TR W 9T el @ Sifg § g8 Al urm AT fd ST 445 commercial
JUHIFITS B STl YHR WU el D1 Teld TOMT B b BRUT JAT IRRMC—"5" AR

Iudrare ¥ 094 URT JHe @B TR W AT 318320624 B HH Il DI TS Nl
forad gRUMRERY AT Jusel &I ardl & faxig 819 g5 | 3fchefl AfEArer e
THG—QHAT /T 3M1ST—2022—23—93 3AID 27.07.2022 & YR H AT GRT ADef0T
& SRME T H ereaw fdhar w6 9t sivafAaar & dwed 9 FRErgER . srufe
PRIAIET ¥ MR IJH&0T Pl AT Hdl QAT FQAT| 3f: SY—HUSe WA &
IUHTEITST BT HH SR F Sl TR 9 &1 A0 T agell d1 b1 FREaR gof sifrc
W AT Y qAT HH ART Bl 75 AR BT T0FT FRIRGR IR G dReb AT Bl
B @ i 1 @1 ufogfd Sfia S 9 gRRad f&ar S 9 orgurerm | IR
JDET DI AT BRATIT ST |

&) @aEe § 99l 8g Y O W9R 0,21 ARG DI RN T HRAT

DV B AR el MY H FEfEd Afferdl @ Sifg d urm a1 b Sfd 99R
et @1 A4RT 9 a¥elt & ARG 79 99 & T AT BT 3w afy H wifva 7L fa
T AT R SR 321138 @1 9 I A4FT &I 73 off IR T & agell 7 IHmar AR &
T A Ao fBar AT or | JBEv d H URl T 9 UBR b BY UDPRO DI
fdeRor 71 R 9 o |

BILLS LESS CLAIMED ON WATER CHARGES 2020-21
Industrial Area Bhatolikalan, Baddi
S1 No Plot No Ledger Pg No. Bills amount in | Amount Paid Amount
(Rs) (Rs) Balance (Rs)
1 51 54 4571 2800 1771
Total 1771
BILLS LESS CLAIMED ON WATER CHARGES 2021-22
Industrial Area Bhatolikalan, Baddi
SI No Plot No Ledger Pg No. | Bills amount in | Amount Paid Amount
(Rs) (Rs) Balance (Rs)
1 12 13 123477 107440 16037
2 12 14 44886 42245 2641
Total 318,678
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Industrial area Sector-2 Parwanoo
1 Kh No 185- 280 & 38 1844 1844
188

2 15 281 & 39 352 352

3 5 322 & 80 66 66

4 Godown- 6 380 & 138 198 198
Total 2,460

Grand Total 321,138

JFmeToT AT AT TIH—THIN /2T dffec—2022—23—93 fadTd 27.07.2022 &
TR H ERAT §RT Sbef0] & SRM =l H Seawd fdbar & aftia sifvafiaar &
Ao 3§ AR UER $RIATS! ¥ AN S(Dherol Bl FaTd BRal [T ST | A
SUHIFTAT | Il B gD AR BT okl FMIAGAR T &7 g S J9IR a1 &
B AN g RIAl B BT FRAFAR qof iy wee fhar Sy der &F d4RT 9 99l &
3T YHRON Bl S WY TR b AR B gGell DI AR fbar SR 9 Suret=
A AN JADBETOT Pl AT HRATAT ST |

(€) Ul & Ak WE /T Bl & BRI FIATAR BRIATE T BT T=A
STHIERTRI PI AT AR W YR & 9 RN AT |

JHEV & IR STel IMY[T AT AferRdl o S # grar 17 {6 Jor d
el ufcraed & URT WRAT 15 & SR IUHIGIRA & UMl & HIex WRE I ga o
AT IS DI AT U B R TR Ul [ IR fbad T o Sfafd uril & fdat
H gftfa el /9 AR “Instructions to Consumers” & &A1 11 § W< I 4
Jeetad fdar 73T o1 o “If the defective meter is not replaced with in 10 days from the

date of issue of notice, the water supply to your premises shall be disconnected without

issuing any further notice.” UR=] WY gRI dMfd <zl / FRIAGAR SRIAE oMd
Tl TS TS oY | BT FEYTIAT FAT: THH—THIAT /e 3lffge—2022—23—93 faHTd
27.072022 & UYR ¥ TRAT §RT AbeT0T & IR I H 3feawd fbar war fo aftia
AAHTAT & T § FIHIAR AUET BrRIaTS! A AN eheToT bl 3feiTd dHRal faar
SITQT | 37 HIeX RIS 3MAT 7€ B & HROT IR $I fd R R gl &
e IR A BT FRAER ol e T f6ar SRy dern aenfRrg MR sufer
PHRIATE] A IADBET Pl AT HRAAT S |
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12

TS dISoRl & AgH W 7afd 04 /2020 ¥ 03 /2022 & SR 3206.76
AR & e Y, da9 g, et uliyfd =1 g aen w1 9 a1 i
BT B AT H FHRINTT BRAT

JDHETT & IRM I DI Gid v AN A 03,2021 F 07,/2021 & Y
IR / o wrf 9l @1 S 3 urn w6 e fJarorgar siafia s 9 args
Y, 99 g9, FRafbear ufigfd < g amEr 9o @9 320675634 w1 g gRRre—"31"
AR AT BRI &1 ARG H FERINTG fhar 11 o1 Siafd FRAER gwfd oY &
T B it dae, Fafdhedr, am=n w< 9 ared 9 Bl Gwyd e & i 8
ST ST 3ferd o f51 R S8l Ueh 3R FHior Sl &1 arTd | JFaeas gfg 8%
T8 TN IR AR g Bl AFAHT w9 § aRdfdd G P goldl § bH PR
ST A T Wife e gl /el & ufdemd EH @ SR Ud TRIR
JFIATAT 81 39 YR & JAFIMTAT & HR I oRg Gvem & wal ki Refa
uRerferd el #Ra | o aftid I RfAar & e § FEEgaR gl i W fhar
SR 9 oidl # onfad guRe eriarEl giRad @ 9| swe sfaRed wfas #
AR & @l &1 GaR fhIT SR T AU W SR 3Befol Dl A
HRATIT S Al foxii oRg wven &1 we! foa<i Rerfa aRafera - 9 |

fioT AvEet ®© I@T H Cash Settlement Suspense Account (CSSA) Tq Imprest A/C
under Cash Settlement Suspense Account T MBI & JAId HHAT I415720.00
(Cr) 3R 4370653.25 (Dr) BT I AT AvSAl & AT MUSR TG AT 9T
SITAT

foHToT Aved @ Cash Settlement Suspense Amount 3iR & S &R TR UrAT AT
fb fadle 31.3.2022 T 39 of@l ¥N¥d & ST H 4370653.25 3R HIST H 415720.00
FARIGE Bq ¥ AT | SifE H§ I8 W) 3 o i qvsal 9 |awtd a8 et 9y
2013—14 | TR & drrad off q e v Avse wav] gRT @rdes! H TS
Tg 31 ol el & Sfde dom wfee d fdemm IR/l &1 faAld 31.3.2022 6
AHTIIST | HRAT 3199 39§ U TR ifrafiaar g |

(A) Cash Settlement Suspense A/C (As per ledger) as on 31-03-2022
Name of Division Ledger-I1 Debit Balance Credit Balance
P.No.
CSS A/c Xen. Himuda, Division, Shimla 361 415720.00
CSS A/c Xen. Himuda, Division, Shimla-II 362 143595.25
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CSS A/C Xen. Himuda Division 363 3781780.00

Dharamshala

CSS A/c Xen. PP & (E) Himuda Div. 365 72850.00

Hamirpur

CSS A/c Xen. PP & (E) Himuda Div. 366 168654.00

Shimla

CSS A/C Xen. Himuda Division Nahan 370 203774.00

Total 4370653.25 415720.00

SR [IeROTgAR g20ig T8 IRRT Aved & @rdl 4 b aul | FHARIGH 8
g off S Toue & AY & IR W 9 991 9 & HROT IRART &) & W& &
3R 9 & dauc aqel B BT AR 9 7 IRRT H o uRSfRa S & 8 1
dude <o TS 7ol @ Sfie T Bfve A9 o uRafa 7€ BR @ & IS e
i/ RagTdl & ufdaa @ o9 dRU dade | gR1 Feergar <o fafdy afefe
Felfadl g fafdy wiftg g g @t gaer @ aRafea 78 &) @1 7| o Ig AMan
AMALIH FRIAR! =g 2HST & Sod NI & deh\ H ofr ofar 2 & genfe
Cash Settlement Suspense Account (CSSA) & Imprest A/C under Cash Settlement
Suspense Account oiRgT INYHI &b IId ?{Eﬁé Tl_sg WWWW fpar
ST GARET AT SR o ToAue H 37aedd Y $I W 9T I 9 39 Fad H
Hd HAATE] A 59 AN D&V P AT BT WY Al defue H§ afoig #al &
< # e 7 Bfee Iy o wa: we Rufy aRkaferd & 9@ |

13 foToT AYSS & Trial Balance QE[ Ledger Account & IJ=Id (Dr.) 3188.04 T (Cr.)

H guils T8 AGl H %2.94 WG &1 AR YR ST
foHAToT Avsd 99 2020—21 @ 2021—22 & Trial Balance 3fR Ledger Account @

e & urr T 6 fafdy e & e guNiy Wl H o erR o7 Siifd U RIR
AT 8 Sdfd daue H WISl & AJAR B A&l DI SRAT SIHT R o |
WIdEel g delde & Sfde g Bise ¥ e T8 Hal § UV N <R &I faavor =
UHR I of |

Statement showing the detail of items do not match per the Dr. and Cr. Amount of the Ledger or Trial Balance (2020-21)

Balance as per Trial | Ledger
Sr. Balance as per Ledger Difference Remaks
N Description of item Balance P.No.
o.
Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr.
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7(2-5) 8(3-6)
1 | Rent from HIMUNDA 3688 61516 192 54352 61516 50664 Less Taken in
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Building / Houses Trial Balance
Receipt From Execution Less Taken in
2 40353 37468779 252 10462231 37468779 | 10421878
Of Deposite Work Trial Balance
Maintenance charges Less Taken in
3 97260123 | 84164369 299 104787337 | 84164369 | 7527214
Receivable Account Trial Balance
Electricity & Power of Excess taken in
4 12018912 16806 533 12018912 0 16806
WSS, Parwanoo Trial Balance
Special Repair of Guest Not Excess taken in
5 41429 0 0 0 414229
House, Parwanoo Found Trial Balance
S/Repair House/ Flats at Not Excess taken in
6 384576 0 0 0 384576
Nalagarh Found Trial Balance
A/R & M/O Road at Excess taken in
7 1437519 124557 474 1437519 0 124557
Una Trial Balance
S/ Repair Flats/ Houses Excess taken in
8 43415 15455 498 43415 0 15455
H/C at Una Trial Balance
Electricity & Power of Excess taken in
9 278728 66729 424 278728 0 66729
WSS, Kalujhanda Trial Balance
Dev. Of Site for Cr balance Not
10 | Housing Colony 732259 11546 362 732259 0 11546 taken in Trial
Mandhala balance
Acquisition of Land at, Not Excess taken in
11 61200 0 0 0
Parwanoo Found Trial Balance
C/o T-I1 & 1 No.T-III )
Less taken in
12 | Flats at fire Station 28629 0 176 28629 2911 2911
Trial Balance
Baddi
Total | 18798561 | 278728
Statement showing the detail of items do not match per the Dr. and Cr. Amount of the Ledger or Trial Balance (2021-22)
Balance as per Trial | Ledger
Sr. Balance as per Ledger Difference Remaks
N Description of item Balance P.No.
o.
Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr.
Maintainance Charges Less taken in
1 292805 0 282 292805 15000 15000
Kamli Trail Balance
Earnest Monay and Less taken in
2 2998185 | 6116717 3003185 6116717 5000
security Account Trail Balance
Total 5000 15000

JibeToT AT AT THH—UHAT /e 3lifec—2022—23—93 fadTd

27.07.2022

T UGR H AT §RT D&V & IR =l H A AT AT b afvia st
@ F=d H FOHgER JUET GRSl W AN fHevT DI FaTd HRdl e ST |
3 9fvTa sifFafiar & dwer H FAER qol ofifere T f&ar o 9 ol | srufer
URTAS HRAET FERFTT & S q1 9ds 3 FRAER 8 d@l & JURoT B
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SR G JIUTSAT AT JADHET0T DI T HRAIT SR dMfeh AT oRg AT Bl el
o= Rerfd oRaféra o= wa |

14 fHior S

Name of Work C/o Housing Colony at Nalagarh Distt. Solan (H.P.) (Sub Head

(2020-21) C/o 56 Nos Cat.-II, Flats i.e. Dev. of site, boundry wall, M.S.
gate and road etc.)

Estimated Cost 35,20,36,831.01

Award amount 35,20,36,831.01
(18.49% above)

Award letter No. No. PD/ HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-2600-08 dated 25.07.2019

Agreement No. 17 of 2019-20

Name of Contractor ~M/S M.L. Gupta & Associates, B-71/72, Sector-I1I, New Shimla
(H.P.)

Measurement Books 2484, 2387, 2436,2494

Priod of completion 18 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the awarc
letter)

Running Bill Voucher No. 80 Dated 14.10.2021, 1% to 10" running bill

SWIFT 407 R @& goH god f9d 9 T9d dJad 9 & fdeor & R fH
Ffafad urg 18—

(®) Tl 0T & HROT FWASTHR B 0.1 ART BT ARSI HIAT

f®eTol & SR 9T AT b Iad v BRI H T TOMET BRI G TGTAR

Cost of Abstract MB ¥ 1 & & AT Toid SRUINT BT & HRUNEASIOR Bl

FAfdaRoT TR 11439.62 / — 1 3MfSd YT T 77 o7 |

IMB No/ Page Description Qty Actual Qty| Differe Factor Excess Rate per Total
No. of Item executed as| should be.| nce in Qty kg excess

per MB kg kg taken kg payment

CAB MB | 20: Providing 205.10 93.10 112 0.89 99.68 64 kg 6379.62

2387/43 & | TMT/Tor
Rec. MB | Steel

2436/ 52 reinforcement
for R.C.C.
work
including
bending,
dinding etc.
(4™  Running
Bill) Steel 12
mm
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IMB No/ Page Description Qty Factor Qty Qty Excess | Rate per Total
No. of Item Executed Taken Should Qty kg excess
as per MB m? be m® Taken payment
kg
Cost of Abs.| 20:  Providing 4982.93 0.39 | 194334 | 1891.58 51.76 64 kg 3312.64
MB 2387/62,] TMT/Tor Steel Actual
Detail Entry.| reinforcement 4850.23
2436/ 83 | for R.C.C. work]
including
bending,
dinding etc.
(3rd  Running
Bill) Steel §
MM
Cost of Abs.| 20: Providing | 2634.15 0.39 | 1027.31 1000.01 27.30 64 kg 1747.20
MB 2387/62,] TMT/Tor Actual
Detail Entry.| Steel 2564.15
2436/ 86 | reinforcement
for R.C.C.
work
including
bending,
dinding etc.
(3rd Running
Bill)Steel 8
MM
Total excess payment | 11439.46

JF®EToT AT T THH—UHRT /e Jlffee—2022—23—108 faTd 31.08.2022

& IR W HRA §RT el & SR =l § MR fbar = & aftfa sivafaaar &
i H FRAER Smferd Briars! | ANl JDheroT DI i dRal fadT SIQIT | 3fd:
aftid a1 YT b1 A1 o FEEgaR ol S W feur SR smgen wefd
S Hd ¥ AR B Il B AR BT S T SIurer T ¥ ST 3{dbeto Bl

ST PRI ST |

(@) TU®H A P QT g TUMET/ AT (Double Caleulation) BT & BNV GIAGIHR

I %0.34 AR BT AM&D IAH HIAT

JBETOT B SRE YT T b Saa AT R @& YUH W T9d dold 9o H UH
g HE DI &I gR IUMT/ AT T TEIJAR Cost of Abstract MB H BRI &1 ITefd AT AT

PR B HRYT FAGTHR BT FAIROTTHR 34061 /— BT 3M AT fbdT 1T o7 |
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Item Description | Payment Same Qty Hence excess | Rate per m? | Total excess
as per Price | made at 1* taken/added Excess Qty | as per price | payment
Schedule time wrongly under taken Schedule

item No. 69 in 2™

time
61 Painting top of | MB 2484/93| 69. 15mm cement 189.23 180 34061.40
roofs with =189.23 x pilaster in single coat
bitumen of 145 of fare side of
approved quality =27438.35 brick/concrete/ stone
at 17 kg for walls for interior
10sqm pilatering up to all
impregnated with heights etc.
a coat of sand at MB NO0-2484, Page-
0.06 cum per 10 94
sqm etc. (Cost of 189.23 x 180
Abstract MB =34061.40
page-40, 54 & 67)
Total | 34061.40

JDHeToT JMFEITIAT TR TAH—THaN /e 3iffec—2022—23—108 faHfd 31.08.2022
S TR H AT §RT eI & QR <l § e fbar 1 o affd a-afiadr &
Ao FREIR UER $RIATS! ¥ AN (a0l Bl FaTd HRal [T ST | A
gt i A &1 a1 a1 FREER gl St W BT SR e\
I S | AR BT agell B GERF fHA1 S g U | SR fDheroT Bl

AT PRI ST |

(M)

TAd T & BRI 0.04 ARG ST SIS A HAT

IWIgd 07 BRI @1 78 FAT: 20 & ADberor § qry AT fb THAL H Brd A
DI ITSAd TOMT & BRUT GAGTHR Pl FFMIIROTTAR 4268.86 1 Al Y b

T AT |

Item Description MB No/ Qty Qty should | Excess | Factor for | Rate Total

Page No. Executed be Qty. Kg Cum excess
as per MB payment

20: Providing | Cost of Abs. | 1x2x4.90= | 1x2x4.90= | 20.00 20x 1.58 = 64 2022.40

TMT/Tor Steel | MB 2484/35 29.80 9.80 Rmt 31.60 kg

reinforcement for | Record MB

R.C.C. work | 2486/42

including  bending,

dinding etc. Steel 16
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MM
20: Providing | Cost of Abs. | 2x3x2.60 = | 2x3x2.60= | 10.00 10x0.39=| 64 249.60
TMT/Tor Steel | MB 2484/35 25.60 15.60 Rmt 3.90 kg
reinforcement for | Record MB
R.C.C. work | 2486/86
including  bending,
dinding etc. Steel &
MM
20: Providing | Cost of Abs. | 4x2.45= 4x2.45 = 80.00 80x0.39 = 64 1996.80
TMT/Tor Steel | MB 2484/35 99.60 19.60 Rmt 31.20 kg
reinforcement for | Record MB
R.C.C. work | 2486/86
including  bending,
dinding etc. Steel 8
MM
Total | 4268.86

JDHeToT JMFEITIAT TR TAH—THaN /e 3lffec—2022—23—108 faHfd 31.08.2022
ERT i UdRoT & e ¥ qedl Afed axg R A D& Bl Faid HRard S ar
IMIE fham T o WReg et & AT dd dis W Sax JdefoT § URgd T8l
AT | ofc: Ao SIS YA bl A1 Al IR gl s W fhar S srgen
g IRT S 9 AR B RGNl B GERET fHAr S T S Ut T SN
3IDHETTT BT ST HRATT ST |

Name of Work
(2021-22)

Estimated Cost
Award amount

C/o BMO office Building at Chandi, Teh. Kasauli, Distt. Solan
(H.P.) including internal water supply and sanitary installation.
%1,03,78,783.20

%1,03,78,783.20

(2.84 % above)

Award letter No.
Agreement No.
Name of Contractor

Measurement Books
Priod of completion
Running Bill

No. PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-2879-87 dated 15.09.2020

16 of 2020-21

Sh. Narinder Singh Chauhan, Govt. Contractor, Vill. Bambal, P/O
Kotti Utrow Teh. Shillai Distt. Sirmour (H.P.)

2507,2509

15 Months (Reckoned from the 15 day of issuing the award letter)
Voucher No. 116 Dated 27.07.2021, 2™ running bill

SWRIad AT B & fgcia =a f9a @ siwerr & SRE 4 srafiaad ag 18—

(@) SIS @ B A% A& 1 B ol H A T&T 4 & w16 g A9 B
A0S T fo)l SIM & $HRU HiAgeR B 0.01 ARI BT SRS YA
HRAT

SWRIGT A0 BRI & T H Ja B 7G FAT | i.e. “Excavation in foundation
trenches etc” g H& HAT 4 i.e. “P/L CC 1:4:8 in foundation and Plinth» & forI A W d
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giofa =SS &1 MU H oAl $HR WR YT AT b A YRt HT 2509 & Y. 14 H
qS W1 1 P G H HG G 14 & o dlIsls &1 e A9 foram A o Sfafd
AR 98 91 14 & ford ofwrg @ <SS &l 919 e AT 1 & AR forar S
Uferd o ST BRUT AARTHR BT I1316 BT MWD YA AT 11 o a1 faavor

7 geR | 8-
MB. No & Qty Executed | Qty Executed & Paid | Qty of Item No. | Difference | Rate Total
Page No. & Paid for for Item No. 4 i.e. 4 should be (Per Excess
Item No. 1 i.e. “P/L CC 1:4:8in Executed and Cum) | Payment
“Excavation in foundation and paid to the for Item
foundation Plinth” Contractor No. 4
trenches etc” ) (
2507/11 Col. BS Col. BS Col. BS
(Ab. MB) 1x2.25x2.25x1.70 | 1x2.25x2.85x0.15= 1x2.25x2.25x0.15
2509/14 =10.90m3 0.96m3 = 0.2m3 2800 560
(Rec..MB) Col. B6 Col. B6 0.76m3
1x2.25x2.05x0.80 | 1x2.25x2.85x0.15= Col. B6
=5.13m3 0.96m3 1x2.25x2.05x0.15 0.27m3 2800 756
0.69m3
Total | 0.47m3 Z1316/-
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JFDeT0T JFERITIAT AT THH—TH3AT /Iee 3ifgec—2022—23—108 feHid 31.08.2022

& JGaR W HRA gRT el & SR =l § MR fbar = & aftfa sivafaaar &
¥ H AR SMferd dRIars! ¥ IR S@efvl Bl SfaiTd HRal g1 SIQIT | 37:
afid a1f¥e YA o1 a1 O FEEgER ol St W feur S srger wRfd
I Hd ¥ AR B aGelT B AR BT S T SIurer T ¥ ST 3{dbero Bl

ST PANIT ST |

Name of Work
(2021-22)

Estimated Cost
Award amount

Award letter No.
Agreement No.
Name of Contractor

Measurement Books
Priod of completion
Running Bill

C/o Partially Self Financing Scheme at Kamli Road Parwanoo
District Solan (H.P.) (Sub Head:- C/o 8 Nos. 2 BHK & 32 Nos. 1
BHK Flats i.c internal W.S. & S.I., connecting development and
channelization of Nallah.

%3,75,57,312.40

%3,75,57,312.40

(24.36 % above)

No. HIMUDA: PD/CB/A-15/2018-6458-66 dated 23-01-2019

56 of 2018-19

Sh. Hoshiar Singh, Govt. Contractor, Village & Post Office
Bhatolikalan, Tehsil Baddi, Distt. Solan (H.P.)

2414, 2461, 2464, 2413

One year (Reckoned from the 15™ day of issuing the award letter)
Voucher No. 88, 103 Dated 17.03.2021, 15-03-2022 1% to 12%
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running bill

ISWIFT 0T s & UIH doid W dRgd doid fdd @ Jdbe0T b eRE
sfafyad g 78—

Uh A DI & IR TUHET/ANT B b BRYUT FadfQTdR HI 20.32 R
DI 3eeh YA HRAT

(®)

JfBeTo ® SR Urm AT b Sad AT B & YeH | IREd dod 9 § s
g HE @I &I gR IUMT/ AT T TEIJAR Cost of Abstract MB H BRI &1 AT Terd AT

PR B PR WAGTHR DI FHTTERUIAR 332242 / — BT Al G (AT 77 o7 |

Item Entered | Qty taken in MB 1% time |Entered in 2" time MB No/ | Excess | Rate per| Total
Description as [in 1% time| 32.58 m® (Including R.D. 0 Page No. 2461/ 16 Qty |m3as per| excess
per Price | MB No/ | to 11.35 =6.58) (R.D.0to 11.35=6.58) taken | price | payment
Schedule Page No. Schedule
7.1  Fondations, | MB 2413/|1x11.35x2.00x0.20=4.54 1x11.35x2.00x0.20=4.54 6.58 4900 | 32242.00
footings, bases of 66  Dx11.35x1/2x0.60x0.30=2.04P2x11.35x1/2x0.60x0.30=2.04
column and the
like and mass
concrete. (Cost of
Abstract MB
page-40, 54 & 67)

Total |332242.00

BT JNERATIAT FRAT: THH—THIAT /e 3MfeT—2022—23—108 faHATH 31.08.2022 H
TR H AT §RT el & SRM dai § JRaw fhar war fb aftia sifvafiaar &
¥ H AR SMuferd SRIarE! ¥ IR @efvl Bl SfaiTd dRal fdT ST | 37:
gt il A &1 a1 a1 FREER Qi S| W BT SR e\
I S | AR BT agell B GRRF fHAT S g U | SR fDheroT Bl

ST PANIT ST |

(@) Form Work @I o™ # Cement Concrete &1 Jf¥® YA fHd SN & BRI
HATTPR DI 30.37 AR BT AP YA DA |

SR AT BRI & Form Work 3R Cement Concrete | FHIFET BRI &l 0
¥ A &R W URr R & A g@Rer § Form Work @1 Jae H AfARTRR @I
Cement Concrete @ TSIT& H 36828 BT 31eH YA AT AT o, RorAepT fdaror 7=
UHR H 2|
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HAGTPR @1 68 T Form Work & ¥ Cement Concrete | Cement | femfed | 3if¥e gram
Form Work g Cement Concrete & BN ardfaS A Concret | A & | @ W A
B faaxo g ¥ wfaerer @ fa e M-20 | Abstract
T PE $1 AR P 3 | of Cost
4.03: Providing form 7.03: P/L CC having 7.03: P/L CC having Rl MB No.
work with steel plates strength of M20 mix strength of M20 mix 2498,
3.15 mm thickness | design aggregate in walls | design aggregate in P.No. 20
flate  surface in including attached walls including
vertical surfaces such | pilasters buttresses plinth attached pilasters
as walls partitions | and string courses etc. buttresses plinth and
etc. MB No. 2464, | MB No. 2464, P.No. 59 string courses etc.
P.No. 58
RD 23.65 to 27.35 RD 23.65 to 27.35 RD 23.65 to 27.35
1x2x3.70x0.55=4.07 | 1x3.70x(1.82+1.74)/2x1.2 | 1x3.70x(1.82+1.74)/2 | 4.28 m? 4950 21186.00
m2 0=7.90 m3 x0.55=3.62 m3 Per m3
1x(1.82+1.74)/2x0.55=
0.98 m2
4.04: Providing form | 7.02: P/L CC having
work with steel plates | strength of M20 in
3.15 mm thickness | suspended floor, roofs
flate  surface  in | landing shelves and their
beams, cantilevers, | support balconies beams
girders and lintels | etc. MB No. 2461, P.No
sides and soffits of | 31
beam etc. MB No.
2461, P.No. 30
Beam:- C1,C6, A6,B1 | Beam:- C1,C6, A6,B1 Beam:- C1,C6, A6,B1 | 3.16m3 4950 15642.00
2X3.90X0.15=1.17 2X3.90X1.05x0.45=3.68 | 2X3.90X0.15x0.45=0. Per m?
m2 m3 52 m3
2X3.90X0.45=3.51
m2
Total 428 m3 | 4950 m® 336828.00

JFBeToT JAFRITIAT HT: THH—TAR3N /e 3lffeec—2022—23—108 faTd 31.08.2022
S TR H GRAT §RT JBeT0T & QR <l 3 e fbar 1 o affd i-afiadr &
Ao 3§ FREAR UER HRIATS! ¥ AN S(Dherol Bl FaTd BRal [T ST | A
Iiofa @1f¥e YA &1 A1 O FAAgER gl &l W fhar S e ifde Irar
@ qgell Sfud Ed ¥ GHREd o UTeT | SIFIHI 3Belvl bl A HRar
SR |

17 Name of Work C/o Improvement/Upgradation of Existing water Supply Scheme at
(2021-22) Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P.{Sub Head: C/o Check Dam at Kaushalya
river at Kamli Parwanoo (Length-50.00 Mtrs. & Height 6 mtrs).
Estimated Cost %1,77,91,254.00
Award amount 32,31,08,280.00
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(29.88 % above)

Award letter No. No.PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-1665-72 dated 11-07-2017

Agreement No. 26 of 2017-18

Name of Contractor ~ Sh. Mehar Chand Verma (Govt. Contractor), S/o late Sh. Bhagwan
Dass, R/o Village Jarashi Post Office Narain, Tehsil Rampur, Distt.
Shimla (H.P.)

Measurement Books 2286,2400

Priod of completion 12 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award letter)

Running Bill Voucher No.65, Dated 14-07-2021, 11" Running Bill.

SWRIFd AT B & RS Iod [T /ASTR & B0 & aRE 4 Afafaamd
qrg Tgi—
(@) RIMY~ 9 & f9red & va d dfaeraR & 314.02 dRg &1 srferd
AT UG $HRe AR I HRAT

SR H7 SR & 11 4 Fold asaR W& 65 faHd 14.07.2021 H UM 4T
b AP R &I MU= ¥8 & AWEs @1 vas § 2335299 &1 A fBAT a7 o

STafch GHTST AT (Schedule of Quantity) @1 H& WA 2 & I JAULTTAT AT 7S DI HA
SR WR forar T o S IO 7 & wred @1 gael d Y Sifeed YHEn 9 &’ B
AR fwrfed far T o Sife ol & ufdgd 89 @ &Ro e TR faci
AT 21 /@ U3 @ WA GAT 1 H I8 W fHAT AT o & The nomenclature

and unit of the items referred to above will be as per approved DNIT No extra/Substiture items and

deviation will allowed without prior approval of the competent authority. T I AT 9 H U8
A1 we fabar ar o f6 You will also not claim anything extra if the scope of work is
increased/decreased and the site is changed or abandoned by the department. Sad & <4
H Aegd g 2y f$fas uRar] & U3 | HIMUDA/PSD/Memo file/2019-1427-28
fadled 17112019 ERT Wfd WRASTHR &1 WG 9 el =, e &l

EI__'%\'I-J'@’TC[ off § I wse fhar 1T off & It is not possible to access the percentage of classification of

earth/rock as well as blasting is not resorted as the earth work has been completed since long time ago

(aRRMe—"c"). SWIad | I8 W< & & WMU~ #8 & 919 78 & wrey & s
faerma & foar T o 79 AfemeR & WY 78 & Awed & vas # efaRad

THTAT F 3ff8h G @ STTAR YA B 1402092 BT T I UgAMT AT AT SAMfh
et & uftae 89 @ R U TRIR sifafiaar ® et faaRr e ueR 9 2

27



trenches for structures (Bridge

structures (Bridge work)

MB No/ | Particular of item as per | Substitute executed Item Remarks

Page No. | DNIT (Substituted item)
2286/ Item-2. Earth work in S1. Earth work in excavation As the item No. 2
Page 88 excavation of foundation, of foundation, trenches for and its Quantity

taken in Shedule of

work) complete i/c refilling  |complete i/c refilling trenches Difference quantity based on
trenches in sides bottom etc. in sides bottom etc. i/c =1402092 the pre-examination

i/c dewatering shoring and dewatering shoring and (32335299- of site, hence
shuttering complete including |shuttering complete ordinary %933207) execution of S1

carriage of material in all leads

rock if blasting is not

against item No. 2

& lifts to the entire satisfaction resorted. and its measurement
of the Engineer-in-Charge.  [Qty=3212.55 Cum @ 726.93 after so many time
Qty=1696.74 Cum @ 550 (2335299) does not seems

(%933207)

justified.

3fepeTuT JATATIAT AT THb—THAT /e Aifec—2022—23—108 fa=le 31.08.2022
S TR H GRAT §RT eI & QR <l § e fbar 1 o affd i-afiadr &
Ao 3§ FREIR UER $RIATS! ¥ AN S(Dherol Bl FaTd HRal [T ST | 37
MR /e &1 2@l & Uidgel A&l BT 6 PR & PR AGAQTHR DI
1402092 BT IFIRT A UM B/ AFART YA dRA BT FRAER gl s
W Al SR Il §Hid SR Sld | IR &1 el &1 gHad fear @i g
JIUTEAT ST HET DI FAITd HRaArT ST |

@ o e § 9g d@m 18 & w ¥ e Yo0.00 9@ & B Bg
HfagreR o urd &R W 3 A & 8.00 @ &1 Sifafdd YA HAr

oo o & 11 J Toid 9 9 IR G 65 faHAf® 14.07.2021 H mEm AT
& ugaa @1 T 7 & A= H [fde syfieal 9 9d @1 w6y 991 € dfderer
Eall YIrard far Irar o Sefd SRERS D AT A AT (General Specification &

Conditions) 16 H ¥t fhaT AT o fh “The work will be executed strictly in accordance with
HPPWD/IPH Specification $@® 31fRaT As per the instructions of the Schedule of Quantity”
Item No-18 H 91 Specific dealer ¥ A& BT BT PRI aR [fdse fhar T o Ry fRYsT
gRT 1 faaRomgaR fFHior srd =g f991 fdat & dfdsreRr @ uié ve gar 38,00,000
BT AFIAT I fbar T o | aftfa Freafed #e & ey | 315 A f[dd / v\ g
FHEIT AR Td JAUfard FgAIGT godlfe arSeR & | el T8l Uil 737 3R 9 8
JBETT B IRM UK (BT AT o1 [y Fwnfed &Rl &1 vas § 6y T g @
g IDhevl & IRE Tl Bl Sl Al [ aa! fJeror 7 UdR | 8-
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S. | Item No/ Name of item Vouche [M.B.N(¢ Name |Qty Of| Unit Rate Total
N. r No / Page of Work (Each Amount
/Date No | Runnin [Execute Unit)
g Bill d
1 | 18. Providing an fixing Cast | Vr.No. | Cost | 1% 2 Each | 450000 (Due

Steel valve 300mm dia 65 of Runnin Paid 900000)
(with hand wheel as per BS Dated | Abs. | gBill 400000 Paid
1414/API with nuts, Bolts, 14.07.2 | MB each 800000
Rubberinsertion etc. 021 2286/
complete (The tail piece if 86

required shall cast steel
sluice valve 300mm dia) i/c
carriage of material in all
leads & lifts.
Kirloskar/Leader make
entire satisfaction of
Engineer

JFDHETUT JFEITAT AT THD—THAT / 3MfEc—2022—23—108 feHTd 31.08.2022
D UGAR H AW GRI IADEV B FHING TP blg W IR b0l H YR ol (bl
AT | T S Bl IR afoid ¥l & STFAR AT & & foly ugad amafl &
e & [Ad/vmoe s o ) 9 9 qd GieeR 1 fIaE dRA - &
FagaR ool Siife W fhar SR don sruferd fdd SRl oideror # eawad
qae URIa R S st fOAT 9/ v & f T A @l SRR W)
I S ST &1 /AFRAT Yrad a9 &1 Rfa #§ iy &1 JoF1 SR
| IRT ST AR B Rl B ST GERETT B TR G SFATAA ST
3DHEVT B AT HRAIT S |

M Frenfed ol 2q aqesy & odl @ IER S su=tRedret &1 gof
B =1 81 wfdgrer & Af=affa Y &=

SWRIFd AT R & 11 § goId 9 7 ISR A= 65 fedd 14.07.2021 § 9RIT
T b AR | ey @ W wd H aftid siiuaiRaedret o ur By feAT &
HIdard far T o Siefe AEFT I AR (Terms and Conditions General Condition) 15.00 H

e AT AT AT {7 10% of the each bill will be with held on account of testing, amount with held for

want of testing will be released after six months from the date of successful testing/commissioning of the

work done. JdI B F=H W IAOWEN fIw, RYST WA b U HE&
HIMUDA/PD/DB/WSS/PWN/2021-5360-61 faHf 02.04.2021 WfdgdR i "8k av< T Pl
RSB o, STaH (’Hﬂ? e fhaT AT o fh That the structure design of spillway gates should be

verified/checked from the PEC University (Govt. of India) or NIT Hamirpur, Neither the design bas been
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approved/checked from PEC University nor NIT Hamirpur, Hence it was requested to get the design
approved from the intended institutions duly signed from (PEC University) IRRe—"e—1" | SWRIdT I

Jg we ¢ b RYgsl gR1 dfdeer ¥ Fqgar gt /gaifed siufea Taer
fSSTE o Ruerd e &1 i T8l fBar a1 o 9 9Qaud 8 < gob Bl Al
Ao’ | a_gell R @l T8 ot O SR te &R Wk & fadfm ' g8 ® ad
A SR BRI BT YATOTGAT Bl T el 8] Sexrl Sl Fahdl © a1 S99 I8 I udid
BT 2 & dfaseRr 9 onferd siiverRaedreli &I qui 7 drarex e w9 I Irfd
oM™ geT fhar AT o1 37 SR aftid YRl Bl Gemeds o faRy egref S
Si—UsaId g FRAGER Aedd SRIAE 8 Rl Sl & a2 Al 9eR @1 fad

ST YR S 1 Sfa=eT | IR P [T 0T IR 2ger M # S svaran
ST GEREd fHaT SR G SFUTeT ¥ ®HeT0T Bl faTd HRarl S |

@ e 9 @ua a9l aRol @ gomr § Wi wd @ (Non-Recovery
of the value of Cement and Steel as per consumption statement) hH Pkl B BRI
HidgreR ¥ 36.34 AR & aGaAT T HAT

IRAR A& 65 fadAfd 14.07.2021 0T &1 & (11 d Toraq fda1) sfmeror § ury
7 & ST #ved wRar] gRT A 9 @ua |l 9ol § geIig 78 AT $ et
AR & [l 4 IR &1 Tg Gl B AT BH AET & ekl bl Tg o o

BRY 7+ fIaRUMTTAR AATBR DT T634419.33 BT ST A9 UgadT AT o7 |

C/o Improvement/Upgradation of existing Water Supply Scheme at Parwanoo, (H.P.) Contractor Sh.
Mehar Chand Verma, Agr No. 26 of 2017-18, Voucher No. 65 Dated 14-07-2021.
Item Deduction | Qty consumed as |Qty. Issued Qty of Steel Issue Rate Total
Description | of Qty as | per Consumption to Pending with x2= amount of
per MB Statement Contractor Contractor steel Qty
2286/ Page | (Annexure-‘c—2°, pending
89 Page-17) with
contractor.
Steel issued 409 Qtls 408.50 Qtls 476.09 67.09 Qtls 9148.46 613770.18
from (4574.23 Lying
25-09-2017 to Qtls x2) pending
19-07-2019 since 26-11-
2018, about
31 Months.

As per HPPWD Form GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS No. 19:- Recovery of damaged materials
due to defective storage of material issued by the department will be recovered from the contractor at double the

issued rate. No claim on this account shall be entertained.

C/o Improvement/Upgradation of existing Water Supply Scheme at Parwanoo, (H.P.) Contractor Sh. Mehar Chand
Verma, Agr No. 26 of 2017-18, Voucher No. 65 Dated 14-07-2021.

Item Description

Recovery of
cement bag as
per MB 2286/

Page 89
"E—z”)
Page-4

-

Qty consumed
as per
Consumption
Statement
(Annexure-

2", Page-2)

Qty. Issued
to
Contractor

Recoverable Qty of
cement bags due to
excess cement bags
was adjusted than
consumption and
recovery was made by
normal rate instead of

Rate

Total
recoverable
amount.
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double rate.

Cement Issued 13475
from 25-09-2017

to 19-07-2019

13395.76 bags

13475 bags

79.24 bags

260.59

20649.15

JPET AT AT THH—TH /e IAffec—2022—23—108 =i 31.08.
2022 & UGTR H AWM GRT Jbel0T & SRME da H amvdwd fhar war & afti
AT & T H FOHgaR JUET SRIAE] | AN DT Bl FaTd ATl &1
ST | 37 gt STf-afddar @1 a1 a Fadgar ol St e fhar S sen
g IRT S 9 AR B RGNl B GERET fHAr S T Ut SN
3HETT DI AT HRaTIT ST |

€ SATE D Bk
G s YT BT

SWIgd T S & 11 4 Fod a1 9 Gy Aferg 31 S H 9rar 131 &
RS gR1 sl @ Acgyl W <F SULUG. (EPF) & YA ¥ TR SRy &I
el H wd T8l fHar 1| 39 A= H g uRRme—"c—3" AR Al YW T,
ddcR—6, Qofe! WAV & U WAL ¥ faHld 07.03.2022 9 <] H@am: 3242 f3HTw

9 A P PRU GAGIBR B 1459 AN Bl

08.03.2022 ¥ ¥t fhaT AT o fh WIGIAR ERT ST 15 SI8hI BT HIE 04.2018, 05.
2018, 62018 d 11.18 W 12.2018 & AR fAfder 3r@fer & fori AWIgY &1 Y= 78l fbar
T o7 fF wfia Blar & 6 WiigeR R A9y @ YA W < 3.UILUE. (EPF)

31459255 1 YA el fbar a1 of Safdh 2YsST AvSH WAV gRT GlAGBR |
Juferd I BT Hekdl T FRMGER SRIEE & {991 € a8 &1 Yirae fear Tn o
Siifh WeTId JARYad, Wiy [E, HHar] afdw [fg §7ed $gwe! REer & ud 9@
RO/HP/Intelligence/Contract Workers/23337 fedf®d 30122016 ® aftfg feem—f<en @
gfiiehel B @ BRYT Yeb TR AT 2, e f[aavor 771 yaR 4 5

Clo Certification Amount of Material Value Amount on EPF
Improvement/Upgradation BY AE, on work which EPF Share
of existing Water Supply the Abstract executed Payable Payable
Scheme at Parwanoo, of Works bill, on labour
(H.P.) Contractor Sh. certification payment
Mehar Chand Verma, Agr No.6 12%
No. 26 of 2017-18, Voucher

No. 65 Dated 14-07-2021.

Condition of award letter

1 2 3 4 5=(3-4) 6

4:- You will have to get | Certified that | 33214559.24 | As per item No.8 , 11, | 12160461.24 1459255
registered with EPF | EPF receipt is 14,16, 17, 18, 19, E1,

authority and payent will be not receipt Material= 2450975 +
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only release after production from 994450 +2652160+
of EPF Registrataion contractor 3150000+ 396000+
certificate  within  three yet in this 800000+ 124800+
months after the award of office. 6974263+ 3511450 =
this work. You are liable to 21054098

pay Regional Provident

Fund Commissioner H.P.

State of deposit in to your

account Fund contribution of

your employees along with

your own contribution.

Total excess payment 33214559.24 21054098.00 | 12160461.24 1459255

JDHeToT JMFEITIAT G TAH—THaN /e 3lffec—2022—23—108 fafd 31.08.2022
& IR W HRAT gRT el & SR =l § MR fbar = & aftia sivafaaar &
i H FRMER Smferd Briars! | ANl SDheroT DI i dRal fadT SIQIT | 3fd:
afid a1 YT b1 A1 o FEEgEaR Qo S W feur SR sgen wefd
I ST A AR B Il BT GERET B FRATTIR SRIATET I AR IADHeET0T Bl
T HRAIT SR | $HD AMTRFT THRoT Heegel & a2y e ef 39 UdR & 3
TR B HR WR R YA Sira W AR aed AR 7 T Sl @
qrfd Bl TPR B SIS HRIART BT THRT ST b |

18 Name of Work C/o PSFS at Dharampur, Distt. Solan H.P.
(2021-22)
Estimated Cost 36,09,27,862.00
Award amount 36,26,51,502.31
(2.83 % above)
Award letter No. No.HIMUDA/PD/CB/A-15/2018-899-907 dated 05-05 -2018
Agreement No. 15 0f 2018-19

Name of Contractor M/S Krishan Kumar Thakur, Govt. Cont. VPO Rohroo, Tehsil
and Ditt. Shimla (H.P.)

Measurement Books 2410, 2490, 2487.

Priod of completion 12 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award
letter)

Running Bill Voucher No. 20 Dated 07-07-2021 (5% running bill)

SRIad AT B @ diad deld fdd @ 3i®metor & SR 4 sifafiaad ug T$—

() RSl (Running Distance) @I &G ITUHET & BRU GAJMDBR DI
0.36 TG T 31f&Ies I HRAT
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Ufad goid fdd @) 9¢ G 1, 6 9 7 9 GWd fAurfed f&y 3 fEir s @)

q=ET & JBRTT H Ul AT b RS B APH MUHET b BRI AfAGTHRR BHl
faavomgaR 35604 /— b1 3fferd Y fbar AT o |

MB No/ Item Description Qty taken Qty should be Excess Rate Total
Page No. (RD 890 to| (RD 890 to Qty. per m3 excess
894.50=4.50) 894.50 = 4.50) Taken payment
Abs. of Cost | 1. Cutting in earth | 1 x 590 x 1/2 | 1 x 450 x 1/2 | 12.68 70 887.60
MB 2410/56 | work by | (12.66 + 5.46) = | (12.66 + 5.46) = m3
Record MB | mechanically 53.45m3 40.77 m3
2490/13 means in all
heights/depsths  in
all kind of soil etc.
Abs.of Cost | 6. P/L CC 1:6:12 | 1 x 590 x 1/2 |1 x 450 x 1/2| 0.74 2200 1628.00
MB 2410/59 | etc. (2.68 + 2.62) | (2.68 + 2.62)
Record MB x.20=3.12 m3 x.20=2.38 m3
2487/8
Abs. of Cost | 7. P/L 1:5:10 with | DP 1/2 x 5.90 x | DP 1/2 x 4.50 x 1.45 3190.00
MB 2410/59 | 15% plum etc. 248 x 0.84 =|248x 084 = 2200
Record MB 6.14 m3 4.69 m3
2487/10 Wall 1 x 590 x | Wall 1 x 450 x | 13.59 29898.00
(2.48+ 0.60) /2x | (2.48+ 0.60) /2x
(6.20+6.40)/2 = | (6.20+6.40)/2 =
57.24 m3 43.65 m3
Total Excess Payment | ¥35603.60

BT AT T THH—THAT /e Afec—2022—23—108 el 31.08.2022
S TR H RN §RT eI & QR <l 3 e fbar 1 o affd if-afiadr &
¥ H AR SMferd dRiars! ¥ IR S{@efvl Bl SfaiTd dRal g1 SIQIT | 37:
it il A &1 a1 ar FREER gl S| W B SR e\
I S | AR BT agell B GARF fHAT S g U | SR fDheroT Bl

SIITT PANIT ST |

(@)

AT @Ud ARV B g § A AT (Less deduction of the value of

Cement and Steel as per consumption statement) P Bl b BRY HfAGTBR BT
31.08 Q1 B I BRAT
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ured Terd 9 & sidberor # urar AT b RS AUSe URaT] gRT @Ud AUl |
SRS T8 AST BT ol H HH A3 & deldl gefd [ 4 &1 78 o {59 SRor =
fIeRuTgAR |fdeTeR BT X107811.13 BT e o™ o 21 o |

Item Deduction of Qty Qty consumed as per Less Qty. of Rate Total excess
Description | as per MB 2410/ Consumption Statement | material Taken for payment to
Page 63 As mentioned in recovery Contractor
Annexure-$) Also as per
Con. Ledger- Page -116
Steel 803.00 Qtls 821.68 Qtls 18.68 Qtls 5150 per Qtls 96202.00
Cement Consumption of | Due to wrong Less Qty. of IRate of recovery| Total excess
Cement as per | calculation of cement | material Taken for | (Doubled from | payment to
Consumption bag in Consumption | recovery from bills | the issue rate) | Contractor
statement statement, qty should
be (As per audit)
Cement 21306.52 bags 21284.42 bags 22.10 bags 262.65 x2 = 11609.13
525.30
Total excess payment made to the contractor due to non deduction of material %107811.13

issued up to 5" running bill

JFBeToT JAFRITIAT HT: THH—TAR3N /e 3lffeec—2022—23—108 faTd 31.08.2022

& IR H HAT gRT el & SR =l § feawd fbar = & aftia sivafaaar &
Aol FREIR UER HRIATS! ¥ AN S(Dherol Bl FaTd bRal [T ST | A
aftid a1 YT b1 A1 o FEEgEaR ol SR W feur SR smgen wefd
S Hd ¥ AR B Il B AR BT U T SIurer T ¥ T 3{dbeto Bl

SIAITT PAIT Y |

(M) refieres Sif=ar gRT ®d # fae & o iR 3ve gew 6265

G &l el T Bl
SRIgd 41 S & 5 9 Fola a1 =@ A& 20 f&H6 07.07.2021 & ideor
H grr T AR gRT e B WA B AR UP Y Bl A @ iR faAr®
27.07.2019 % (A STd gATd Rovo gRT MR srafer wfed) Saa AT o
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DI QT TSI fHAT AT o1 qRAT A Tl & gfteTd FRANEIR U Yo B aGell Bl

ST aruferd o |
Sr.| Conditions Particular Remarks
No.
1 | 3f@re 3 @I 3¢ | “The time period for its completion is 1 year which will | The work
ST 2 & AR be reckoned from the 15th day of the issue of this award was not
letter” completed
till 31-03-
2022

HEER Il
fRodo & et

9. 1731 3i% 2018
feHT® 26.09.2018
% folg ORT 3

In view of the statement of Mr. Amit Singh Chandel,
Advocate the present petition is disposed of by directing
the petitioner to execute the work in terms of the
original tender conditions without claiming any
escalation of prices however period spent in this
litigation w.e.f. 23-07-2018 up to till date shall not be
counted while computing the time period stipulated for
the performance of the contract; Para 4 :- The petition is
disposed of in the aforesaid terms, leaving the parties to
bear their own costs pending application(s), if any, also
stands disposed of.

The work was
not executed
as per the
terms and
conditions of
the agreement
and award
letter.

Agreement clause

2 & ITAR

The time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in
the tender shall be strictly observed by the contractor
and shll be deemed to be the essence of the contract on
the part of the contractor and shall be reckoned from the
fifteenth day after the date on which the order to
commence the work is issued to the contractor. The
work shall throuthout the stipulated period of the
contract be proceeded with all due diligence and the
contractor shall pay as compensation an amount equal to
one percent or such smaller amout as the Superintending
Engineer (Whose decisionin writing shll be final) may
decide on the amount of the tendered cost of the whole
work as shown in the tender for every day that thae
work remains un commenced or unfinished, after the
proper dates. And further, to ensure good progress
during the execution of the work, the contractor shall be
bound in all cases in which the time allowed for any
work exceeds one month save special jobs to complete
one-eitht of the work, before one half of such time has
elapsed and three- fourth of gthe work, before three
fourth of such time has elapsed. However, for special
jobs if a time —schedule has been submitted by the
contractor and the same has been accepted by Engineer
—in-charge the contractor shll comply with the said time
schedule. In the event of the contractor failing to cimply
with this condition, he shall be liable to pay as,
compensation an amount equal to one percent or such
smaller amount as the Superintending Engineer (Whose
decisionin writing shll be final) may decide on the said
tendered cost of the whole work for eery day that he due
quantity of work remains incomplete, provided always
that the entire amount of compensation to be apid under

The amount of
compensation
was not
recovered till
31-03-2022.
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the provision of this clause shall not exceed ten percent,
on the tendered cost of the work as shown in the dender.

SWIAT & Fad H A JI=< (South) RHST AT RMAT—9 & U &
HIMUDA-15-2/85-SE(S)-TechVol-23-1592-94 f&=ifep 18.07.2019 Siifds & BRIBNI AfTHRI Ta
Afvg feger Rmer—2, arwmell sifg=i uRary] dem s I AR STHR WAaIHR DI
g@lﬁv_d fobar ar o1 # W T fhar AT o fF “After going through the facts is was observed

that the contractor has definitely delayed the completion of work on account of this delayed performance and
his failure to maintain the progress by not executing the due quantum of work as per terms of Clause-2 of the
contract agreement and thus has rendered him self liable for levy of compensation. Therefore, keeping all
circumstances in view, | hareby levy compensation @ 5% only in tendered amount i.e. amounting to Rs.
3132575.12 paise (Rupees thirty one lac thirty tow thousand five hundred seventy five and twelve paise) on
the contractor and ist is also ordered that the Executive Engineer, (Parwanoo), will take further action in this
regard. Provided further, the contractor will accelerate the progress of work immediately and complete the
work in all respects as per contract agreement and as per order of Hon’ble Court. It is further ordered that in
case the contractor fails to accelerate the progress of work, then the Executive Engineer, HIMUDA, Division
Paarwanoo, will immediately levy compensation @ 1.5% of tendered amount per month of delay. Provided
that the taotal amount of compensation for delay to be paid under this condition shall not exceed 10% of the

Tendered Value of work or to the Tender Value of the items or group of items or work for which a separate

period of completion is originally given. IRRECE—"3" | Jdd A Ig W g & dlieedr gri
ReiRd &R wifd ¥ &9 ord Furfed fbar T o Srae o Ryger grr faal &r
A B D UET AIY Bl TYAIAR TV8 Yob Bl Bkl PR B IR
MR BRIAE] BT H H AT ST SUferd o Siifd sl &1 sfage il & BRI
v TR Sl 21 9o faRed RYsT g™ & wiifa RIS 9 |em e a1
el @I W 3fdev A OUKId el fRAT WA AT| b AT HRAT:
THH—UHA /T 3ifEe—2022—23—108 fa=ilep 31.08.2022 & UYR H AT GRT 3eherol
@ SRM @l H AW fHar M fF aftia s afaar & A=y d FRmgaR s
PIRIATET | AT JBeToT DI AT HRAT QAT SIQIT| 3T I T U TqAT I
@ Al b ITAR TUS Yob 6265150.24 DI IGell 7 PR BT FRHHGAR U7 Al
Wee fHIT SR el MR Sriars! ol gRRad fBar Sy g rgurer T |
JDET DI AT BRATIT ST |

19  Name of Work C/o 8 Nos Police Quarter type-Il Police Quarters at
(2020-21) Kishanpura, Tehsil Baddi, Distt. Solan (H.P.) i/c development
of site i.e. C/o PCC R/Walls breast walls incl uding internal

and external water supply and sewerage system.
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Estimated Cost 39721182

Award amount %12932465.60

(33.03% above)
Award letter No. PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-4699-4707, Dated 06-11-2019
Agreement No. 50 0f2019-20

Name of Contractor ~ Sh. Gian Chand, Govt. Contractor, R/o Souri, P.O. Panjehra,
Tehsil Nalagarh, Distt. Solan H.P.

Measurement Books 2440, 2438

Period of completion 9 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award
letter) Extedned vide Superintending Engineers (S) Kasumpti
Shimla Letter No. HIMUDA 15-Contract case Baddi/2012-
SE(S)/Tech. Vol-I-147 Dt. 31-01-2022 w.e.f. 20-08-2020 to
31-03-2021 i.e. 224 days.

Running Bill Voucher No. 87 Dated 17-03-2021 (3™ running bill)

SWIFd 07 S & A Foid [ & fDbev & SRM 14 AFRfFaa] g 18—

(@) ITed TOFT & HRYT 0.02 ARG BT IAf&H YA BAT
fgd aoa a1 &1 A G113 & (Heror H R AT fb wHAL § Brd Ay B

AT IO & BRYN FAGTHR BT 7 fGaRomTgAR 31890/~ 1 Afds Yarar fbar

AT |
MB No/ | Item Description Qty Qty should | Excess Rate Total
Page No. Executed as be Cum excess
per MB payment
Costof Abs. | 13: P/L CC 1:5:10 | 11.80x1/2x1. | 11.80x1/2x1. | 0.70 2700 1890
MB Wlth 15% Plum Size Of 38x0.34 = 38x0.34 = Cum
2440/19Rec | 150 to 300 mm etc. 3.47 Cum 2.77 Cum
ord MB
2438/53
Total | 1890

JFHETUT AT AT UG- /e Jlffee—2022—23—108 faTd 31.08.2022
ERT i UdROT & e ¥ qedl Afed axg R A D& Bl Fad dRard S ar
NI T AT o W= JABETTT B FANG Tb DI Wl IR Do H WA el fdbar
7| 3 aftfa eSS YA @1 Ar @1 FegaR gl Slifeed e fRar SRy s
g IRT S 9 AR B RGNl B GERET fHAr S T Ut W SN
eI DI AT HIATAT T |
(@) Excavation in foundation & o= ¥ R/Wall & f¥e S y&m=m & fsaes
P M & SR GEATTHR DI 30.11 TR BT &S A HRAT |

SWRIFd AT B A€ AT 2 Excavatin in foundation in all kind of soil etc. 31X

A HIT: 13 P/L CC 1:5:10 with 15% plum in size of 150 to 300 mm ¥ FHRIT B BT
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3o H el R WR U AT WfASTeR Bl e gbRoi H excavation Bl el H
Cement Concrete ! 3ff&/h HIHT BT HIGT B & DR 10557 BT 3D Y fbar
T off, foreT fdavor et ueR | 2

HfETPR BT Excavation 9 CC 1:5:10 = CC |Frmfd | afers
Excavation #t e CC IRAfdS AT S 1:5:10 S P I
T 5T 2G| 1.5:10 @ gt F YA B S P RS w B T
fd T G B | dfyersR @ afera off T B <ifer

feraor T YT BT R T$ HAT
(Item No. 13)
Record MB No. | Record MB No. | Record MB No. | (Cost of
2438, P.No. 52 2438, P.No. 53 2438, P.No. 53 Abstract
MB No.
For RHS R/Wall | For RHS R/Wall | For RHS R/Wall | 2440/19
both block No.4 | both block No.4 | both block No.4
and culvert and culvert and culvert 0.35m3
1x14.80x1/2x1.88 2700 10557
1x14.10x1.94x.70 | x0.54 =7.51m3 1x14.10x1/2x1.88 | 3.56m3
+1.30/2 =27.35 x0.54 =7.16m3
1x14.80x1.88+0.6
0 /2x4.10 = 75.24 | 1x14.10x(1.88
m3 +0.60)/2 x 4.10
=71.68
Total 82.75 m3 78.84 m3 3.91m3 2700 m?®| 10557

JfBeToT JNERITAT T THH—UFA /e 3lffec—2022—23—108 feHATd 31.08.2022

ERT i UdRoT & e ¥ qedl Afed axg] R | D&l Bl Faid dRard S ar
IMIE fHam T o WReg et & AT dd dis W Sax idefoT § URgd T8l fhar
7| 3 aftfa Siffre YA @1 A1 @1 FegaR gl Slifeer e fRar SRy s
Afes A B ggell ARG ST S 9 GHREd R STIUTaT | SANTRT Jdheroy
BT AT HIATAT ST |
(M R/Wall & Frefeq ywm=m & g1 3 Stone Filling & 31f0® &1 womT &I
e 5 S & SR HfATeR BT 3560 BT Af¥E I HRAT |

SWRIFd AT B A€ &t 13 P/L CC 1:5:10 with 15% plum in size of 150 to
300 mm 3R H#G W 22.00 Stone filling behind retaining wall & TR B &7

M H Ao oy W g 747 b Gfderdr & =1 gadxon § 7 | 13 P/L CC

1:5:10 with 15% plum @1 TN § #& WA 22.00 Stone filling 1 3Af&H AEHT BT
fAwTed &1 & PR 560 BT D YrarE fbar a1 o, d davor /41 R 4
e

Hfde®R @I fHd T P/L CC Item No13 | |=d Stone filling @ Stone |fifed 75| afe®
1:5:10 with 15% plum 3T T Stone filling & qRIAF 7S B (filling @ PR | T
[EEAuI Bl T
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"o # GfegreR @7 | A o o oy |Sifte A IRy
5 T e &1 off
Record MB No. 2438, P.No. 53 Record MB No. 2438, | Record MB No. 2438, | (Cost of
P.No. 55 P.No. 55 Abstract
For RHS R/Wall both block No.4 and MB No.
culvert For RHS R/Wall both | For RHS R/Wall both block | 2440/21
block No.4 and culvert No.4 and culvert
1x3.20x1/2x1.88x0.54=1.62m3 1x18.00x0.30x3.80= 1x17.30x0.30x3.80= 19.72 560
20.52 m3 m3 0.80 700
1x3.20x(1.88+0.60)/2x4.10=16.26m3
14.10x1/2x1.88x0.54=7.51m3
1x14.10x(1.88+0.60)/2x4.10=71.68m3
Total 20.52 m3 19.72 m3 0.80 700 m? T560

JFBeToT JAFRITIAT HT: THD—TAR3N /e 3lffeec—2022—23—108 fa+Td 31.08.2022
ERT aftid UaRoT & <4 H dedi Afed 9% R A fderor oI faid dRa S ar
IMIE fham T o WReg et & AT dd dis W Sax JidefoT § URgd T8l fhar
TAT| 3F: AT ¥ I B AT A1 FREGER Ul iR W B SR srgen
T ST ST 9 9l B gHAREd wRe SIgUTeT | ST J(DhefoT dhl A

HRATAT S |

@) du 8@ (Weep Holes) & SHRIFG T 3IHT YAM I & SR 896 /&N
I A BRI W B ol Wfaeer @ X0.03 IR BT S1fdie I BReT

SWiga i dRi & Aferd el 3 o e @ 7S A& 23 i.e. “Providing
weephole in brick masonry/stone masonry 100 mm Dia” P AR AT B 3{DHeT0T H YR TAT

& SINCACH P HG G 13 i.e. “Providing and laying CC 1:5:10 with 15% plum the size of plum

should be 150mm to 300mm” & T dd 9 Tb & Y H FHAGER 40 8 o
TN 100 mm NN, UEY & FTT b SRIEN P Brd T DI beldl bl Sl ufed
ol | 39 UBR “Providing and laying CC 1:5:10 with 15% plum the size of plum should be 150mm
to 300mm” BT <F B AET H F 100 mm UL UST & AT & aRIGR B ATH DI
HERd 7 PR FlAGTAR Bl Hot I2518/- BT 31D YwaE fbar war o, raer fdaxor

7 geR 9§ —
M.B No Qty. of WEEP HOLE Qty. of RR Masonary which was Rate of RR Total
/Page No Paid of 100 mm dia paid twice to the Contractor and Masonary Amount
(Qty in Rmt) should be deducted Per m3 )
2440/37 | 118.80 Rmt 22/7X0.05X0.05X118.80=0.93m3 2700 2518
Total 32518
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JIDETUT AT AT THH—THN /Iee 3iffee—2022—23—108 faTd 31.08.
2022 @ YA H W ENT @A & IRM @l H MmeRd fhar wan o affa
AAHTAT & Ao H FRIAITER AURT BRIATE] | SR fcheror dI faird dral fadr
ST | 37: b T 3ifdres Yara &1 FRAER qof S wse fhar Sy emiem i

DI e FRIT ST T A B SUTAT A AN S(BeT0T Bl I HRAAT S |

20 Name of Work C/o Fire Station Building including internal WS and S.I.
(2021-22) development of site, external water suuply, external sewerage
system with septic tank and water tank at Baddi Distt. Solan.

(3.83% Below).

Estimated Cost 317248152.00
Award amount 316587028.11
(3.83 % below)
Award letter No. No. PD/ HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-9183-90 dated 28-03-2016
Agreement No. 63 of 2015-16

Name of Contractor M/S Tarlok Chand & Co., Govt. Contractor, House No. 3076,
Sector-19-D, Chandigarh.

Measurement Books 2483,2424, 2348

Priod of completion 18 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award
letter)

Running Bill Voucher No. 01 Dated 01-03-2021 (16™ running bill)

SRIad AT B & Aeled god 9 @ sfderor # =1 ifafiaan a8 18—
@) 15 918 9 AP afy & SR A JfagreR ¥ 3536 G b HWHe S

& aYell T BRAT|

SWIF AT S & Aieled god 9 0 ygad dHe g SR dHe ARl
(Cement issue and consumption statement) &I g ¥ URIT AT b AAGTHR BT f&AT® 30.
042016 ¥ 26.07.2019 TH IMMAIhdT I 3P HHe SR fbar war or| dAHe @l
JNMETTHAT A IS AHT TR B & HRUT THIT 15 A8 & I ¥l AGfdedR & U=
ARie BI A<RY & KU H TN TAT AT Sdfds A=Y AFDI b IFAR WHS 7T DI A
e & IR TR fhar e omuferd o | 89 UdR 15 Wi geanq i Wiie & & i
H AT ST WHe O & JAAid SHRS 9 Wid & gfAMAeTT Bl SRl § Sididb
AR i |l & SRS /s/fad wanT o 996l didsrer | aaa 4

Ui &%/l IR R DI &R Pl fUET QAT & (As per HPPWD Form GENERAL

SPECIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS No. 19) ¥ & fdaRomgaR I535655.46 b1 a¥fell &l

ST STuferd o |
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MB No/ Page No.

Description of Item

Recovery of

Recoverable

54 (Vr No. 01 dated 01-
03-2021) Date  of
billing as per MB
IN0.2483, page-17,
22-02-2021 Cement
issued through indent
from 30-04-2016 to 26-
07-2019 uRkfR¥re—"g"

issued as per MB and cement
consumption statement = 9807.
Consumption of cement as per MB
and cement consumption statement
= 9019.68, Hence Recoverable
amount =787.32 bags x 488.22
(double rate) = 384385.37

(Note: As the stock of cement was
issued to contractor about before 19
month, hence the cement stock was
not useable and recovery of stock
should be double the issued rate).

244.11 (Stock
issue rate)
=166072.91

Cement as | Amount till 16™
per MB running bill.
No.2483
Cost of Abs. 2483/52 to | Total quantity of cement bags | 680.32 bags @ 218312.46

Note:- As per the general standard or instruction given in the cement bag the cement has been
instructed best before three months from date of packing, cement to be tested before use if more
than three months old from date of packing.

As per HPPWD Form GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS No. 19:- Recovery of
damaged materials due to defective storage of material issued by the department will be recovered
from the contractor at double the issued rate. No claim on this account shall be entertained.

Cement issued | As the 840 cement bags were | As the stock received 317343.00
through indent | issued during 17-02-2019 to | back about after 15
from 04-02-2019 to | 26-07-2019 and 50 bags taken |months was not usable.
26-07-2019, back on 03-07-2020 and 600 | Hence, the damaged
aiRRe—"s* bags teken back on 28-10- stock should be

2020, about after 15 months |recovered at double the

which shows the wrong | issue ratei.e. 650 x

adjustment of stock because | 488.22 =317343.00

the cement received after 15

month was not useable.

Total recoverable amount 535655.46

PP g JAMIAT ®U F ¥ S BT THT 12 F 15 A8 I FHRINTG B
AR BT AR M UG [HAT AT o Sidid W AMGl g AT O gl
IRY TR e & &1 yanT U @1 Ol & 3 A & fiax far S enfera ®

(As per the general standard or instruction given in the cement bag the cement has been

instructed best before three months from date of packing, cement to be tested before use if

more than three months old from date of packing) TAT T AT A AfEH AR & IWRT

e BT TANT AGUD Gird / TeoT SR fhar ST SMUfEd & | G gRT T 15
A8 ® qgard A1 WS 9 @ AT BT AN e Y ST ST AT FHREST B
i & SRS a1 R wRar @ Sifd te IR AEfiadr € | sfaetor siee
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T THG—UWRN /e 3iffse—2022—23—108 fadid 31.08.2022 gRT aftfd u&or &
Ao # qel Afed awg Rfd & efderor &1 favd wRard S IR e faar am o
R IABEIU B FHIG qb blg W IAX fd&v H URA ol fbar TAT| S gfvid
JAAHTAT BT AR gui i T fHar SR e |wifd Sfed S| 9 0
@ It @ GAREd fFar S| swa AfaRed yaxvr A & faRy sl g9
AT & AT AT STl 2 b IR 89 UBR & 3T YBRON &1 Sfad Sird / IToHET
S ¥l TBR &1 AT 9 S &1 e H§ AR dRiael | ST
eI DI AT HIATAT T |

(@) sieferr If=aT g1 B H o & for iftRifta gvs geo 659
ST &l Igell 7 Bl

SWIFd AT &R & 16 4 Iad 9 aeeR WAL 01 A6 01.03.2021 &
3fefoT H UrIT AT b WAGIAR §RT 3ad BI WAl & JAR 18 AE Bl JdW B KR
fafe 12102017 T Iad T BRI I qR1 S fhar AT o1 Jom e qeAl &

ST FRIMIEIR SU€ Yob &1 axfell DI STl JAUfer off |

Sr. Conditions Particular Remarks
No.
1 [3rdTS U= @I 2 WeEAn| “The time period for its completion is One year and six | The work was
2 F AR months which will be reckoned from the 15th day of | not completed
the issue of this award letter” (Award letter No. PD/ | till 31-03-2022
HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-9183-90 dated 28-03-2016)
2 |Agreement clause 2 | The time allowed for carrying out the work as entered | The amount of
B JTAR in the tender shall be strictly observed by the | compensation
contractor and shll be deemed to be the essence of the was not
contract on the part of the contractor and shall be | recovered till
reckoned from the fifteenth day after the date on which | 31-03-2022.
the order to commence the work is issued to the
contractor. The work shall throuthout the stipulated
period of the contract be proceeded with all due
diligence and the contractor shall pay as compensation
an amount equal to one percent or such smaller amout
as the Superintending Engineer (Whose decisionin
writing shll be final) may decide on the amount of the
tendered cost of the whole work as shown in the tender
for every day that thae work remains un commenced or
unfinished, after the proper dates. And further, to
ensure good progress during the execution of the work,
the contractor shall be bound in all cases in which the
time allowed for any work exceeds one month save
special jobs to complete one-eitht of the work, before
one half of such time has elapsed and three- fourth of
gthe work, before three fourth of such time has
elapsed. However, for special jobs if a time —schedule
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has been submitted by the contractor and the same has
been accepted by Engineer —in-charge the contractor
shll comply with the said time schedule. In the event of
the contractor failing to cimply with this condition, he
shall be liable to pay as, compensation an amount
equal to one percent or such smaller amount as the
Superintending Engineer (Whose decisionin writing
shll be final) may decide on the said tendered cost of
the whole work for eery day that he due quantity of
work remains incomplete, provided always that the
entire amount of compensation to be apid under the
provision of this clause shall not exceed ten percent, on
the tendered cost of the work as shown in the dender.

JTfereToT AT
(South) fegsT Hgr

—9 B UF AT
HIMUDA-15-155-
SE(S)-TechVol-XI-

22-25 f&=t® 03.01.
2017 & ITAR

Para 4: After hearing both the parties, it was observed
that the contractor has definitely delayed the
completion of work on account of his delayed
performance and his failure to maintain the progress by
not executing the due quantum of work as per terms of
Clause-2 of the contract agreement and thus has
rendered himself liable for levy of compensation.
Therefore, keeping all circumstances in new, I hareby
levy compensation @ 5% only on tendered amount i.e.
amounting to Rs. 8,29,351/- (Rupees eight lacs twenty
nine thousand three hundred fifty one) only on the
contractor and it is also ordered that the Executive
Engineer, HIMUDA Division Parwanoo, will take
further action in this regard. Provided further, the
contractor will accelerate the progress of work
immediately and complete the work in all respects by
contract agreement.

Hence, the
amount
38,29,351/-
should be
recoved by
HIMUDA
Division
Prwanoo as per
the direction of
Superintending
Engineer (S)
Shimla-2, at the
earliest.

arfeyetor SrferI=r

(South) fegsT Hgrel
REe—9 & U |
HIMUDA-15-155-
SE(S)-TechVol-XI-
2170-73 fe&=ita 17.10.
2018 & ATAR

Para 4: After hearing, it was observed that the
contractor definitely delayed the completion of work
on account of his delayed performance and his failure
to maintain the progress by not executing the due
quantum of work as per terms of Clause-2 of the
contract agreement and thus has rendered himself
liable for levy of compensation. Therefore, keeping all
circumstances in new, | hareby levy compensation @
10% only on tendered amount i.e. amounting to Rs.
1658702.08/- (Rupees sixteen lacs fifty eight thousand
seven hundred two & eight paisa) only on the
contractor and it is also ordered that the Executive
Engineer, HIMUDA Division Parwanoo, will take
further action in this regard. Provided further, the
contractor will accelerate the progress of work
immediately and complete the work in all respects by
contract agreement.

It is further ordered that in case the contractor will
accelerate the progress of work immediately and
complete the work in all respects by 30-11-2018,
failing which the Executive Engineer Division
Parwanoo, is directed to take action under caluse-3
of the contract agreement without any further loss
of time.

Hence amount
of
1658702.08/-
must be
recovered up tg
31-03-2022 by
HIMUDA
Division
Prwanoo as per|
the direction of
Superintending
Engineer (S)
Shimla-2
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5 |Agreement clause 3

In case action is taken under any of the provisions

B ATAR aforesaid, the contractor shall not be entitled to recover of Rs
to be paid any sum of any work thereto for actually | =%9246393.47
performed under the contract unless and until the (after 9™

Engineer-in-charge has cerfitied in writing the
performance of such work and the value payable in
resprct thereof and he shall only be entitled to be paid
the vaule so certified.

(Note:- The amount of 10" running bill ¥929229.85
required to be with held by HIMUDA Division

Hence, amount

running bill or
after the date of]
SE letter dated
17-10-2018 to
17" running bill
ie.

312383344.11-
321629737.58)
should not be
released until
recovery of the
compensation
amount.

Parwanoo as per the direction of above referred
letter/Conditions. Besides, total payment of
T13312573.96 was made to the contractor till 9™
running bill and upto 17" running bill the total
payment of 21629737.58/- was made to the
contractor, whereas HIMUDA should recover the
compensation amount from the contractor instead
of release the payments).

SRIFT & T4 H M0 AMIRT (South) RS HFHST RMAT—9 & U AT
HIMUDA-15-155/83-SE(S)-Vol-X1-2170-73 &<l 17.10.2018 Silfh ¥ BRIBGNI AfBNI Ta
aferg feqer RMe—2, g v fRger Rie—2, el sifig=ar uRaro] o
£ Welld T YU€ H0 HAGTHR Bl W gifhd fbar war o aRRme—"g” o I8
W § b dfeer grR FuiRa o1 wiia 9 &8 S Ffed e @ or e
o f2geT gRT f9dl &1 YIae &R &I Ve ST Bl IATTAR TUS Yo T1658702.08
B BT PR D AfIRG FRIATTAR HRIATE DI A H T ST Uferd o Sidfh
fRger gRT 39 UBR & Dy A1 SRAE FFA H T8 oz g ol e At @
3geel & HRY Th TR AMIMAA § | SWiad & AfRad FgsT gR1 . 9w
RUIC T \e RGN &1 WG I W1 fdetoT § URd Aol Bar AT AT| idberor
JFRITAT =T THB—THN /e Affec—2022—23—108 fe-ild 31.08.2022 gRT aford
A0 & FeH H dedl Afed aw] R ¥ 3f®e vl Bl e dRar S 9 AR b
TAT o7 UR=] JADBeT0 B TG Tb Pls |l AR f®eloT H WA A8l fhar war| o1
I affa oAl / FRATER /a7 @ el & AR qvs Yob 36265150.24 B agell
T B B AR ol i W fhar SRy 1o TR SRidrel & gifed
AT GG g SIUTAAT & ST J(DHETT bl 3feTd BRAT ST |

C/o Sub-Jail at Nalagarh, Distt. Solan HP (SH:- C/o Male
Barrack-1 No. including internal W.S. & S.I. & Development of
site i.e. cutting in earth work, construction of retaining walls,
providing external water supply & sewerage system & C/O 4500
liters capacity RWHT).

%1,39,13,925.00
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Name of Work
(2020-2021)

Estimated Cost



Award amount %1,56,53,333.19

Award letter No.

(12.50 % above)

Agreement No. 43 of 2017-18

Name of Contractor

Priod of completion

Running Bill

Bhud, Teh. Baddi, Distt. Solan(H.P.)
Measurement Books 2422, 2273, 2423 & 2381.

letter)

Voucher No. 41 Dated 06-03-2021 (3™ running bill)

No.PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-5773-82 dated 10-01-2018

Sh. Suresh Kumar, Govt. Contractor, Village Malpur Upper, P/O

18 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award

SWIFd 07 S & A Foid [ & fDbev & SRM 14 AFRfFaa] g 18—

(@)TAd R I TN B HRUT GfAGTHR Bl 0.30 TRT BT SIS YA HIAT
i Ferd fdeT @1 7g 1 7.06 Edges of slabs and bricks in floors walls under
20cm wide & FHa Fefed f&d T FA0T SR & fderor § g 747 & it A

&1 ferfad gef A 132,30 Rmt T YT A0+ GRdT F&=AT: Cost of Abstract 2422

U5 33 T Detail Entry 2423 U3 38 UR 3200 URT Rmt &1 &% 4 a1 77 o1 e

Price Schedule (Schedule of quantity) & 3TIHR 60 U Rmt &I & A I fbar
ST 3ruferd o fore Boawy AfdardR bl FfdaRomTgarR 330429 &1 Afdd YIarH

&I AT o7 |
MB No/ Page | Description of Item Qty Rate Rate as per Excess Total
No. Execute Paid Price rate excess
d as per | p/Rmt Schedule paid payment
MB (DNIT) Sqm
P/Rmt
Cost of Abs. | 7.06 Edges of slabs and 132.30 | 290.00 60.00 230.00 | 30429.00
521125/33’2 42]3)/“2'; bricks in floors walls under (38367) (7938)
Y. . rd .
Vr No. 41 dated ZQcm wide (3 Running
06-03-2021) Bill)
Total excess payment 30429.00

JfbeTuT JAFRITIAT HT: THH—TAR3N /e 3lfec—2022—23—108 faATd 31.08.2022

& JGaR W HRA gRT el & SR =l § MR fbar = & aftfa sivafaaar &
Ao FREAR UER $RIATS! | AN (a0l BT FaTd BRal [T ST | A
afid a1f¥ies YT b1 a1 o FEEgEaR ol SR W feur SR smgen wefd
I S | AR BT agell B GRRF fHAT S g U | SR fDheroT Bl

SCNNECATIRIRGIRE

22 Name of Work

(2020-2021) (H.P.) i/c internal WS & SI.
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C/o Govt. Sr. Sec. School (Ground Floor) at Badoli Distt. Una




Estimated Cost
Award amount

Award letter No.
Agreement No.

Name of Contractor

Measurement Books
Priod of completion

Running Bill

%4307478.00
4117078.11
(4.42 % below)

No. HIMUDA: PD /CB/A-15/2018-5082-90 dated 15-12-2018

53 0f2018-19

Sh. Neeraj Katnoria, Govt. Cont. VPO Pajwar, Distt. Una

(H.P.)
1974, 1864.

9 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award

letter)

Voucher No. 70 Dated 10-03-2021 (4™ running bill)

SWigd 0T S & g Fod [0 & sfeeor & IRM =1 s faarg a8 Tg—
@) ANUB. B BT 7 B & R GABR I I1.73 G B AfIH

WA hXHAT

S T BRI & =g Fold [9dd 1§ GG fWed &I S § ardr 131

% AfSTeR gRT Auigy] W 3 SULTH. (EPF) & TN Y AR AfeRg Pl 3fdberor
H U el fhar T dor A9 gRaer H AT 39 | § W fhar o 6 iU,
(EPF) ¥ AT 3ff¥elRg 1 AlAQIeR gRT UK T8l fdhar a1 or Rrad ydia siar @
& HfigeR gRT A9gy & YA W T SUILUH. (EPF) 17276159 &1 I 8!
BT 7 o S ST AUed WA §RT HAGHR A AUER A BT Bkl b o
8 [ &1 YA fbar @ o Siifd wehe e, dfdw [, $rar 9fas [
TS S Rl & U | RO/HP/Intelligence/Contract Workers/23337 faHife 30.
12.2016 ¥ aftid feen—M<el & 9fddhd 89 & HRU Tb TR AFIATar g o
fdexor 1 TR | 7 —

C/o Govt. Sr. Sec. School Certification as per Cost of| Amount of| Material Amount EPF Share
(Ground Floor) at Badoli Abstract MB/Page No. work Value on which Payable on
Distt. Una (H.P.) i/c internal executed EPF labour

WS & SI., Sh. Neeraj

Katnoria, 53 of 2018J-19, Payable |~ payment 12%
Voucher No. 70 Dated 10-03-

2021 Condition of award

letter

1 2 3 4 5=(3-4) 6

4:- You will have to get | Certification.6: Certified that | 907560.19 | 39100.00 868460.19 104215.22

registered with EPF
authority and payent will be
only release after production
of  EPF Registrataion
certificate ~ within  three

EPF Challan, M Form has not
been submitted by the
contractor in this Sub-

Divisional Office. MB No.
1974, page-37, 3" Running
Bill
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months after the award of |Certification.5: Certified that | 718958.81 147739 | 571219.81 68546.37
this work. You are liable to | EPF Challan, M Form has

pay Regional Provident not been submitted by the

Fund Commissioner H.P. contractor in this Sub-

State of deposit in to your Divisional t?fﬁce" 1974,

account Fund contribution of page-72, 4" running bill

your employees along with

your own contribution.

Total excess payment 1626519.00 186839 {1439680.00 172761.59

23

JFBeToT JAFRITIAT HT: THH—TARN /e 3lffeec—2022—23—106 faHTd 27.08.2022
S TR H AT §RT eI & QR <l § e fbar 1 o affd f-afiadr &
Ao FREAR UERT $RIATS! | AN S(Dherol Bl FaTd HRal [T ST | 37
it il A &1 a1 ar FREER gl S| W B SR e\
Ifed Fd F AR B TGl B GERET o METIR SRIAET ¥ AN JADheror o
AT HRATT SR | 3AD SR FHR0T ARqegel & IRy eaef 39 R & 3

AN Bl [T WR W Id e SR AR awad HRAE] 8 ol Sl §
qIfd fHE UPR B IUSTHD HRIATE] DI THRT ST A |

Name of Work C/o Sub Jail at Kishan Pura, Tehsil Baddi, Distt. Solan (SH:
(2021-2022) C/o 6 Nos Type-II Quarters).
Estimated Cost 37593239.00
Award amount %11315675.90
(49.02 % above)

No. PD /HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-6440-48 dated 18-01-2020
66 0of 2019-20

Sh. Desh Raj Thakur, Govt. Contractor, R/o House No-70,
Phase-I, HBC Saproon, Distt. Solan (H.P.)

Award letter No.
Agreement No.
Name of Contractor

Measurement Books 2498, 2375.
Priod of completion 9 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award
letter)

Running Bill Voucher No. 76 Dated 20-07-2021 (3™ & 4™ running bill)

(@) Form Work &1 g1 § Cement Concrete &I 3d YIAM I T & SR
HITTHR DI 30.09 AR BT AP YA DA |

I AT s & A Feld fd & Form Work 3fR Cement Concrete ¥
JERIT B BT 3MUF § B T W g 17 fb dfderer &1 =1 ga<oil § Form

Work @1 g1 H Cement Concrete & TSITa= H 8586 PI AfId A fhar AT o,
ST faarer 41 ueR 4 7|

WfiqeR @ 3 ¥ Form |

Form Work ¥ wwf¥ma
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| Cement Concrete @ arfa® a1 | Cement | Fwifed #e | if¥id g @ |



Work T T favor Cement Concrete 3 =<4 Concrete B R TE IRy
% diREeR o f5Y T g M-20# | Abstract
I faor It AT of Cost
3.01: Providing form work with 10.01: P/L. CC having 10.01: P/L CC having strength of MB No.
steel plates 3.15 mm thickness strength of M20 mix M20 mix design aggregate in 2498,
flate surface in foundation, design aggregate in foundations, footings, bases of P.No. 20
footing bases of columns etc. foundations, footings, columns and the like and mass
and mass concrete. MB No. | bases of columns and the concrete.
2375, P.No. 53 like and mass concrete.
MB No. 2375, P.No. 54
Col. A4,A5,C2,C3,C6,C7 Col. A4,A5,C2,C3,C6,C7 Col. A4,A5,C2,C3,C6,C7
6X2(1.90+2.90)X0.20=11.52 M2(6X2.05x3.05x0.20=7.90 M3  |6X 1.90+2.90x0.20=6.61 M3 1.29 m? 5400 6966
Per m?
Col. C4, C5 Col. C4, C5 Col. C4, C5
2x2 (2.00+2.90)x0.20 = 3.92 2x2.15x3.05x0.20 =2.62 M3 | 2x 2.00x2.90x0.20 = 2.32 M3 0.30 m? 1620
Total 1.59 m3 | 5400 m® 38586
JiBeToT ARITIAT WA THH—UAIN /e 3Mfeec—2022—23—108 feHTd 31.08.2022
& g W HA gRT el & SR =4l § MR fbar = & aftfa sivafaaar &
i H FRAER Smferd Briars! | ANl JDheroT DI i dHRal fadT SIQIT | 37
gfofa afferes A &1 a1 A FRATgER ot 3iifeed wse {6 SRy Sr=ael &1 T
@I IGell ST Hd A GARET BRD AU A SR IADHEV BT faITd BRIl
SR |
(@) TeId T & BRYT 293 I 3MfeH A BRAT
SR AT BRI & I Faaid [ $1 98 F=AT 120 Providing Tor Steel/TMT
reinforcement of RCC work including bending, binding an placing in position complete
including cost of binding wire up to all heights etc. & Ffd e & T R @t
§d BRI AEFT DI OTUET BRI GEI A /3RS TN B DR EATEROTTER
TR BT 329250 BT Afde PIIA far 737 o |
Item Description Executed Qty as per | Qty Should be Excess Rate Total
Record Entry (MB Qty per kg excess
No-2497, Page52) & Taken payment
Cost of Abstract, (MB
No-2498, Page-21)
12: Providing Tor Steel/TMT reinforcement (8 mm Steel/Bar) (8 mm Steel/Bar) | 10 Rmt 75 292.50
of RCC work including bending, binding an X 0.39
placing in position complete including cost of | 2x2x5x0.30=16 Rmt | 2x2x5x0.30=6 factor =
binding wire up to all heights etc. Rmt 3.90 kg
Total excess payment 3.90 kg 75 292.50

JfbeToT JMRITIAT AT THD / THIN /e dAffse—2021—22—175 fard 05.01.
2022 & UGR H AW gRT el & aRE dai H ofeawd febar war & aftfa
AT & T H FHgaR JUET SRIAE] | AN DT Bl FaTd AT &1
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SITQT | 37T ORI afofd affdies Yaar & wed H 1 d FREgar qul siifocd W
fhaT SR e ARId ST SR S Id | R & a¥gell gARad axd urelr
A SR IfDHET B AT HRATIT S |

Name of Work C/o Administrative Block Police Line Jhalera, Distt. Una (H.P.) i/c

(2021-2022) Development of site i.e. drainage system and external sewerage
system i.e. septic tank and soak pit.

Estimated Cost %18393604.00

Award amount %17940323.47
(2.46 % below)

Award letter No. No. PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-3889-96 dated 29-10-2018

Agreement No. Agr. No. 51 of2018-19

Name of Contractor ~ Sh. Kulvinder Singh, Govt. Contractor, VPO Jalgran (Tabba), Distt.
Una H.P.

Measurement Books 2454, 1579.
Priod of completion 12 Months (Reckoned from the 15™ day of issuing the award letter)
Running Bill Vr. No. 96 Dated 23-07-2021 (6th running bill).

SWRIF 407 Bt & B3 gard fdd @ sfdperor & eRM = ifafiaan g 18—
(@) SUTH. DI Bl 9 A © BRI AfAGIHR B I557 @ BT ARTDH

IWIad 0 B & Be Tod 9 & aSeR I 96 fedTd 23.07.2021 &I

| el | S 9T T 6 GfeR R A9y R <9I SULUG. (EPF) &
YA A T AT BT JDherol § U T8l fhar a1 o A gRa®r § 91 59
Y | W a7 7 of {6 SUIU%. (EPF) ¥ TR 3iffeRg &I AiAQTdR g§RT IRd
T8I fhar T o f59d golid 8iar © b GfIseR gRT #oigl & M R 33 5.U1.U%.
(EPF) I556748.24 1 YA &l AT TAT o7 Sidfeh f8gsT #Aved URarv] gRT AidedR |
Jruferd IR @1 werdl fhy e &1 [ &1 oA fhar T of i Aerie Srged,
qfier [, s 9fis [ d1ew sged Rmar & w3 g
RO/HP/Intelligence/Contract Workers/23337 f&i® 30.122016 # aftfg feem—fden @
gftrae 89 & SR e TR ifafiaar g e faave 4 ger 3 g

Condition of award letter Certification as per| Amount of| Material Amount EPF Share
Cost of Abstract work Value on which Payable on
MB No. 2454, page-| executed EPF labour
49, 6™ Running Bill Payable payment 12%
1 2 3 4 5=(3-4) 6
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4:- You will have to get Certification.5: 4799259.69| 159691.00 [4639568.69 556748.24
registered with EPF authority | Certified that E.P.F.
and payent will be only release Challan/Recelp.t has
after production of EPF | hot been submitted

. . . ... | by the contractor in
Registrataion certificate within . R

this Sub-Divisional

three months after the award of Office.
this work. You are liable to pay
Regional ~ Provident  Fund
Commissioner H.P. State of
deposit in to your account Fund
contribution of your employees
along with your own
contribution.
Total excess payment 4799259.69| 159691.00 |4639568.69 556748.24

JbeToT  JMERTAT  GRRT I(BEIUT JAEIEAT Al THG—UHa /e
3iTfee—2022—23—106 famile 27.082022 & UGR H AWM §RI AD&V & SRM dai 4
ek fobar an o aftfd sifvrafaar & a<v A FRImgER suferd drRiaE | S
JDET DI AT HRal AT ST | 37 afoid i e &1 A1 ar FREgaR qof
T e far S orge wId Sferd S | IR &1 9gell & gHkad s
FOHIaR SRIAE! | AN SDbeT0T BT 3T HRadl SR | §Hd  SARTRE  UhRoT

TRemege] & A9y el §9 UBR & 3 UBNUI Bl GRe WR W SHd Sifd SURT
FRATAR 3faede HRIAE! 8 oIl Al 8 difd fhdl GbR &I quelcdd HRIAE bl
THRT ST b |

(@) WerH ARBRT B Wipld g 991 sFafd Wy v & Aol %4 9 e

hl B hXAT
SR 40T B & BS doid 9] b a8k G 96 fadid 23.07.2021 &I

R el | S # UriT W b dfagrer gRT Ol BH W Jer aRRme—or
ITAR A TdAd 9 Tb 2260 I HRE B HI ol BH A fHAT TAT o S
3MEed U3 &I AAAR RYST Aved gRT Wiie &1 AYfd &7 fhar Sm smferd o | g9
Fof § 9 a1 A ISR @ WG B et H ywd fhar T o 8k 7 & %9
P T e 91 & (a8 @1 e § uRd B o 9 SR B9 Ry W
dA¥e @I TR qAT UEA Bl YR fBeT & ARM TSl Bl ST |WHl i FRE @
Uiiae M @& PR U TRIR SIFRIATar & T fdaver 779 9eR 45—

Particular No. of Cement Bags purchased from private dealer
As per TRE™E—"I1" Sr. No. 22 to 41 Up to 9" Running Bill = 2260 Cement bag
(Except 29 & 30)
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JF®eToT JFTEITIAT FAT: T / T /e 3lffeec—2021—22—175 a1 05.01.2022
& IR W HA gRT el & SR =l § feawd fbar = & aftfa sivafaaar &
¥ H AR SMferd SRiars! ¥ IR {@efvl Bl SfaiTd HRal fdT SIQIT | 37:
il sifafaar &1 FrmgaR qof it W fdar S don |ed iRy @
wWafd 9 5 T afd @@ &1 Fafd exRarr SR e FREER driars! |
SR 3{BeTT DI AT HRATIT ST |

Name of Work C/o Repair and maintenance of pollution control Board Residential
(2020-2021) building HIG House No. 59 in S.H.C. at Una (Phase-III Distt. Una
H.P. including internal water supply and sanitary installation).
Estimated Cost 3384421.00
Award amount %625178.70
(62.62 % above)
Award letter No. No. PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-2955-23 dated 17-09-2020
Agreement No. Agr. No. 18 of 2020-21

Name of Contractor ~ Sh. Sh. Ravi Dutt Sharma, Govt. Contracrot, Block No-15, Flate
No-1, S.D.A. Colony Vikas Nagar Shimla-9, H.P.

Measurement Books  1979.

Priod of completion 75 Days (Reckoned from the 15™ day of issuing the award letter)

Running Bill Vr. No. 16 Dated 04-03-2021 (1% and Final Bill).

SWRIGd 40T B & B0 Tad [ & f@weror & RE A iafAaa oig 18—

(@) TUIB. B Bl 7 B D HRY GAaIdR B 0.77 ARG BT AAD
HIATT pRHAT

IWIE AT SR & o g 30w a1 & ae=R W=An 16 faHTd 04.03.2021
DI TR AfVelg | S § 9T T 6 AR §RT AT R <F 3.ULUE. (EPF)
@ YA ¥ G ARG BT ADBET H U el (Al 1T AT B F=d H Aed
=T, AT ST gRT 1 g f9a & Fanfud fhar fdar war on 6 Sdiuw.
(EPF) { TR fWeRd &I AfdeIdR §RT Ud ATei (a1 737 o e gdfia 8T &
b AfISTPR gRT 7S & A R <F 5.UIL.UH. (EPF) 37680142 T YA T8l fba
AT T e RS Aved WAV gRT WiAgdR 9 smferd T &1 werdl &y faam &
et &1 yorar fBar war o Sife Aere g, wiaw [, s 9fis [ dre
Wﬁ e & U3 de&T RO/HP/Intelligence/Contract Workers/23337 1% 30.12.2016
¥ aftfa feen—Fcwl & ufdad 8M & HRY Teh TR AFIHTar & foer fdavor =
THR 9 T |

Work: Repair and maintenance |Certification as| Amount | Material Amount EPF Share
of pollution control Board per Abstract of| of work | Value as on which Payable on
Residential building HIG House | works bill by | executed | per works EPF labour
No. 59 in S.H.C. at Una (Phase- | A.E. Sub-Div. bill. Payable payment
III Distt. Una, Condition of Una 12%

award letter (No.
PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-
2955-23 dated 17-09-2020, Agr.
No. 18 of 2020-21.
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1 2 3 4 5=(3-4) 6

3:- You will have to get registered | Certificate. 5: | 666060.85| 26049.00 | 640011.85 76801.42
with EPF authority and payent | Certified that

will be only release after E.P.F.

production of EPF Registrataion |Challan/Receipt

certificate within three months | has not been

after the award of this work. You | submitted by

are liable to pay Regional | the contractor

Provident Fund Commissioner | in this Sub-

H.P. State of deposit in to your Divisional

account Fund contribution of your Office.

employees along with your own

contribution.

Total excess payment 666060.85| 26049.00 | 640011.85 76801.42

JBETOT JTERTAAT T THH—THIN /e 3fifee—2022—23—106 feTh 27.08.2022
S TR H GRAT §RT eI & QR <l 3 e fbar 1 o affd -afiadr &
¥ H AR SMferd dRiars! ¥ IR @efvl Bl SfaiTd HRal fdT SIQIT | 37:
gt il A &1 a1 ar FREER qol S| W B SR e wf
I ST A AR B Il BT GERET B FRATTIR BRIATET I IR IADHeE0T Bl

I HRATIT S | $9P JMfARTT UHRoT IRemede] & A9y a1l 39 YR & 3

TR B HRT WR R YA Sira SWIT FAMER aed GRAR] 7 AT Sl @

aIfe fll YR &) TUSIHD HRIATE] DI THRT ST A |
@) e sl e 9 R0.07 adrg 1 gfsgfa ¥ A w9 FwEd B D

TfagIeR &l 3Afdd Y HRAT

SWRIFd 40T S & v g it 9a & as=R d&m 16 @ 04.03.2021
D FHET ifYerd & Sitg # urr 4T b Fe-fefasH o gRT dfdwieRr & 9 9o
et | T6688.04 UfHfar T @& &8 wer & T8 N Sifd el @ ufdaa B9 &
PRI JIHAT & FTFHT =1 794 IR & g

Work: Repair and maintenance of pollution control Execution of EMD Amount of Amount of Less
Board Residential building HIG House No. 59 in work as per bill| Deposited | Security Security deduction
S-H'Cd- :ltttUni(ll\gPh;:)e/-l{llllNll)[ijslt)tAI/JCn];’/f(;I;(/izi:)i;):ll ‘2’;55 and MB No. | 1000 as per [required to | Deducted | of security.
awara letter 0. - - - 0
23 dated 17-09-2020, Agr. No. 18 of 2020-21. i:?z’stp;g;;ig; ?ﬁi?ﬂlﬁﬁf be deposit

Bill 3(i)
1 2 3 4 5 6=(5-4)
As Notice Inviting Tender Clause 8:- The 666060.85 1000.00 |i. 20000.00
contractor whose tender is eccepted (unless i 22500.00
exexpted) will be required to furnish by say of iii 8303.04 43115.00 6688.04
serucity for the fulfillment of his contract such = 50803.04
sum as will amount. rEMD 1000
i.  For works costing Rs. 2.00 lacs. 10% =49803.04
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ii.  For works costing between 2.00 lacs to 5.00
lacs (i) +7.50 lacs.

iii. For works costing between 2.00 lacs to 5.00
lacs (ii) +5.00 lacs.

iv. For works costing above 50.00 lacs (iii)
+2.50 lacs (without any limit).

Total excess payment

666060.85 1000.00 49803.04 43115.00
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JFBeToT JNERITAT TAT: THH—UHRAT /T 3lffeec—2022—23—106 T 108 fa=fd 27.
08.2022 T 31.08.2022 & YR H AT §RT JADB&V & IR =l H A fbar wr fob
i IFRIMATr & A=Y H FREGER UET PRIAET | SR JDHEvl BT T
dRal QAT ST | o afvia ifde Yoae & a1 df FRMgER qoi siifee e fdan
TR T G 3fd SId | AR @ agen B gHRad wxe MEHgaR eriarg
A SR fDHET B AT HRATIT S |

SUUB. B kil 9 PRI B BRY GlAAGR P J0.80 I BT AWD
AT BIAT

IR AT 130 faAlP 25032021 B FHEHT Aferg | g d urr T o
AATTHR gRT #9igy W <F $.UILU%. (EPF) & A I FRIfrd qof fffeRdl Bl ajaefor
H o Tl fBar T or R g § Wee I, Ge—ISfAeT B gRT Al a9
fear & wfua fear fhar o 6 SWUuw. (EpF) & AT ff¥eRg oI dfdgrdr
ERT U el fhar war o {5 el 8lar © b GfdciedR gRT Aeigyl & Yaar W
¥ $UIUG. (EPF) 380465.95 BT Y &l fbdr AT o1 Safd fGgs! Hvsel URaAT] gR]
HAfaereR | smferd R @1 dwerl Ry a9 & 9 &1 A e oo Sife
TG Agad, da [fY, eHErl 9fds [ W@ired egeel R & ud 9
RO/HP/Intelligence/Contract Workers/23337 f&Hi® 30.122016 # aftfg feem—fden @
fcreel BF @ HRUT U TRIR AFIAdar 8, fer faaver 91 gorR 3 &

6688.04

Con. Sh. Mohit Bedi Sharma, Vr. No.
130 Dt. 25-02-2021, Condition of
award letter.

PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2014-3780-88, |Certification as per| Amount of | Material Amount EPF Share
dt. 27-10-2020, Agr. No. 21 0f2020- | Abstract of works work Value as on which Payable on
21) Work: Specil R/M of residential | pjj| py A.E. Sub- | executed | per works EPF labour
Hostel at Delhan (under DIET) Una, Div. Una bill. Payable | payment 12%
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1 2 3 4 5=(3-4) 6

3:- You will have to get registered Certificate. 4: 823492.65 | 28943.00 | 670549.65 80465.95
with EPF authority and payent will | Certified that E.P.F. Less.

be only release after production of | Challan/ Receip_t has | Amount out

EPF Registrataion certificate within | M0t been submitted | ¢\ piop

three months after the award of this l:l);izhseucl?- Igf;gg;:; EPF was

work. You are liable to pay Office. deducted

Regional Provident Fund =124000

Commissioner H.P. State of deposit

in to your account Fund

contribution of your employees

along with your own contribution.

Total excess payment 699492.65 | 28943.00 | 670549.65 80465.95

BT AT T THh—U3N /e 3iffee—2022—23—106 el 27.08.2022
S TR H AT §RT JBeT0T & QR <l § 31 fbar 1 o affd if-afiadr &
¥ H AR SMferd dRiars! ¥ IR {@efvl Bl SfaiTd dRal g1 SIQIT | 37:
giofa 1l A &1 a1 a1 FREER gl S| W B SR e s
I ST A AR B el BT GERET B FRATAR SRIATET I IR JADHeT0T Bl

AT HRANIT S | $9P JMfARTT UHRor IRemede] & A9y a1l 39 YR & 3

AN Bl AT WR W Ied e SR AR oawad HRAE] 8 ol Sl ©

TP fHE PR B TUSTcHD BRI B THRT oIl I |

27 Name of Work

(2020-2021)

Estimated Cost
Award amount

Award letter No.
Agreement No.

Name of Contractor

Measurement Books
Priod of completion

Running Bill

Partially Self Financing Scheme at Kamli Road Parwanoo Distt.
Solan (H.P.) SH:- C/o 3 BHK 16 Nos. Flats i/c internal W/S and
SI, connecting site Development, providing external water supply,
external sewerage system including construction of 30 KLD STP
& Channelization of Nallah.

%34523359.00

343414661.25

(25.75 % above)

No. HIMUDA :PD/CB/A-15/2018-5425-33 dated 01-01-2019
Agr. No. 55 of 2018-19

M/S Vishwa Bhumi Engineers, Pvt. Ltd. Indira Market
Ghumarwin, Distt. Bilaspur H.P.

2463.

12 Months (Reckoned from the 15® day of issuing the award
letter)

Vr. No. 67 Dated 10-03-2021 (8 Running Bill).
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@) frEE 9 9ua 9 aRel o eI T # e A BT (Non-Recovery
of the value of Cement and Steel as per consumption statement) PH Pl B BRI
Hfdqrer & 0.06 AR & aYAT 7 BB AT A YT HRAT

IR A& 65 GATD 14.07.2021 FAT B & (11 § Tod ) fweor § gry
T & RS Aved WA gRT A9 @ Wud |l ARO | qeIg TS AT B el
AfagreR & f9dl 9 SR &1 T8 AFE @ A H BH A3 B Hekdl B T o

HRY 4 fIaRUMTFER WARTBR BT X6135.71 BT AT A UgARIT ITAT o |

Partially Self Financing Scheme at Kamli Road Parwanoo Distt. Solan (H.P.) SH:- C/o 3 BHK 16 Nos. Flats i/c internal W/S
and SI, connecting site Development, providing external water supply, external sewerage system including construction of 30
KLD STP & Channelization of Nallah., M/S Vishwa Bhumi Engineers, Pvt. Ltd. Indira Market Ghumarwin, Distt. Bilaspur

H.P., Agr. No. 55 of 2018-19, Vr. No. 67 Dated 10-03-2021 (8" Running Bill).

As per HPPWD Form GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS No. 19:- Recovery of damaged materials due to
defective storage of material issued by the department will be recovered from the contractor at double the issued rate. No

claim on this account shall be entertained.

C/o Improvement/Upgradation of existing Water Supply Scheme at Parwanoo, (H.P.) Contractor Sh. Mehar Chand Verma,

Agr No. 26 of 2017-18, Voucher No. 65 Dated 14-07-2021.

Item Description | Recovery of |Qty consumed | Qty. Issued Recoverable Qty of cement Rate Total
cement bag as as per to bags due to excess cement recoverable
per MB 2463/| Consumption Contractor bags was adjusted than amount

Page 43 Statement consumption and recovery

was made by normal rate
instead of double rate.

Cement Issued 10448 10425 bags 10448 bags 23 bags 266.77 6135.71
from 25-02-2019
to 20-02-2021

28

JFHEToT AT HAT: THH—UHRT /e Jlffee—2022—23—106 faTd 27.08.2022
S TR H GRAT §RT eI & QR <l 3 e fbar 1 o affd -afiadr &
Ao 3§ FREAR UER HRIATS! | TR S(Dherol Bl FaTd HRal [T ST | A
gfofa ifFfadr &1 a1 a1 FREER ol &t W fhar S e Jwifd S
S A AR B ggell B EAREd a1 U T Surel I SIFTHIl fdbefoT Dl A
FRART S |

Name of Work C/o A/R & M/O Guest house in Sector-III, at Parwanoo, Distt.
(2021-22) Solan H.P. (Sub-Head:- Providing mali, Sweeper & Cook etc.
for the period 01-12-2020 to 30-11-2021.
Estimated Cost 32,25,844.00
Award amount 33,39,450.00
(50.30 % above)
Award letter No. No. PD/HIMUDA/ CB/A-15/2014-4683-90 dated 14-12 -2020
Agreement No. 28 0f 2020-21

Name of Contractor Sh. Mohinder Kumar, Govt. Contractor, Village Telehan, P.O.
Shakra, Tehsil Karsog, Distt. Mandi (H.P.)

Measurement Books 2488.

Priod of completion 12 Months (Reckoned from the 15" day of issuing the award
letter)
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Running Bill 3" Running Bill dated: 05-01-2022

@) THIE. D SR 7 HA & BRI AASHR BT 043 ARG BT FHIAGT
3D YA BRAT

SWRIE A & A Fad [dd 9 gWfEd e &1 Sifg 3 urar T &
AP R R f2ger iRke 88|, daex—3 # O A%y HHANI, Al 9 b $I B
T YA /Aoyl IR < SULU%. (EPF) & YA I FRId AfeRg $I fderor ¥
TR el fhar T Sefd RSl dued WAV gRT AfdeTR | suferd JIfR1 @1 el
g AR SRIAE & 91 8 f9a &1 G fbar 1 o Sifs 9ere Agad, |afds
[, FaRT vfids [ d7eT FgAST RMar @ 03 @@ RO/HP/Intelligence/Contract
Workers/23337 f&ifd 30.12.2016 # afofd fazn—frden & gfdama 89 @& &R T TR

rfrafagar & ST faavor 991 yeR 9 28—

C/o A/R & M/O Guest house in Sector-III,
at Parwanoo, Distt. Solan H.P. (Sub-Head:-
Providing mali, Sweeper & Cook etc. for the
period 01-12-2020 to 30-11-2021. Sh.
Mohinder Kumar, Govt. Contractor, Village
Telehan, P.O. Shakra, Tehsil Karsog, Distt.
Mandi (H.P.) Agr. No. 28 of 2020-21.
Condition of award letter

Amount of
work executed
up to 3¢
Running Bill

Staff Engaged as
per Award letter.

Amount on
which EPF
Payable

EPF Share
Payable on
labour payment
12%

1

2

3

4

5

3:- You will have to get yourself registered
with EPF authority and payment will be only
released after  production of EPF
Registrataion within three months after the
award of this work. You are liable to pay to
the Regional Provident Fund Commissioner
H.P. State or deposit in to your account Fund
contribution of your employees along with
your own contribution.

354330.00

Sweeper=1 @ 415
per day,

Mali (2 hours daily)
@ 100 per day
Cook One No. @
415 per day

354330.00

42519.60

Total excess payment

354330.00

354330.00

42519.60

3P AIRIT Sad HHARAT & afTd JMUR TR JEAT d FeH JBRI A

AT SURfT RMGREX B W1 sfaberor H§ W A8l fBar M Sifes we TR
Ffafadr 2| sieeror PR ST Ta—URl /e diif$c—2022—23—108 feHid
31.082022 @ UIR H GRAT gRT A&V & IRM @i H 3fMeawa fdbar war fob aftfa
AFAHTAT & T § FIAIIAR AUTET BrRIarS! A AN {eheToT bl 3feTd dHRal faar
ST | 37ct: afofd 3fferes Y &l a1 a1 FEdgaRr qof Sl e fhar SRy sraen
T Ifd S ¥ AR B IGell B AT dRe FREER SRIAE 9 R
3HET BT AT HRATIT ST |

56



29

30

ferfea afiRed w8 (Extra item) @ Ta.3qd. e # gfdfe 9 &1 ek 7 &
dfageR @ faa | 0.67 d@ 3T Heri HRAT
3fdev B IR Ul AT b f2YST Avsd wRaTy] gRT JifaRed #e WA El:

Domolation of brick work above G.L. up to flooer level stacking the serviceable material a disposal of

serviceable material within length of 20 mtrs and E2: Extra over item No. 102009000 demolation for

removing mortar from cleaning the brick i/c removal of rubbish with in lead of 20 mm H g AR @r
gfafte &1 FOgaR THUeE. IOReR H 780 & 1 of &R 9 & ura AWl @

Heldl e o F &1 T8 off Sger gz = yer 3 88—

Work: C/o Fire Station Building including internal WS and S.I. developmen of site, external water
suuply, external sewerage system with septic tank and water tank at Baddi Distt. Solan. (3.83% below)

Contracror: M/S Tarlok Chand & Co., Govt. Contractor, House No. 3076, Sector-19-D, Chandigarh,
Agr. No. 63 of 2015-16, Voucher No. 01, Dated 01-03-2021 (16th running bill)

Execution of extra items without prior sanction of the competent authority.

S. | Extra | Item Description (As per Schedule of Qty . MB No. 2483
N. | Item | Quantity) Exccuted| UMt | Rate (Page) Amount

Domolation of brick work above G.L. up to
floor level stacking the serviceable material a
disposal of serviceable material within length
of 20 mtrs.

9.73 Cum | 500.00 50 4865.00

Extra over item No. 102009000 demolation
2 E2 for removing mortar from cleaning the brick 9580.00 | Bricks 0.50 50 4790.00
i/c removal of rubbish with in lead of 20 mm

SWRIFT H I8 Wt 2 f&b R §RT E2 demolation for removing mortar from cleaning the
brick i/c removal of rubbish with in lead of 20 mm @ 3T 9580 bricks @ 7 per brick @I &% &
T 67060 B U AT B A A TATUH. IR H foRm WAT o iR 9 &
FHEd AT SR H FAgER FERIST B T o Sifs @1 e TR st
2l Sad B R H SN Sfpelu IO 6T THe—UNRl /e
3iffee—2022—23—106 faAld 27.082022 & UJAR H AW GRI D&V & IR <= 4
e fan = b aftia s & A= § FRMGER uled SRas! 3 SRR
fBETT Pl AT BRAT &A1 S| o givfa sifRfaar &1 FREgER ol sifee
W BT SQ TN 59 UPR B A YHRVI B Sird/IOET |l ®WR W gHRad
PR T B YA I AT | IRD 21 [ § 597 wRarr S ghaa fear
SITY & IUTTT A JADBET0T Pl A HRATAT SIY |
[e Ut | argae w63 R € fafd= fafor #raf wei +1 (DNIT) ey
YAET ¥ 31f¥d Bt AT &Re (Deviation) & HRYT GASTHRI BT 3404.04 ARG BT
AFIRAT YIar HRAT
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31

o Jred & =¥ @ fawd SiE ¥ TAMT @18 03,/2021 9 07,/2021 @
faf=1 fomior SRl & siseror H U AT o FHIOT Bl & fEeT U B WA WA 1 H
e fdar rar o f& “The nomenclature and unit of the items referred to above will be
as per approved DNIT No extra/Substitute items and deviation will be allowed without
prior approval on the Competent Authority” T ¥ T 11 H |1 R foar T g
fd *“No deviation is permissible at site without prior approval on the Competent
Authority” WR=] aftid T SRIT H Af¥ear #al R e yud H MEiRa gHET @
SJUETT AP B AT BT e vd Yarar fbar war or | 7 Jal & aAfde frrfed
» TS B TEET ¥ WM WREN W Wefa N ua T8 @ 78 o e
RIS g A&l R T URRMC—"T" AR J40404308.74 BT AMAT G b
ST g@T o, S b e @l wdl & ufdad B9 & sRYT AR & Tl ofig ue
TR SIfIfATar B Sad @& aF H ST 3{dhetvT e T THa—UNRl /T
3iffee—2022—23—106 faAld 27.082022 & UJAR H AW GRI D&V & IR <= 4
e fan = b aftia s & A= § FRMGER uled SRa! 3 R
eI P AT BRal QAT ST | 3 WARTR Bl Fgae gud H FeiRa wmar 4
JAferp FTfed A1 BT \eW AWK BT AR Ui by 9 fh R s
WA HT Tl died FmgaR ool i e fhar Sy dor g9 9eR & 31
UHRON I S AR WR W GERET B 59 Aal W By 7Y AFIHAT a9 B1 |erd
OB RT @ A ¥ MR sxarm S gRied fear S s MR e
PRIATE! | JUfET 31f¥eg Al SINTHI BT BT 3TaTd HRAMIT Ty |

i et faa & fefea sifaRew /<= w1 (Extra/Substitute item) & |ed
FRHE | Wgfa /e ura fey =7 & dfagrer o1 1s6.92 <@ &1 s afia

YT BT | ,
i Jred & =¥ @ fawd SiE ¥ TAMT "8 03,2021 9 07,/2021 @

simev & U A fb A e H§ FrEeergar fefea @ g sifiRed @
Y= 7§ (Extra item) &7 999 S8R ®iH, Schedule of Quantity T S MRCIE = H
T8 o7 IR A & wWtua AR # fdRed 7 W= "&l & wes @ forg dem
BRI FAGT T fHaT AT o7 Safs {01 BRI ffeed U= WAL DI W HRAT:
1 % s foar a7 o f&  “The nomenclature and unit of the items referred to above will

be as per approved DNIT No extra/Substitute items and deviation will be allowed without
prior approval on the Competent Authority” | SURIGT & fgﬁa"ﬂ [T gRT 7 afod

AR AT BT FoTeT Aew BRI Bl Wi /AR & I [T ST e
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32

33

T R A¥M ERT WeTH UMK | Wigld ura fhd far &1 aem uRRme—"og" srqar
S Hal WR 18691759.13 B AMAHT I fbar a1 o, S & rgee @1 vl &
gfdehel B9 & BROT MR € T8l g U TR S 81 Sad @ wre |
IR BT AT GRAT: THSH—UHIN /e 3AfSc—2022—23—106 fa=ld 27.08.2022
& IR W HRAT gRT SHBbefv & SR =4l § MR fbar = & aftfa si-afaaar &
¥ H AR Siferd dRiars! ¥ IR efvl DI SfaiTd HRal g1 SIQIT | 37:
gfofa IFaAdar &1 FEAgER qol i e fBar g dofl §9 UBR & 3= bRl
DI =/ TOFET HRIT TR R GEREd oxa Fe™ UeR) &1 Wigld | Fafa exarn
SR N FAgAR GRAE] Bl GHRed B Sy 9 JguTaT | NI 3{dberor &l
T HRATIT Y |
feger wvea g1 fAmior wrat 33706 @ & FeiRa @9y @ # gof 9 & T
T B TAAT—2 B ATAR BRIaTS! 7 BT |

T Aved & @@ @) f[Awgd Sifg 8 9dMd /8 03,/2021 9 07 /2021 &
Ji®evl & Ui AT AfagreR gRT o uRRE—"g" R FHior &Il 3337058303.13
®I FuiRa w7 A d qof 761 fBar = on /e 9= # e gRT |e ffHerT 4
Juferd Y gfg @I WG BT ABeU H WA el HAT TAT o Siifs b TRIR
JfIfAdar 81 Sad b TR H SR 3(BeT SR AT Uh—THN /T
3iffgc—2022—23—108 faAld 31.082022 & TR H AW GRI D&V & IR <= 4
e fan = b aftia s & A= § FRMGER uled SRar] 3 SRR
SfBETT DT T PRAT AT SQIT | 3 T AFARFTIA &1 ql Afed FaAgaR qoi
IR T T SQ dorm |erd UiadRl &1 Wigid | FRfT Sxarr SR g SruTe
A AT JADBEOT Pl A HRATIT Y |

AIBM 0.77 I & AMIHT TGS BT

el & SR Ui AT B fBgsT Aved URa] g§RT IU—HUSH dqal, HT d
URATY] P FHI—FHT R (AT YIS =g 31 ST far T1-1 o Jorr SU—Husd dqal,
S 9 WRAIV] §RT FARIGH & /a9eR & Arad | 1R IRy &1 e faar =
T TR FHATAIS AISAR # SdbefoT & SR =1 aifrafiaand uig 18 |
1, TUh & UPR & Y B b UPR Pl AT—3AeT [ gRT fbd T =9 ¥
gl & SR H FAMAT o1 off AT T & UTdadhd] @ SfelT—afelT ot H
BIER =T o |
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2.

3.

REREET 9 Ghls W B ™ =g & ¥<q 4 a7ded /Rierga 73 F9riee
IR D AT ol T8 I AR T 8 39 Fad H e IVER Bl el H U
foam T |
=1 UBR & 35 ¥ 40 YA fdad daer 1800 ¥ 32000 & FI e /AR
gRI A fF) T O Sife g a0 3 afr & aEEeE o SR FRan g,
Hifs T B AR BRI B AGTL, Udld, 99, 87 9 R BT oEad] B AER W

FHRINSTT B ST Jufera o |
IFT YA & A4 H [ T B UPRON BT [JaRT 77 UdR 4 8 —

Expenditure does not seems justified in view of following remarks

Note:- Most of the expenditure shown udner adjustment voucher were near about 32000, which does not seems justified
because the amount of expediture must be on basis of Nature, scope, time period and quantity of work.

;f)’ Noyga te RI:::;:) ¢ No]/gll)lil te Detail of Expenses Name of Party Amount Remarks
Sub-Division Baddi
Supply and distribution | M/s Naresh Kumar,
1 Jr-1/07- 7/23-07- 06/ 02- | of 3000 ltrs water tank Tractor Services, VPO 2000.00
2021 2021 06-2021 | to allottee of 352 Nos Bhatolikalan, Tehsil ’ N laint
Flat, Phase-4 Baddi Baddi, Distt. Solan. o comprain
—— application found
Supply and distribution | M/s Naresh Kumar, and also the water
T | VAT [t | | TS O | amnon | ves e
- o allottee o los atolikalan, Tehsi instead of use the
Flat, Phase-4 Baddi Baddi, Distt. Solan. water of their own
Supply and distribution | M/s Naresh Kumar, water supply
3 Jr-1/07- | 9/23-07- | 03/01- | of 3000 ltrs water tank Tractor Services, VPO 2000.00 schemes. The sign
2021 2021 06-2021 | to allottee of 352 Nos Bhatolikalan, Tehsil ' of supplier was
Flat, Phase-4 Baddi Baddi, Distt. Solan. also not same.
Supply and distribution | M/s Naresh Kumar, Hencg, P e}yment
4 | Jr-1/07- | 1023-07- | 07/02- | 0f 3000 ltrs water tank | Tractor Services, VPO | o | Rotjustified:
2021 2021 06-2021 | to allottee of 352 Nos Bhatolikalan, Tehsil ’
Flat, Phase-4 Baddi Baddi, Distt. Solan.
A/R & M/O sewerage Sh. Mintu, S/o Late Sh.
system cleaning of Rampal, Village
5 ;r();/l 07- 14;2092'?7' Nil | draining in 256 No,s | Chankkan, Near Sai 2000.00
flats, Bhatolikalan, Baba Mandir, Distt.
Baddi, Phase-1V Solan. No complaint
A/R & M/O sewerage Sh. Mintu, S/o Late Sh. application found
1e-1/07- | 15/29-07- system cleaning of Rampal, Village and also the sign
6 2021 2021 Nil draining in 256 No,s Chankkan, Near Sai 2000.00 | of cleaner was not
flats, Bhatolikalan, Baba Mandir, Distt. same. Hence
Baddi, Phase-1V Solan. Payment not
A/R & M/O sewerage Sh. Mintu, S/o Late Sh. Justified.
: ) 07 system cleaning of Rampal, Village
7 ;r();/l 07 20;3002 ?7 Nil | draining in 256 No,s | Chankkan, Near Sai 2000.00
flats, Bhatolikalan, Baba Mandir, Distt.
Baddi, Phase-IV Solan.
Natural Mineral Water, M/s Mamodar Burchase of
8 Jr-1/07- | 25/30-07- Nil 7 cases 48 Bottle. 4 Box Beverages, Plot No-81- 699.99 mineral water
2021 2021 96 pes ’ D-I EPIP Phase-I ’ justification not
pes. Baddi, Solan. shown/mentioned.
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No receipts of
9 Jr-1/07- | 27/30-07- Nil Paid to Postmaster for Paid to Postmaster for 2000.00 consumption of
2021 2021 Postage and Stamps Postage and Stamps ’ staps found in the
record.
M/s Manoj Engineering .
Jr-1/07- | 3/22-07- | 888/23- . 3 > | AR/MO WSS Baddi, .
10 2021 2001 06-2021 Sai Road Baddi, Solan Ph-ITL 1770.00 Nq complalnt
H.P. application found
M/s Jai Mata Trad and Justification
1 | 1007 | 62307 | 800/20- | SIS % AR FEES | AR/MO of Road at IRT | g o | of repair not
2021 2021 06-2021 Hp ’ Mandhala, Baddi. ' shown/mentioned.
Total | 20369.99
Sub-Division Una
Smt. Nandini Devi D/O .
13/07- | 9/12-07- | Sh.Roshan Lal, Rl | Suuting of Bushes and
1 Nil . . Grass at Shop sites No. 2000.00
2021 2021 Uprli Nayli, PO
. 10 to 165. No request/
Bangana, Distt. Una lication found
Smt. Nandini Devi D/O | Cutting of Bushes, 11;1% 1:12(;(?16 (;limn
) Jr-3/07- | 11/17-07- Nil Sh. Roshan Lal, R/o Grass and leveling of 2000.00 | of cleaner was ﬁot
2021 2021 Uprli Nayli, PO ground in front of sites ' same. Hence
Bangana, Distt. Una. No 7 to 9. :
Payment not
Sh. Ram Prasan, S/o Sh. Cutting of Bushes and Justified
Jt-3/07- | 12/17-07- . Babu Ram, R/o Uprli & \ '
3 Nil . Grass Surrounding 2000.00
2021 202 Nayli, PO Bangana, .
. sites No 5 and 6.
Distt. Una.
Sh. Omkar Singh, S/o Repair and welding of
Jr-3/07- | 14/20-07- . Sh. Jarnail Singh, Vill. 2 inch dia WSS pipe in .
4 2021 2021 Nil Dhumkhar, PO front of Forest Deptt. 1950.00 NO. complamt
B Di . application found
angana, Distt. Una pipe. .
Sh. Vikas Kumar, S/o and also the sign
5 Jr-3/07- | 19/12-07- Nil Sh. Vijay Kumar, Distt. Cuttlpg of GI pipe and 2000.00 of cleaner was not
2021 2021 Una welding charges. same. Hence
Rim of Payment not
6 | J-3/07- | 22/2907- | 176/29- | MUs Aggarwal Asso., | (8OOSR L ool Justified.
2021 2021 07-2021 | Durga Colony Una I}Eo v ’ '
M/s Vinay Sharma, Should be
7 Jr=3/07- | 20/17-07- 1 1T7/17- | oo NLY K. Offfice Office Stationery. 1950.00 | purchsed from
2021 2021 07-2021
Una. HQ Office.
Jr-3/07- | 21/21-07- | 970/21- | M/s Om Photostate, Justification not
8 | 2021 2021 | 07-2021 | Distt. Una. Photostate 175000 | o own/mentioned.
Jr-3/07- | 27/22-07- | 437/22- | M/S Thakur Sweet Shop
9 2021 2021 07-2021 | Una Sweets/refreshments. 1940.00 ' .
Justification of
10 Jr-3/07- | 29/22-07- | 609/22- | M/S Gopal Mega Store, | Refreshments/dispowal 1869.00 Purchase of
2021 2021 07-2021 | Una glass, plates. ' sweets not
shown/mentioned.
1 Jr-3/07- | 30/22-07- | 615/22- | M/S Gopal Mega Store, | Refreshments/Cold 1984.00
2021 2021 07-2021 | Una drinks. '
. Justification of
12 Jr-3/07- | 10/15-07- | 124/ 15- id/aslrvl\l]n{a{y; hgrfrfrila, Purchases of 3 No's 1950.00 Purchase of 3 Nos
2021 2021 | 07-2021 Uia XA e Flex @ 650 ' flex not
: shown/mentioned.
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. Justification of
M/s Vinay Sharma, Purchases of 2 No's
13 | 3007 1 3/19-07- 4 126/ 19-) o) NLY K. Office Flex @ 650 Pamphlet | 2000.00 | Furchase flex and
2021 201 07-2021 , Pamphlet not
Una. 100 No's 700 .
shown/mentioned.
. Justification of
M/s Vinay Sharma, Purchases of 2 No's
14 | J307- P IS23-07- 1\ | Near NLY K. Office Flex @ 650 Pamphlet | 200000 | Furchase flex and
2021 2021 , Pamphlet not
Una. 100 No's 700 .
shown/mentioned.
Total | 27281.00
Sub-Division Una
M/s Aggarwal & Co.
Jr-1/07- 1/14-07- | 746/ 28- . ’ s
1 2021 2021 05-2021 Main Road Parwanoo, GI Pipe"2" Jindal 1935.00
Solan
Jr-1/07- 2/14-07- . Sh. Suresh, Pinore- . .
2 2021 2021 Nil Kalka Repair and services. 2000.00
5 | Je107- | anaor | 131 ﬁ/a y fggzgvgr&aio" GI Pipe"1/2" Jindal, 196100
2021 2021 | 29-6-21 | ¢\ FOR TR Union, Nipple ete. '
o [ IE007- | 51407 | 1304y | NS ASEANAL& CO0 g jon, Nipple 1048.00
2021 2021 | 28-6-21 ag Tanvanoo. - e, '
Solan . .
MJs A T&C Justification of
s |Jr1/07- | 6/14-07- | 1265/ Masin %zfiv;aar an25 "2" Union, Nipple, 1063.00 | Purchase material
2021 2021 26-6-21 W ’ Socket etc. ’ not
;i)/laz T&C shown/mentioned.
g |J1/07- | 71407 | 1256/ Masin %zfiv;aar an25 "1/2" Union, Nipple, 1069.00
2021 2021 25-6-21 W ’ Socket etc. '
Solan
S [I07 | 81407 | 1229y | NS ALEAA & €05 g ynion, Nipple, 1979.00
2021 2021 | 24-6-21 oad TaTWaneo. | socket ete. '
Solan
o |17 | ona0r- | 110y | MUSAgEILECOm T GrNpne GMGate | 0,0 00
2021 2021 23-6-21 ’ etc. '
Solan
o |17 | 111407 | 1161/ | NS AGEINAL& €Oy g g g 1952.00
2021 2021 | 22-6-21 | ¢ qon nORGTATWAROO ) eock ete '
Solan
Sh. Parmod Patel, Near .
10 Jr-1/07- | 20/31-07- Nil HIMUDA Office Repair of WSS 2000.00
2021 2021 Parwanoo
Parwanoo
Jr-1/07- | 21/31-07- . Cleaning and through
11 2021 2021 Nil Sh. Ram Lal the manewhole 2000.00 No request/
. application found
12 | Jlr07- 1223107- 1\ | g Ram Lal Cleaning and through | 530 40 | and also the sign
2021 2021 the manewhole
of cleaner was not
Jr-1/07- | 23/31-07- . Cleaning and through same. Hence
13 2021 2021 Nil Sh. Ram Lal the manewhole 2000.00 Payment not
. Justified.
Jr-1/07- | 24/31-07- . Cleaning and through
2021 2021 Nil Sh. Ram Lal the manewhole 2000.00
Jr-1/07- | 25/31-07- . Cleaning and through
2021 2021 Nil Sh. Ram Lal the manewhole 2000.00
Total | 29630.00
G/Total | 77280.99
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34

35

9 UBR Yad AH BT JAFRHET ®U A FHRIISH fHar SEr |t & ufidd
M & BRI ARG 8 A8 3ffug U TR foxia sifafiaar @ 21 o s
wU W FAERINTG IR &1 A1 A FAgaR ol it W {6 R e |wd
ST S ¥ AR B 9GSl BT GERFd AT S g U H IR JADHeET Pl
3T HRATIT SR AT T8 YHRUT e & fARIY &A1l §9 UbR & A YDHR0 Pl
S g FREER e $rRidrdl g o Sl @ difd R geR @l fad

SJIFIfATAr Bl GATGAT BT TBRT T b |

Labour Cess 334.68 g &1 GHd faWRT /9 # ST 9 HRaT

Rule 15(I1I) of HP Building & other Construction Workers Rules 2008 read with
Section 3 of Building & other construction workers cess act, 1996 & 3TJAR “The Transfer
of proceeds of the cess to the Board with in thirty days of its collection”. 3ifid WfdqTHR
& gferd a1 | Skl & T3 daR JF @I AR DI Hekdl A | 30 T Wiaw HP
Building & other construction workers welfare board H STHT HRaATT SIHT Mfard |
GAEE— ||, % 131—137 ¥ ol@ifdd 99 2021—22 & R 99 &1 S H 9ram 11 b
dfagreR @ faal § @ 78 ekt 33467793 HT HP Building & other Construction
Workers Welfare Board ¥ f3Hfe 31.3.2022 e 3ferid ReiRd 30 fat & WioR e
ST T8l BT AT AT| 39 YBR WAgTeRI & aferd faell 9 Jar 99 &7 afdr &1
Bl BB TR T | ST T BRAAT ST STURioe 81 el 3ifug Yo TR
o ifafaaar g1 sfaetor IR W& THa—Uwsil /we 3iff$e—2022—23-93
fasile 27.07.2022 gRT aftfd AFIRTAT & A= H g Rerfcr W R IR Bal A7 o
RS ABEVT B FHINE Th AT GRT PIs Al IR ABeTT T Pl YK A8l T AT |
A AR Y DT 3467793 DI ARG PIRT # ST 9 FRaAT OF R RIfa s o
S TAT Bl BT T ofdR A DI AR DI Afder AT [T § STHT dxarm Sl
JHR=d o SQ g SIGUTST | ST S{heToT DI AT HRaArT ST difds fhl UHR

PY TUSTHS BRIATE] BT THRT S D |
ARASRI & FAT SRl f[9dl ¥ $Ic T I8 TF qarax, 9! o), AR,
BN G TocT I118.79 IRG bl XU fqURT | SHT T Bl

o sideror g =afd AT Sl el 9 SueTer dRarg 7Y duife welfaal
A T AfeRg & sidefor § Uil T {6 S/@f 4 /2020 W 3,/2022 & IR fRHST
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AUSH §RT ShaRl & A0 Sl faal | = fIeRomgaR 9% Td darax 9, AR,

SHPR G IAeS! B Berdl ol Ty ol IR RN B GG [TIRT H SHT SRaR ST |

I PIs W Wl JAdheror H uwga el fhar T Sifd U TRIR g 2 |
%] Ud HaaR, 4! B, AR, SHPR 9 A 9¥ 2020 H 2021

— T T8 q¥ 202021 P | 99 202021 B T TE
P | e 7 R | IER fsite aRH Sfie | 3RM B Wiy | argaR fiHie
. WW 01.04.2020 ®I | I3 (T 981 (CIGIEE] 31.03.2021 ®I
URf™H AT ITER) ITER) S EEIL
Goods and Service
I | x (CGST) 146 to 152 Cr 1819870 1354250 1799655 Cr 2265275
o | Goods and Service | 57, )6 Cr 1819870 1354250 1799655 Cr. 2265275
tax (SGST)
3 | Income B 116 10 123 Cr 157583 2313923 2486210 Cr 329870.00
Account
4 | Labour Cess 131 to 137 Cr 3727344 0 1782280 Cr. 5509624.00
68503
5 | Surcharge 129 to 130 Cr 24076 62965 Cr. 29614.00
6 | Royalty 144 to 145 Cr 44002 0 449456 Cr. 493458
Total Cr. 10893116.00
2021-2022
- oy | T TE IR aﬁﬁ 2023%_22_{% a§ 2021-22 B | @RI §E IGER
q.' g BT faavor el el fasite 01.04.2021 A SN Bfse Wiy | fedie 31.03.2022
: ki P RS A (T T SER) Bl ITAY
ITHR)
Goods and Service
L (CGST) 146 to 153 Cr 2265275 1538697 Cr 3803972
Goods and Service
2 | s (SGST) 157 to 164 Cr. 2265275 1538697 Cr 3803972
3 | Income BX 1 116 to 124 Cr 329870 2427891 2306005 Cr 207984
Account
4 | Labour Cess 131 to 137 Cr. 5509624 5358889 3317058 Cr 3467793
5 | Surcharge 129 to 130 Cr. 29614.00 24823 12984 Cr 17775
6 | Royalty 144 to 145 Cr. 493458 84123 Cr 577581
Total Cr 11879077

f2ger Avse gRI I fIRUTGAR o Ud WATPR, AHR, SHHR, SUGK,
AT AT IMFee! B FHol T11879077.00 BT T fGWNT H STHT HRarg S Fe=ell
=TT / 3T¥elRg SfpefoT H geqd el fby T o R ga wefud faum § sHr fbg
S @ g @ @ ST ol | IidEv  SIRrEEl W UHe—UHell /T
3iffee—2022—23—93 faHld 27.07.2022 gRT afvid SIf-RfTal & W<y # axg Rofd W<
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P IR BT TAT AT YR ADBeT0 Dl FANG Th AT §RT Py 4l IR ABeTT Tl Dl
gRId el fBar AT o S duiie welfadl & |waa faWnT § SEr fey o
FHR] T /W JDheroT H YR by SITY g7 R DI R Frarea T o
STHT HRarT Y G TRIJAR SIUTeT ¥ S{Befo] Bl Wl JAd HRardl Sy dT goId
fear Srar 2 & dunfe wcifaal &1 guraaa TRfad fmT § ST exarn Sg den
A g IfWeRg B T A ARG /RS BT FaRY fhar e {1 gfded faan
S |

o sl # ygad Al @ TR H G B Bkl | T AR

UT 7 PR GiaarhRi Bl I34.68 G BT AT I U |
fearae UeY WReR, SEN T & U9 9 5-49 /79 ST (AEioRe)

FRI—2015—TUS—IV—1175 ERI BAMEA U AR FA-Reo (@) wed 1971 Bl

e o) RRAad Ueer AR fARe (@=3eF) Uvs fAmRest (UdeM 8 SelliTedt
AISRT, SAUICEM Qo€ WIRSl) Wool 2015 I fasid 13.03.2015 ¥ AN &R faar T
o | aftid FIAgaR fder / FHior SR o) SUART &1 S drell Il (39, qoi], TR
M) & folt FIRR /YT Sl AT OGN | e wY ¥ F7afd JH 77 I3
OIS JfS T8 YA UF YT 18] Rl & ol 6l §RT [ &1 i & 99
I BT PRI BB R BT IASTHII DY S G AN 0853—102—01—05 H STAT fdbam
ST STUfard € | ofeberor & SR faf=T T el A @1 St d urn T fe e
Wl TR [AaRUgER YT 9O, YRR BT ITANT fhAT TAT AT R AT gRI
IfaeTdRl & O ¥ 9 @ I¥ecT &Y et o s o) R T & FEufa y=Eor g ure
fpar war o, e BRU Gfd<reRl B gon uRRe—"g" JgaR 3346814262 I
T ™ U AT AT Ui BIAT 2| SfhetoT AT WAl UHS—UHIAT /T
3iffee—2022—23—93 faHfe 27.07.2022 gRT afvfd sifaffaar & w=v H axy Rafa W<
PR R BB AT AT TR JBeT0T D FANG Th FIT §RT Py I IR IJdefv T Bl
A el AT AT | ST IoRd IR B HERT /el T B BT AT Al FIAER QO
e wee fhar Sy e FarJaR GRIaE! I SRR 3fbefol DI 3faTd HRardl Sy |

arg U Bl a¥ 2019—2020 | 2021—2022 & oY e /3 W A &

@1 Qoo H IHIT AT T9.65 TG B aGaAT 7 Bl

qre= I 3fde Ud W& PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2019-807-11 f&ta 22.04.

2019 ERT 31 29 7, GF & Y% I, 7d AP, SIHER Y, dedld agal, el are
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f2om0 @I UIfdh<T Uel¥ for 70 car parking basement floor, Baddi Phase-I, Baddi Sai Road
Baddi, Distt. Solan H.P. 3/@f& 01.05.2019 ¥ 30.04.2020 T dT81 UMb =Y 3+ /b

R 3230000 F ISP JIAM W QAT AT o Wy BT §RT Al arE I faA®
31.10.2020 T fIT FdFIGROT 9 FfART @1 A By a9 IR <@r o) afvia
3T JMMEed TS &I I W 18 B ATAR ARISIHR /THER gRT = faaRomgar
YA BT ST STufera o |

Condition 18:- “That the schedule of advance payment of lease amount shall be as under”
Installment | Mode of Payment of | Particular & date of Installment Part of
No. Annual contractual Installment (out
amount Rs. 230000 of 230000)
1 Cash At the time of auction. Ya
2 Bank Draft 31-07-2019 Va
3 Bank Draft 31-10-2019 Ya
4 Bank Draft 31-01-2020 Va

S ® BH H Ared Ui fEed gH dan PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2018-3883-
87 fadl® 30102020 gRT G: #N &9 X&), Y3 #1 4% M, 74 A@ER, S[HR YE,
e 9gal, ot e f2odo @1 urfdhaT gerd for 70 car parking basement floor, Baddi
Phase-1, Baddi Sai Road Baddi, Distt. Solan H.P. 31df&f 01.11.2020 ¥ 31.10.2021 TP a8
IIfheT =g STga /3% W 230000 & dINe A W f&am wam or| [fder dwee
fyerRadmell & gfterd RSt gRT Sad g & AfdRad T 918 T U5 A&
PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2018-3494-98 f&=ileh 16.11.2021 & I=<iid AJa=l B Al Bl
fasifep 31.12.2021 T 5 ufderd affcRad T |fed fbar a1 o R fRgs gRT afvid
e Bl QP 28.01.2022 Th f9AT BT  MfART DI AHET HA 971 TRY <=
T AT| 9T S e UF Bl I AT 18 B AR HAGTHR /SHAR ERI

=T fdeRoTgAR YA fBar S sruferd o |

Condition 18:- “That the schedule of advance payment of lease amount shall be as under”
Installment | Mode of Payment of | Particular & date of Installment Part of
No. Annual contractual Installment (out
amount Rs. 230000 of 230000)
1 Cash At the time of auction. Ya
2 Bank Draft 31-01-2021 Va
3 Bank Draft 30-04-2021 Vi
4 Bank Draft 31-07-2021 Va

SRIFT & HH H a8 UifbT 3Meed U3 I&a: PD/HIMUDA/CB/A-15/2022-
4875-79 fa=ilep 28.01.2022 §RT Y: #7 BH %051, Y 30 Y& ¥, G AP, SIHER s,

dedTel 941, fS7ar Arer f2ovo &I uifh T Uets for 70 car parking basement floor, Baddi
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Phase-I, Baddi Sai Road Baddi, Distt. Solan H.P. 3@ 29.01.2022 & 28.01.2023 T T

OIS B AT /S WR 241500 B AP YA W AT 1T o1 | I afvla e

&S U Bl T HAT 18 B FIAR WAGIHR /SHaR §RT I [TaRUTTAR e
fehT ST Syufare o |

Condition 18:- “That the schedule of advance payment of lease amount shall be as under”

Installment |Mode of Payment of | Particular & date of Installment Part of
No. Annual contractual Installment (out
amount Rs. 230000 of 241500)
1 Cash At the time of auction. Ya
2 Bank Draft 28-04-2022 Ya
3 Bank Draft 28-08-2022 Y4
4 Bank Draft 28-12-2022 Ya

qrEd Ul o a ¥ WHEHd Mo &I Sird § U T fRgsr Aved
URATY] §RT WAGAR F FRAGER AR & aqell 78 @ 15 off 3R 9 & Fagar
RIRT BT Il oY AUET PrIATES! M H g s ol Siifds TR AT € el
qre uIfhyT 3fded U B oA WAL 20 § W fHAT AT AT fF “In case of failure to

depsit the fee installment by due date penalty @ 1% for delay of every week on the due
amount shall be imposed on the party”. d I T 23 § U8 1 T fdar Ty o &
“That the schedule of payment of lease amount as given in condition No.18 above shall
have to be strictly followed. In case the installments are not paid by due date, undersigned
shall have right to get evicted the parking place without any opportunity and the lessee
shall have no right to contest any court of law or otherwise”. T I H&T: 23 H Ig W
wWe fhar A or fd “That if you fails to adhere to observe the above conditions,
HIMUDA has the right either to cancel the lease deed or to recover any compensation as
HIMUDA may decided, undersigned, shall decide whether the lessee has used the parking
place for the purpose other than the purpose mentioned in the agreement. The decision of
undersigned shall be final and binding on the lessee ”. Sad & ?g@ﬂﬁ JfdeeRr o fe e
31.03.2022 T =1 fAaROMGAR IR a_gell &g o9 -

. Penal
Instal Mode of Particular Part of Amount Am01‘1nt Ledge Date of | Provision
Iment & date of Installme Receive | r-II, Remarks
Payment due Payment 1% per
No. Installment nt d Page
week
At the time of
auction. 22-4- . 12 week
1 2019 Va 57500.00 6900 Penal Pro.
(230000)
2 | Bank Draft | 31-07-2019 Y 115000.00 13800 | 12 Week
Penal Pro.
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3 | Bank Draft | 31-10-2019 Y, 172500.00 20700 | 12 Week
Penal Pro.
4 | Bank Draft | 31-01-2020 v 17250000 | 57500 | 379 | 11 20700 | 12 Week
2019 Penal Pro.
5 | Bank Draft | 30-04-2020 Y, 230000.00 27600 | 12 Week
Penal Pro.
6 | Bank Draft | 31-07-2020 Y, 287500.00 34500 | 12 Week
Penal Pro.
7 | Bank Draft | 31-10-2020 v 28750000 | 57500 | 300 | 30-10- 34500 | 12 Week
2020 Penal Pro.
At the time
of  auction. . Agreemen
8 Bank Draft 30-10-20 Vs 57500.00 t renewed
(230000)
9 | Bank Draft | 31-01-2021 v, 345000.00 41400 | 12 week
Penal Pro.
10 | Bank Draft | 30-04-2021 v, 344500.00 | 58000 | 309 20-02- 41340 | 12 week
2021 Penal Pro.
11 | Bank Draft | 31-07-2021 v, 402000.00 48240 | 12 week
Penal Pro.
12 | Bank Draft | 31-10-2021 459500.00 55140 | 12 Week
Penal Pro.
13 | Bank Draft | 31-01-2022 517000.00 62040 | 12 Week
Penal Pro.
At the time of
auction. 28-
01-2022, 31-03- 8 week
14| Bank Draft | ) 00 by v, 517000.00 | 60375 | 309 02 21360 | 0 "
2022 to
March 2022)
Total amount due as on 31-03-2022 517000 233375 448220.00
Total recoverable amount with penal provision 965220

38

BT ST T THH—THAT /e 3fffgc—2022—23—93 fedTd 27.07.2022
gRT aftid AFAfAadr & w=v # axg RIfd T oA dR dal AT AT IR ADe0T B
FAIN Tb AR §RT iy A1 IR IADBEVT Tl DI UK ol (HIT AT | ch: FAgThR I
g J965220 B IRl FRAHAR 9 & & g H gof fifre W fHar SRy den
Jffder IR @ 9gel B FEyd Sfaa S 9 fear s ghted e @wog
JIUTEAT H ST DT DI AT HRaATIT ST |

HidgreR & PaH [{dl ¥ FRAgER Sid ) Aa) 31.90 g @ Skl
T HRAT 3R T B AR fQHnT | S Rl

JJDH b SN YT AT fb Ho TRAIP I TTS H0 W 16 d elol 9ol ddb

f9|oT BT Fire Station Building including internal WS and S.I. developmen of site, external water suuply,

external sewerage system with septic tank and water tank at Baddi Distt. Solan J IMIHR Y Bl 1
girerd @ &% A BI Ts ol Tafd AP AMRIH BT GgRT 194 C B JJAR BT A1
Eﬂ’ﬁﬁ/tﬁﬁ/ﬂ—\r@ JJqT ARBNI T (Person/HUF/Firm/Government deductor) &IXI S IEHEAN
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fdT (Contractor), BH I HAY USTH BT & d&cl b dR /UHHId 30000 H 31FH d
e A 99 # 100000 ¥ o1& R & YA W Afdd 9 TIPU® (Person/HUF) |

1% @Y & | qAT 3T (Other than Person or HUF) ¥ 2% &1 & | MABR BT Bl
T JNAAT b W H VAR BT SER B FHT B ST URIT T ADeU b IR
Y B S Bg FACT A 9 UG AR el & Jidheror H uran war e

fIEROMTAR AR (TDS) BT HH T ¥ Heldl Bl T o |

Work: C/o Fire Station Building including internal WS and S.I. developmen of site, external water suuply,
external sewerage system with septic tank and water tank at Baddi Distt. Solan., Contractor, M/S Tarlok
Chand & Co., Voucher No. 01, Dated 01-03-2021 (16th running bill)

Sr. | Particular Payment made TDS TDS Less TDS Deducted
No. Deducted Due
1 | (Ledger-I, Page 168-169) Up to 16 th 1% 2% (1 %)
(Total Payment made up to 16" | running bill = =169693.60
running bill — payment made during | 16969360.83
14-05-2020 to 31-03-2021) (20932876.83 —
912692 16™ -
1481705 15 -
880470 14" —
688649 13
2 | Payment made between 14-05-2020 Upto 16 th 1% 1.50 % (0.50 %)
to 31-03-2021. running bill = =19817.58
(TDS @ 1.50% (Applicabel after | 3963516.00
14-05-2020 to 31-03-2021 for | (912692 161
Individual/HUF 0.75% and Other |+1481705 15" +
than Individual/HUF @ 1.50%) 880470 14" +
688649 13
Total 189511.18
SRS C = 5 S B, | ) S roo7:: Lot ' 1531 6o 1 | e 12 | IR i Ts o e o
3iffec—2022—23—106 f&AI® 27.082022 & UJAR H AWM GRI D&V & IR == H
AT HRATAT AT b I AFIATAT & F=d H FREER Suferd BRIl | T
3feeT0T DI A HRaT QAT SIQIAT| 37T AP (TDS) B Heldl 7 BIA BT AT Al
PR gol i W fhar SRy s Jomefia Ifd & d 9 AT &1 gdell &l
Had axe FrRd R § S dRarn S GRRed fhar S e srgurer T |
JITHY 3DHeToT H ST HRATT ST |
39 E.Tendering & #regd § 3rdfed fhy A fomfor wraf &1 S99 Awarded Cost T

Estimated cost/Threshold Value &T UfiRId Manual Tendering &1 JoiT # &H 84 &
SR E-Tendering UfHaT BT fHaad &1 N
feger & UF A& HIMUDA/CE/Design/ e-procurement/2013 f&=ifd 7-8-2013 &

AR 35 ARF ¥ ¥ FHI0T BRI 8 E-Tendering & Aegd ¥ {701 H1AT &1 M6
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40

BT ST efard T | Tender Allotment IRNRER & dalied # uram a7 & facfg a9
2021—22 & IRM 59 AT ™ @I E-Tendering & ARIA W Imdafea fhar am en
I9d! Awarded Cost Estimated cost/Threshold Value T Wf9td Manual Tendering @1
g | um uRRME—"T" o faR &H ofl| E-Tendering & #edq 9 Efed & T
40T Bt @1 Awarded Cost 3R Estimated cost/Threshold Value &T Uferd 47.98 % o
-80.00% Below oI Stdfd g fAHvr BRI SiIfs Manual Tendering & ARIH | 3&fed
fd T &1 IHT URrerd 0.005 % Below ¥ 466.53 % Above o | Iad ¥ I8 UdiId BT
g f& S fAr & E-Tendering & #regd ¥ amdfed fH T SHGT 3fMded Hed
Manual Tendering @1 o=l H G &H oAT| Jber0l (@Al & AR 39 UPR & BY
HRT BT AR 9 YR W B Iidelv ARREAT R STl /e
3iffec—2022—23—106 faHilh 27.08.2022 R AT AT & A=d ¥ a%g Rerfd we
PR IR P AT AT IR IADBE0T DI FANG Tb HLT §RT Dlg AT IR IADHe0 T Bl
U el BT 7| o1 U8 YRVl fFHST HeImens / ISSINAT & & H 39 3
@ 1T T ST ® b sif¥rdaxr AT Brat &1 e / Awred E-Tendering oIl &
I o ST gAfRe fear SR iy 3o Sl &1 e &9 &) W fhar o
% R A S ama &1 W B fear 51 9 |

Deposit Works & f-TSITGT H Administrative Approval & Estimate Sanctioned @I

ured fBA ST 23746.10 AIRT &1 T BT |

Deposit Works ¥ T SUl 3ffyedl @1 Sitd § g Tar fe gen
gRRE—"g" o fdR AT Bl & W= H AT §RT Administrative Approval &
Estimate Sanctioned &7 U fd a9 & a9 fohar rar o qen Eass fomfor wraf & o
Wiepfd @ g1 d 3if¥e =g fbar a1 o1 fRgsT gRT 8l Ud AR fafdy fa<iyg
Hemell ¥ 9T @S R W KT U FRa (AT S @1 fenfed faar o <@ €l
A 3R Deposit Work =g 9T <17 9§ &1 & fhar &1 R&T & o9 fsil o Reafay
H A & f2a | IR T ST A1 Wbl § Sifh R & Ufddmd 8 & HROT
TH TR IIfAaar 21 siwevr afr & SR Administrative Approval & Estimate
Sanctioned T UK b fo=T dor  urad wWigfa A aifde =@ by 1 f3uifsie st &1
fJexor 1 TR | T—

Detail of Expenditure on Deposit Works over and above the Administrative Approval & Estimate
Sanctioned.
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Sr. | Name of Scheme & Work AA & ES| Amount Total Excess of
No. (In Lacs )| received | Expenditure | Expenditure over
& above the AA
(In Lacs) | (In Lacs) & ES (In Lacs)
1 2 3 4 5 6=(5-4)
1 C/o operation theatre & labour delivery - 9.16 11.31 -2.15
combined unit at CHC at Dharampur.
2 C/o Culture sentivity lab at Dharampur --- 8 8.88 -0.88
3 Addition & alteration and renovation - 31.38 50.58 -19.2
IRL Bldg. at TBS Dharamput.
4 C/o RCH building at Dharamput --- 21.00 25.37 -4.37
5 C/o GSSS Arloo Una 98.85 82.6 16.25
C/o Sports cum-co-curricular activity - 71.46 0.00 71.46
6 Exam Hall Una
C/o Sub Jail at Nalagarh, Male barrack - 432.13 314.44 117.69
7| No-L II
0-L,
C/o of Admn. Block Ph-1 sub-jail at - 103.25 167.06 -63.81
8 Nalagarh
C/o 6 Nos type-1I gtrs Sub-Jail Nalagarh, - 140.4 143.75 -3.35
9 Solan
C/o Kitchen Dispensary-1 No. block at - 50 56.84 -6.84
10| Sub-jail Nalagarh
11 | C/o female barrack at Nalagarh --- 50 52.76 -2.76
C/o Boundary /Enclouser wall Sub jail at - 140 104.84 35.16
12 Nalagarh
13 C/o ITI Building at Bangana, Una - 396.73 380.63 16.1
C/o outdoor stadium at Delehar Una (C/o - 50.00 56.45 -6.45
14 | toilet & sitting tires existing pavillion
block
C/o 1 No. Type-1V qtrs for Add S.P. - 50.60 0.01 50.59
15 | Resi Baddi, Distt. Solan.
16 C/o 192 Nos. flats under IHSDP Sector-4 - | 1252.72 1452.35 -199.63
17 | C/o 128 Nos. flats under IHSDP -—-- 648.05 755.04 -106.99
18 C/o 70 KLD STP Sector-5 Parwanoo - 75.00 63.59 11.41
S/repair & maint. Residencial hostel - 20.13 19.60 0.53
19 | building & admn block (DIET) at
Dulehar Una
Total -—- | 3648.86 3746.10 -97.24

JBETUT JERITAT T THH—UHAT /e 3ifec—2022—23—106 feHATd 27.08.2022
@ 3TTd Deposit Works @ &%= # Client Deptt. ¥ Revised Administrative Approval
& Estimate Sanctioned @I 3(®he0T H UKJd Hx1 9 RHST gRT e =3 fhd o &

PRON BT TN AT WL PR B BT TAT oA R DAV B FHINK Tb GRAT §RI

59 g<d H By W oI g WG UKJd T8l [HIT TAT| 37 Administrative

Approval & Estimate &1 WISl /3FAITed HRard f[&441 &1 Widd @ 9 31¥e 9 By
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HﬁmmwmwmmaaﬁﬁDepositworks?ﬂﬁl’fﬂﬁ
SWRIaT /g faT A Revised Administrative Approval & Estimate @1 wiehd
PRATYT SR d §Hd BRI A AN ADBETT & SR AT HRAMIT SR qAT 9IS B
et e o & R Fraar & fwir et o fefa R s giRad fear
S |

T T |y a7 @ goT § Deposit Works @& | #  3508.92

ARG BT 3D FI HRAT

Deposit Works ¥ SWfd a7 wraf geon aRRre—u S BRINECAESERES)
@l & AT fDberor | g AT fh 9 Deposits Works @ e # grIfad fawrm
A U T B g H I508.92 ARG BT S Fd fHAT AT o Sifdh Ud TRIR
AT & | fBeloT aY & SR FRiEd 9 | ur IR &1 gor | feuifore
PR W BT T 31fes g BT fAaRvr 9 JhR | ST T B

Detail of Expenditure on Deposit Works over and above the Administrative Approval & Estimate
Sanctioned.
Amount Total EExce(sls‘tof
received | Expenditure Xpenditure
13:;' Name of Scheme & Work éﬁ f; fss) P over & above
) (In the AA & ES
(In Lacs)
Lacs) (In Lacs)
1 2 3 4 5 6=(5-4)
C/o operation theatre & labour
1 delivery combined unit at CHC at - 9.16 11.31 -2.15
Dharampur.
) C/o Culture sentivity lab at . 3 2.88 0.88
Dharampur
Addition & alteration and
3 renovation IRL Bldg. at TBS - 31.38 50.58 -19.2
Dharamput.
4 | C/o RCH building at Dharamput - 21 25.37 -4.37
5 | C/o PHC Baba Haripur - 65 68.52 -3.52
6 | C/o Govt. SSS Kot - Beja 304.05 304.05 329.52 -25.47
7 C/o Admn. Block Ph-I, Sub Jail at . 103.25 167.06 63.81
Nalagarh.
3 C/o 6 Nos type-II qtrs Sub-Jail . 140.4 143.75 335
Nalagarh, Solan
C/o Kitchen Dispensary-1 No.
? block at Sub-jail Nalagarh o >0 36.84 -6.84
10 | C/o female barrack at Nalagarh - 50 52.76 -2.76
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Indoor Stadium at Una (C/o Path
11 | surrounding multipurpose play 67.77 67.77 72.17 -4.4
ground)
C/o outdoor stadium at Delehar
12 | Una (C/o toilet & sitting tires - 50 56.45 -6.45
existing pavillion block
C/o 6 Nos Type-II Qtrs at 1
13 IRNB Bangarh. 115.08 115.08 132.57 -17.49
14 Cio 1 No. Warder Barrack Block 5 5 60.47 947
1 Iran
15 C/0 192 Nos. flats under IHSDP | 125072 1452.35 -199.63
Sector-4
16 | C/o 128 Nos. flats under IHSDP -—-- 648.05 755.04 -106.99
17 | ¢/o Multipurpose Barrier at Tipra 3465 | 30632 338.46 -32.14
(Parwanoo)
Total 3273.18 3782.1 -508.92

JfBeToT JNERITAT T THH—UFA /e 3lffeec—2022—23—106 feATd 27.08.2022
& 3=id Deposit Works & H&= H Client Deptt. & YT IR B JolT H 3N =
B S & HROT BT dedl Afed WK A B DT AT AT U] Jdelv HI AN dTb
T gRT 39 g H ®Ig A ol 9 WeHRor UKd Tl fhar 1| o Fwf-d
fmTt & ot IR @ g | id 9 B S &1 FREER Ul Sl |
far o g Fwfed 6 T sl & d=d 4 Juriy SRR Wiga ue $)e 6
SIRIATET I AN DBV B QIR AT HRART SR TAT AT 2 WRERT (&1 Sl ©
& FrmrgaR & e el & Frfea fear s gRRea fear S|

grsC U Phlwdey Aok (Non accountal of indent in Contractor ledger) H§ 87.68

RGBT GRTUT BT Tof 7 Bl

JABETT & SRM so¢, 9 de I dimae ook (Indent, Bin card &
Contractor ledger) @ g # urm 1 f AR 9 W 1 IR &-A 8 PIc T
svec # aftta I8767640.95 B AHUT BT AT TRRE—"H" AR Bligdcx ook H ol
foram T o Sif sifafig & 91 smufies 0 2 9 R Wi s g3g SR @

TS AT B Il ARG FfaereR 9 B IF @ gite T8 S Fal 91 O |
Wi /LR & GOUAN B FTa-T A W §bR T8l fbar & Ahal 8 | Fgargar fFHfor
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& e w7 & forg AfieaR o1 o @ 78 i Al B s dfagrer
@ Contractor Ledger @& # AT &1 & fawg Debit far ST srufera o @ik o &
dfdereRr & dford 9 @ 9l & a=_gell /Repad &1 SRl 39 Readl 4o 9
AfdeTeR & W &7 hisc fhar SHT uferd or| 39 UYbR 9 &I T dioder dolk
H TS DI TS I B AAT b F_H H SI0ITR0 B A Ul Aferd Aol A @l
JDheroT H U / UR[d TTel a1 T R BRUT 99 B T Pigder ofoR H ol @l
TS R B AT Bl Gfe feberor & SR A8l DI S Hebl | IeberoT AT HRAT:
TIH—TH3N /e 3fffse—2022—23-93 fadld 27.07.2022 gRT afviq IfFafiaar & a4
¥ gxg R T AR IR Bl AT AT R ADBE0T B FANG TP HRJAT §RT By 41
IR DBV T BT UKD el (AT TAT| IWIad & g ydiad siar 2 & aftfa amef &
PILIR ook H Tol A8l 8F & HRUT Ul IR 3@ JR & a¥gell / Repay
YT AfdereR | T8 B 75 oY | 31 aftid AFIRdar w1 FramgErR gl s
e fHar S g aftta uexer @ SRR R Sfud Sifg SR il UaR @
AT IR S @ JfaReT H FAgAR BRIATST | IR 3{heroT Bl A HRam
S |

SR, & Ivid R Id 38.10 ol &1 SEiaNel fa=T Herq A )
g & BT

IPEUT B SR s~o<C, 99 Bre T SILITR. (Indent, Bin card & Goods received
sheet) @I Sirg H Urdl AT & f2YST Iu—HvSd URETY §RT GII3IR. 3606 & IA=<id
FRATIaROTTAR 144.937 fdaed WId &1 Ge—SMAST &1 | 9T fhar 11 o wReg il
3R, I < o Hed ISR gRT Feg1ua fbar 171 o 3k 7 €1 gffd iRyl & q=y
H e ARG & SFTHIGT Bl DHevl | UK b a7 o {59 HRoT SAaRd /73
g UTd AET DI giE JADBe0T & SR T8l Bl Sl Bl SrFe! fdavor 9 gbR 4 & —

Sub Division G.R. Item Stock Rate | Amount Remarks
No. received | per
/Date in Qtls Qtls
Parwanoo 3606/ Steel 40.369 5714 230617 | 1. G.R. No0.3606 was renamed by ink after
9-5-2020| 8mm strucking out the original G.R. No. 3607, Hence

the justification of original G.R. 3606 may be

10mm 53.930 5564 300067 shown to audit.
2. The Original bills/Indent of mentioned steel

12mm 27.069 4177 113030 was not enclosed with the G.R., Hence the
quantity of transferred steel from Una Sub-
20mm 23.569 5504 129674 division to Parwanoo Sub-Division could not be
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Total

773388 verified and justification of the same may be

shown to audit.

Add freight

30431 |3, The G.R. was not signed by any competent

Add weight charges

autrhority, Hence its authentication of

200 transferred quantity of steel could not be

36427

Loading/Unloading charges

5796 verified during the time of audit.

G/Total

144.937 | 809815
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DHET0T AT H&T: THG—THN /e 3iffee—2022—23—93 f&=ld 27.07.2022
gRT aftid AFIRTdr & F<d § g ReIfd e &1 IR dal AT AT R ADET0T B
FAIN TP AT §RT DIg W IAR fBelU ol Bl YA el [HIT TAT| IR A I8
gaid BT & o aftfa arnll &1 gwdiaror e el Sfud aRvr & we—Rfase o &
A9 I wam] & f&ar 7 o 59 SR AfdRad w0 | R 9 3 TR & w9
¥ 36427 BT YT THAT AT AT | 31T N AFFHIA BT FrREGER POl i we
frar ST 3T T YR & =T YBNUI bl Sird G IR HRd THfid Sifehr
Td HHAN] BT IaRald@ FuiRa axe @ gR1 B W suery 36427 & aqell
IR fRgeT M # S dxan SAr gEREd f6ar SR @ S ureT | IR Bl

SIAITT PAIT Y |

&Y fh T d¥c 9 SR W &I @als 9 Sa¥ls (Loading and Unloading) UR
0.15 <I1Q 1 3 / JAFTIAT YA DHRAT

3fPeTUT & SRIF HHE g SR Il @I SR, (G.R. of Tor Steel and Cement) @1
Sirg H ur T 6 BYer SuU—HUSH URaT] gRT SR, MHEAaRUER B3 / Xl
e 9 @R Il (Loading and Unloading) @1 &aTs /Ia¥s W IaAd fadg a¥ #
gaford &R1 @1 3Uell Sod SR WR YA B Bl MY I ey wxe srfd @
BT T o1 | 59 |R A A Ar i geed /el BT M fdhar oo &R
9 B e ARBRI W UK SfUlAT JFAIGT BT JfbeToT H U [HAT T o1 T
faqRoT =7 gpR A o —

Sub Division

G.R. Item Stock Rate | Existing |Difference| Excess Remarks
No. received | Paid | rate per Qtls | Amount
/Date in Qtls per before paid for
Qtls | this G.R. Loading
and
Unloading

75




Parwanoo 3620/ Tor 80.58 50 20 | 30x80.58 4834.80 | 1.No quotation and tender
(Tranf. from | 22-11- Steel (Loading X2 were called for loading and
Sub-Div. 2021 8, 10, and unloading rate.
Una to Sub. 12,16, | Unloadin 2.No approval/sanction of
Div. 20 mm 2) competent authority in this
Parwanoo) regard was shown to audit.
Purchase 3625/29-| Tor 151.10 50 20 [30x151.10 4533.00 | 3.The hike in loading/
Sub. Div. 01-2022 | Steel (Unloadi unloading rate was about
Parwanoo 8, 10, ng) double which does not
20 mm seems justified.
Purchase | 3626/14-| Cement | 1280 7 4] 3xi2s0| 384000 | H1hepayment of loacing
Sub. Div. 02-2022 | 1280 bags unioading under citierent
Parwanoo bags (Unloadi rates in a financial year with
double hike, does not seems
ng) justified.
Purchase 3627/18-| Cement | 640 bags 7 4 3x640 1920.00
Sub. Div. 022022 | 640 | (Unloadi
Parwanoo bags ng)
G/Total of excess payment 15127.80
31 aftid IAfATdr &1 FRAER Ul it W fhal SR =T §9 UhR
D 3T YBRUI Pl G HRIRCR W PR GG ARBRI Td HHAR] BT IaRardd
ReiRd wre Fwer gRT B T Uy & aqell dRa 2geT M #§ 91 HRarm S
JHARed fFa1 SR T SIUTeT | SR B TdiTd AT S |
45  faf= @Rl 3g ScHNM R R Fgad Ity ARl @& wH=nial &t
il R 50 ™ Fae 244 I S G W OHEH AREHEN BT
I T T BNl
3dev & AR Ul AT RYger Avsd gRr fEfdaromgar fafdy soft &
HHATRAT PI MICHAN & AR R Fgad fhar a1 o Safe aftia ug de™ ffEery
ERT Wiga T8l o | feodo fa<iia fasmaelt 2009 & =99 170 T fo¥o WRSGR & U=
H&ET: letter NO. Fin(C)-B(15)-8/2013, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Finance (Regulation)
Department, Dated : Shimla -171002, f&<if& 01/07/2017 & W7 1 gRT 9Ny feenm—faden @
A fBsfl |l faWMT RT Sadd o9 WRBR & I[JARA & IeaR] &l MScHd &
MR WX HARIl B AT ST SUfed o R AvSe §RT SWIad & A== H 3uferd
el BT HberoT H WA ol [bar a1 e oMe # fafdy damil gg wvsd gr
B a1 = Avsa MY W SR yMR T8 AT S HahdT |
Sr No | Name of Work Name of |Vourcher No [Ag. No. Name & No’s of | Amount paid
Contractor Outsourced upto Running
post/services. Bill
Sub Division Baddi
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A/R & M/O WSS phase-I, | Miss Priya [121 dt. 27-07- | 12 of | Clerk 2 Nos 595000
II, 111, Baddi, Nalagarh at | Thakur, Govt. [2021 (23th | 2018-19 | Pump Operator 2 No. 560000
Mandhala and Kalujhanda | Contractor. Running Bill) Plumber 1 No 280000
Total 1435000
A/R & M/O Education | Miss Priya | 123 dt. | 34 of | Chowkidar 6 No,s 301500
Hub at Kalujhanda Thakur, Govt. | 27.07.2021 2020-21
Contractor. (5"  Running
Bill)
A/R & M/O IRT Mandhala | Miss Priya [ 119 dt. 27-07-| 35 of | Chowkidar 7 No,s 351750
Thakur, Govt. |2021 (5™ 2020-21
Contractor. Running Bill)
A/R & M/O Housing Miss Priya | 52 dt. 12-07- 05 of Bill Clerk 1 No. 167000
Colony Una (HP) Thakur, Govt. | 2021 (10th 2020-21 | Pump Operator 1 No. 300600
(Cleaning of dust Bin) Contractor. Running Bill) Plumber 1 No 90720
Cleaner 3 No’s 432000
Beldar 4 Nos 517090
Total 1507410
A/R & M/O IRT Madhala Sh. Bhupesh 56dt. 26 of Pump Operator 1 No. 63420
(Providing Pump Operator Kumar, Govt. 12.07.2021 (3" | 2020-21 | Plumber 1 No 62665
cum Hellper). Contractor. running Bill)
Total 126085
A/R & M/O IRT Mandhala | Miss Priya | 35 0f2020- 46 dt. Chowkidar 7 No,s 281400
Baddi, Distt. Solan HP Thakur, Govt. | 21(4" & final | 12.07.20
(Watch and ward charges). | Contractor. Bill) 21
A/R & M/O Education Miss Priya 50 dated 34 of 6 Nos Chowkidar 241200
Hub at Kalujhanda. Thakur, Govt. [12.07.2021 2™ | 2020-21
Contractor. Running Bill)
Total 4244345

3d: f2090 WRBR & A /Fipld & a1 fafder ugi R amsedd & R
R AR B B AR QU iR T a1 S 9 |efd Sty @l i
Td FRIATER SMUfE SRiare! W NI SfheToT I faTd HRardT SRl defl afofd gehvor
Aerede & (R eqrrel FEaR suferd SrRiaEl sMe W AR S g ol Sl ©

aifds faxia Ml @ erurer &1 gHRea fear S 9@ |

46 AT SR TG WANT ¥ 13 T8 APl & G H GfAqreR @ 91 fda &
%20.98 <1 T AT I DHRAT

3Tga @I General Specification & Conditions @1 2T H&T: 13 H W fHAT 121

off f& “The contractor shall have to purchase the timber to be used on works from an

authorized dealer/agency and he would produce necessary receipts/vouchers as a proof

before releasing the payment of the work” TAT A A& 30 # Jg W T fHar w7 o1

f& “The contractor shall get frames and other items of wood work approved by the

Engineer-in-charge before fixing the same. All wood work shall be properly seasoned. The

wood work should not be painted or treated in any other way until it is approved by the
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Engineer-in-charge” U= @&l & SR qISeR H&AT102 f3id 16.11.2019 &I Sird H
T AT b fAaRongaR T SRl gg [0 99 @ dfieTer @1 32098480.00 BT
I rafad oA fbar o affa #ei & fAwres & forg wam # o T8 dwer o
TR & AR | BIs Al [9d,/ T8 T THRI SANIT ¥ Adbe! @ B Bl FREER
fRurfed fBa S wafd sruferd srgdies SaIfa 9 d arSeR & AR Wel™™ Uil a1
3R 7 B fbefvT & IR UK BAr M1 o {59 bl & R @l gasl H fhd T
YA B Gite fDhero] & QIR T8l B S bl [T f[Jaror 7 UsR ¥ -

Wood Work Detail
S. | Name Of Name of item/Item Vouche | M.B. Name of | Qty Of Unit | Rate Of | Rate | Total
N.| Work/Agreement no No r No No/Pa | Running | Wood Wood per Amount
/Date ge No | Bill Work Work
1 |C/o Partially Self 20. Providing Wood | Vr. No. | Cost 12t 24.688 | Cum | 85000 | Cum | 2098480.00
Financing Scheme at  work in frames of 103 of Running cum
Kamli Road Parwanoo doors, windows, Dated | Abs. Bill
District Solan (H.P.)  [clerestory window and| 15.03.2 2?35/
(Sub Head:- C/o 8 Nos. pther framed wrought,| 022 70
2 BHK & 32 Nos. 1 frames and fixed in
BHK Flats i.c internal position (a) 1% Class
W.S. & S.1., connecting [Malasyian Sal Wood
development and including Carriage etc.
channelization of Cost of Abstract MB
Nallah. 2414 page-58 & 71)
Total | ¥2098480.00
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JFDHETOT T AT THH—TH /Iee 3iffge—2022—23—106 feHTd 27.08.2022
gRT aftid AFafAadr & w=v # axg RIfd T o1 dR Bal AT AT IR ADheToT Bl
FAINET T AT §RT DIy W IR ADEV T DI UK A8 (5T TAT| 37 Iad Bl
SR affa od & ogER e s @ o wie A aE T dad @ we @
et/ vre e uRgd T f5 9 9 Yd das! @ R 7] WREER S idH
B BT FRAAR ol i T fhar ST dorr Suferd fde STl sidetor § Ud
P S gRREa B IR s=gen a1 fd /uAve & 6 T A @ a9gel
T S S | gRREd {6 SR @ SIuTeT I IFTHI 3{dheroT BT 3TaiTd. dHrardT
ST |

3iDHeToT § UK T Bl
JFBE0T b SR 9 Bl /Svs< d S0 IR &I Sird d urm T fb i &l

TRIT & G | Igfdedl 9 urd fdd aRd # dorw T8 O 9 A # sideror
AT AT THH—THIN /e 3iffSc—2022—23—106 feHld 27.08.2022 gRT afvrd
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JTAHTAT & A= H g R e BT IR BET TAT AT UR IADBEVT Bl FHING Th
AT GRT BIg W IR AP T DI UK T8l bar 741 | il AfIfdcdr & w<d 4
o] R T &1 IR T TAT AT R JBeT0 &l FANK dP AT §RT Blg I
IR HbeT0 Tel DI YK T8l (a1 AT 7 SR I B T3 LIl Bl J131 /Kl Dl
Ol g SR TG BT Gie fBefoT & IR Tl DI Sl Wbl | 37k affa sif-rafaar &
Ao H FrmgaRr gl Gy W far SR den Wid &l @] 9 |gEiyd qd
e / 3eRg 1 JANTHT SfBefvl & IR G BRAT FARad fbar S |

48 () WRBNI A8 & 9 IGE I I IR

RS AvSH URAT] & WRBRI a8 AT HP51-A-0024 &1 &FT §& (Log Book)
$I S H UrT T fE 9T B 19-02—2021 BT AVSHIG I@ @G (Maintenance)d ot

o ST AT o7 el fqeRer W oo, WReg 59 W ¥ i g§é (Log Book) @
General abstract 9 Bill entry H IG EAd B Pz gfdfie T8 guls T3 o 99 &R
IRBR] dTe- BT AvSITG BT JET Sfad Udid Tl sl |

Sr. | Date From To Kms Purpose Fuel Consumed | Rateof | Amt
No covered as per monthly Fuel
average
1 19.02.2021 | Parwanoo | Chandigarh 125 Maintenance 14.88 79.03 1176
& Back of Vehicle
Total | 1176

BT ST AT THDH—THIN /e Afeec—2022—23—94 fe=ld 28.07.2022
gRT aftid sifFafadar @ d= H I Rafd W &1 IR &er T o f59e ggar A
AT RT JABAV & IRM adl H AR fhar a1 & aftia sifafidar & |a<4 o
FgaR Juferd SRIAE 9 AT JfDheoT DI Jdid dHRal fQdT SIgAm | o afofd
IAT BT AR RIS ST S T M oM R F &I T3 R Bl
ffdera I S W gl fBar Sir GRRad fhar S a SruTerT | SR 3jdefor

Pl T BIAT W |

@) fafdy a=mwRl R fF ™ og 3115 a@ & A S W) g9iRa

AT

f2geT #ued URaT] & TGN a8+ F&IT HP51-A-0024 &1 & g (Log Book)
@I Sira | grar 77 fd ared FEdaRegER aree @ a1 fafdy i el wogwiRa
fBar ar o STafds a1 @ ARfud B/ 9IS g TN el AT AT o |

Log Book |
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S. Date Log Time KM Period Designation | Place Visted | Purpose of | Cost | Amount
NO Book Covered Detention Journey Per
Pg. KM
no
From To
1 6.7.2020 46 Parwanoo Solan 82 Clo JE Parwanoo Toyta work | 43.17 | 3539.94
Vol 1 Commerical Local to shope for
Complex Near Solan Local service of
Himunda vehicle
office Sec 1
Parwanoo
2 10.9.2020 51 Parwanoo Shimla 146 Clo E.E Parwanoo To attend | 43.17 | 6302.82
Vol 1 Commerical Local to meeting
Complex Near Shimla with ACS
Himunda Local Housing
office Reg. I.D
Project
11.9.2020 | 51Vol Shimla Parwanoo 148 C/o Booth & E.E Shimla Local Attend 43.17 | 6389.16
1 store near Parwanoo meeting in
EWS flat no.1 Local Kasumpti
Sec 4
Parwanoo
6.11.2020 55 Parwanoo Solan 102 0.C vehicle E.E Parwanoo To attend 43.17 | 4403.34
Vol 1 A/C Solan Local meeting
& Back with DC
Solan
7.11.2020 55 Parwanoo Shimla 228 C/o Fire office E.E Parwanoo To attend | 43.17 | 9842.76
Vol 1 at Baddi Local to meeting in
Shimla Local | circle office
H.O
6 | 11.11.2020 56 Solan Shimla 174 C/o 16 No. E.E Shimla Local | Toaatand | 43.17 | 7511.58
Vol 1 Cat - I flat Sec to Solan meeting in
-5 Parwanoo Local Circle office
& H.O
7 | 20.11.2020 56 Parwanoo Solan 108 Stock Storeg EE Parwanoo To attend 43.17 | 4662.36
Vol 1 A/C Local to meeting in
Parwanoo Solan Local D.C office
& Back organised
Distt. Town
Planing for
regional
planing
8 | 24.11.2020 57 Parwanoo | Chandigarh 112 C/o Booth & EE Parmanoo To attend 43.17 | 4835.04
Vol 1 store near Local to meeting
EWS flat no.1 Chandigarh with
Sec 4 locak & NIICON &
Parwanoo Back SIDBI for
MSE-CDP
Project
Parwanoo
9 15..6.2020 42 Parwanoo | Chandigarh 116 0O.C vehicle EE Parmanoo To attend 43.17 | 5007.72
Vol II A/C Local to meeting
Chandigarh with
locak & NIICON &
Back SIDBI for
MSE-CDP
Project
Parwanoo
10 16.6.2020 43 11 | Parwanoo Shimla 238 C/o PSFS E.E Parwanoo To Attend | 43.17 | 10274.5
Dharmpur Local Shimla | meeting in
Local & Circle office
Back & H.O
Parwanoo Shimla
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11 25.6.2020 43 11 | Parwanoo Shimla 148 C/o Office E.E Parwanoo To Attend 43.17 | 6389.16
Building Of Local Shimla | metting with
Pollution Local Client
Control Board HPSTE Deptt. &
Una Commerical H.O
HPPCB Himunda
office and
Prision
Deptt.
12 26.6.2020 4311 Shimla Parwanoo 152 C/o Sunb Jail E.E Parwanoo To Attend 43.17 | 6561.84
Kishanpura Local Shimla | metting with
Badii Local Client
HPSTE Deptt. &
Commerical H.O.
HPPCB Himunda
office and
Prision
Deptt.
13 6.8.2020 46 11 | Parwanoo Shimla 237 C/o 16 No. E.E Parwanoo To attend 43.17 | 10231.3
Cat - I flat Sec Local meeting
-5 Parwanoo meeting with | MSE-CDP
Director L.D Poject
Industery & Parwanoo
H.O Shima
14 | 21.8.2020 | 481l | Parwanoo Ponta 288 Stock Storeg EE Parwanoo For 43.17 12433
Sahib A/C Local, Ponta Prepration
Parwanoo Sahib Local of PPR for
MSD-
CDPID
Project
Gondpur
Industrial
Area
15 24.8.2021 48 Parwanoo Shimla 248 C/o Admin E.E Parwanoo To attend 43.17 | 10706.2
Vol I Block Police Local Shimla | meeting in
line Jhalera Local & H.O.
Una Back
16 8.10.2020 52 Parwanoo Shimla 142 C/o PSFS E.E Parwanoo To attend 43.17 | 6130.14
Vol Dharmpur Local to meeting in
Shimla H.O.
Local, New
Shimla
Total | 3115221

()

gftta aifafdar @ @<y § SN siden AR WAL THe—UEal /e
ST / 2022—23—104 &P 25.08.2022 & YR H AT R AT BAT A1 6 gebvor
& Fed H FIAgaR Sfeld BRIAE] I SR JfDE0T Bl Jdid HRal fIT ST |
31 9T AT &1 FRATER Ul it e f6ar S o= aral R B
g B R RN /wEtag e § g fewr S giRed e 9 g
JIUTEAT ST IHET DI FAITd HRaATT ST |

qIeq B U P g FEiRd 7 AT

e Uee WReR, fad furm & ux |@m - —{1(14)1 /83 fadi® 08.09.
1987 & IFMR fovo @& fafr=T fawmil & fi=or iR gRT ufad 9y o= 3wl arest
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P S / IRIETOT SThR S Pl T WUd /Ui fherier &1 ek fhar SR qen
qresl & Ireid g1 FeiRd oigd w@ud /ufd fherer @ 99 & SRM a9 &1 SIH1
JUIET © URTY SbeTUT & SR UrT AT fb 2T #vsd URET] §RT a9 2020—22 & forg
crilel sar (SoTdd) dargq dl HP51-A-0024 @ se9 @ fReiRa ofd w@ua w
T AW BT SfdeloT H Ugd A8l a1 T R BRY 99 & SRM A &
AT WUd ¥ IS I BT AUET/ S T8 DI S Gl | afvla srfraffiaar & wwed ¥
SIRY 3fmetor SR AT Jfdefur  SfSRIENT W UHa—UNRl /T
3iffec—2022—23—94 faHfe 28.07.2022 gRT afvfd AT & W=y H axg Rofd W<
PR IR el AT A7 e UGR H GRAT §RT IB&V & SR =l H e [
a7 & it i fdar & A= H FREaR Siuled dRIATS! | AN el b
T HRAT AT QT | 3fd: Sad b A=d H FREgaR dedi dfed gl i s
far ST dem ared @ id Wud /ufd fhariier § wRfd oiffelRd BT I
3T H wd fhar ST gHfad fear S |

a1 aprel sravadar & X218 G Bl HUSR IEIAT Bl HY HIAT Al
T5e—d4 ¥ & Y9 4 SR 9 R4 & SRU [ &7 Faad

ARG BT

f2o "o foxfg frgdm@cii—1971 wWoe—1 & g9 1519 @ f2o Wo fd<im
FrRETEeli—2009 & A9 135, 136 TAT 142 H UrGU a1 1 8 b WoSR H avqall &
BRI AN IR AHAES B awadhdall 3 e a1 FuiRa @ &1 A |9
e 8l I S Aifey o AAfaRad v SFaead w6 9 a3l & HUSRI T 8
Ah | Sad A @ orgure gRREd dRA g Uh RRIRR WReR ARERI
FrardaTferd FRIET0T HIM ToT 9USR H Ulg I3 AMEARAT 9 3fed, guAr g FHftsy
RIS DI GAAT FeH UMEBRT BT 39 aRGAl & MRV AR ORI R 2g IR
HAT, R ZHST AvSd §RT IUAY FHRals g GaAT qAT AT el &I S H
T T A fAERUITER WUeR RORER H T 217847.44 AR @1 HA DI TS
qY AT dRE—Use ay I AT e T W Suygad us! ofl, e Sfdetor @t
qh IUANT &1 SR AT AT fTET AR I~ BIAT © (b HUSR H Y JJAR K
JRfdepar | wifce wY A Hig[g W 2 frar 781 9 U H 39 sl & gfdfare o
FHEAT | A TR Tl AT ST A | fdelvl @i & 3 ddb SUINT =g R
ST Ay | WY aG3il /AR BT [JaRor 7741 ghR ¥ om—

0
o

|l /%] BT TH

WUSR H Y
TS gt

RSN DY
G

RSN BT
Bl A

fafor 5@
THY 9USR ¥
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& A ST Ut &
Sub-Division Parwanoo
1 H.C.I. Floor Trap 2”’x4” 16 Nos 31.35 501.60 16.01.2007 186
2 H.C.I. Pipe 27x6” 65 Nos 65.45 425425 16-02-2008 187
3 S Trap CP 32mm 23 Nos 13.21 303.83 08-06-2009 189
4 CP Brass Waste 32mm 51 Nos 29.62 1510.62 16-02-2008 190
5 H.C.I. Branch 2”x2” 20 Nos 19.45 389.00 16-02-2008 192
6 Amola Hinges 14 Sets 97.15 1660.10 16-02-2008 194
7 Double Action Hinges 4” 16 Nos 31.75 508.00 16-02-2008 196
8 H.C.I. Door Junction 2”x2”x2” 62 Nos 17.50 1085.00 16-02-2008 199
9 H.C.I. Plain Junction 4”x4”x4” 61 Nos 34.00 2074.00 16-02-2008 200
10 | H.C.I. Door Junction 4°x4”°x4” 34 Nos 49.05 1667.70 16-02-2008 201
11 White Paint 100 Itrs 53.30 5330.00 16-02-2008 203
Total 19284.10
Sub-Division Baddi
1 C.P. Pillar Tap 15mm 5 Nos 277.00 1385.00 31-03-2012 266
2 C.P. Concealed Stop Cock 342 Nos 294.00 100548.00 31-03-2012 269
3 C.P. Bootle Trap 32mm 100 Nos 343.00 34300.00 31-03-2012 271
4 C.P. Based 40mm 298 Nos 117.00 34866.00 31-03-2012 272
5 C.P. Chain with Rubber Plug 286 Nos 35.00 10010.00 31-03-2012 273
40cm
6 C.P. Chain with Rubber Plug 546 Nos 30.00 16380.00 31-03-2012 274
32cm
7 Altower Bolt 200x10 14 Nos 31.00 434.00 31-03-2012 277
Total 197923.00
Sub Division Una
1 CI. Flanged socket 80mm dia 2 Nos 44.10 88.20 22-04-2004 184
2 C.I. Pipe 80mm dia 10.70 Rmt 44.10 471.87 22-04-2004 185
3 G.I. Reducer 57x4” 1 No 24.77 24.77 22-04-2004 186
4 G.I. Reducer 6”x4” 1 No 55.50 55.50 22-04-2004 187
Total 640.34
G/Total 217847.44

IR [JROTTER {977 Tohlel Maeadar & I217847.44 B ISR ARSI Bl
Y PR T T IRE—Uss ay ¥ 41 A& FHI I cid B8 b dIao[E W A Bl
SWRT 9 &)1 RYST MY & THWRT/JMEedd feRYE & Sl § | A Sad
gJtEfd = @ W " oA @ g ol W fRar S e wwfd
SIPRY / FHAR] BT IRGTAE FEiRT Bl gY MR BT agel] Fiaa I & A
FHad axe M B 9RUg &1 S Td S[gUTeT | ST 3BT DI 3TaTd HRardT
WY T Aiasr & forg wel faar Srer § 6 Gl / awgell &1 By FEErgaR adH
LDl B giewd & fbar Sy |

FRIUAT 9 | gHfa = siftafaaany

foig a9 2019—20 & SR WRRAUAT T T AT AWeRdl & 3fberor |
frefaRaa oifFafiaad o8 w8 52 sideror ofRmedT ST TG /TRl /T
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3iffge—2021—22—225 faAld 28.03.2022 ERT AT & &M H I RAfd We o g
AT T AT W] bV FANG Tb blg W UPTR U A8l goll | ofa: gford
TRl &1 FAER gl it T &Rd gU JAIRd F9ee &1 gHRed
BT S oI SIFUTAT I SR 3iebefoT Bl T HRART I |

(@) =1 @l & AfRPIRAT / HHa1Ral BT work charges status JaTH
T B BRYT [RIY B+

foig g 2019—20 & SR el ¥ Hagd HHeIRAT B AAT6fTbei
JFmeToT JfRATIAT T T /TN /Iee dlffec—2021—22—193 feHld 08.02.2022 &
UGTR H UId 3ol g fasile 24.04.2017 ®I fegsT gRT work charges status yam™
PRI TG ST BHS! DI PRAATE! B Abervl H U T R fAeRengarR fafdy
S0l & FHHarRAl BT work charges status UeM &Re A @R H YA d0A
fReriRor fasam T o | sideror § wd work charges status wHATRAT &1 el A W<
BT © b RS §RT U =Rl &1 W1 work charges status U™ fbar m 8 Siifds
work charges status @1 8ot # &l & 59 SR AABIRAT / HHATRAT BT Hardprel H
Iq9 g WKl B D YA B B AfIRET Hargia w W R i w1 s

YA oM © d81 qEl IR f2ovo WRAR @1 ARG 01032022 & gftesrd 9+
MEReT R <7 < 999 9 9l ¥ 3A¥d 999 9 w7l B G MR B9 & RO da9 g
Tl BT AD YA B FHIAT & | Sad BRI W BFer @1 uftey ar@i # R
B UG 8RN 2| el & ARM e fIaRemgaRr faf siifreiRal / seanRal &

work charges status Yar= f&ar war o Sife FIHFER Uil =6l 8id |

S.N. | Name of Employeee Designation Initial Date of | Date of grant of work
Joining charge status
1 Sh. Sat Pal Sweeper 06-09-2006 01-01-2002
2 Smt. Deepa Devi Beldar 22-02-2014 01-01-2004
3 Sh. Amar Nath Beldar 07-01-1998 01-01-1994

aftfg sffafaaar IR Sidetor  IRRTEAT W THd /TRl /e
JAfEEe—2021—22—193 I THS / THIN /e 3fifec—2022—23—13 fHTh 08.02.2022 T 21.04.
2022 ERT ST BRUIN AT g R W &R BT AR AT AT o UR] IApeqor

FAN Th Blg W UITR TG o] AT | 37T UhRY bl TRIRAT g Ufeay f3Her &l arl
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78 @ R e & gferd a=fug el /S a9 IfeR) &1 IaReTa
AUIRT R TR W IaeTH B /Sird SURI 19 1fSbRAT / HHanRAl or
work charges status We f&ar T 8 =g work charges status <a gl o 34
| yBRvll B gfte /IR S SR 9d9 9=l / Haghd R T el & YIa
qen g daq FeRe gRREd & R sHe sifdRed 9 wHeniRal @1 work

charges status &1 @™ f&am 31 & W] work charges status <u 98l o 397 &I
HHARAT BT Y: 9= RO R TIIR 3M&b A U S+ 3faRer § IR B
O ERIRRR R BRD FRId I S A AR B gHell Bl GARed fHar S
TAT JATUTAT H AT JADHET Bl AT HRardl ST |

(@) THAD BHANRGT B FAY § Yd Iod Id-9H H LA HA S BRI
0.07 oI &1 GHIfad M I DHRAT
RSl Avsd WRATY & HHAIRAT &l |a1 R @ Sira § arr mar o &=
AHAIDT HHATRAT DI f2ov0 R faq favT & u5 |Fen fha (WemR)di(7)—45 /2010,
fa=ileh 26.08.2009, 31.08.2009 T 29.05.2014 & IFTAR BTG THMRRIT B A a4 &
g AaTdd @& SW THARRA Ts—2 J & UiF 9y & g qarea &
SR AHARIT T$—1 & IqTAM R RN fHIT ST AU o7 U= 3fdeqor
g T fF s R I dHHREE -2 B 9HT 9 Ud & dHHRRE de—1 &
gFaA™ feam ar o 5 SR T dad FeRe & gRemesy e fqaRomgarR
faHTeh 31.03.2022 Th T 35685.61 BT HHIA AfeDH T fhar TAT o |

(i) Name of employee: Sh. Surat Ram, Technician Grade-I (Retd. on 30-04-2021)

No. HIMUDA:3-902/97- Pay Pay Basic
Admin. 30733 Dt. 18-03- Drawn Due Pay
2017
. Pay on Basic As per | Excess Total of Total .
Particular Dated and GP | audit paid DA IR DA & IR Excess Period
Payment
Designated as
technician 01-10- 9780+ | 9780+
Grade-ll, w.e.f. 2012 2800 2800
01-10-2012
Annual 01-01- 10160+ | 10160+
Increment 2013 2800 2800
Annual 01-01- 10550+ | 10550+
Increment 2014 2800 2800
Annual 01-01- 10950+ | 10950+
Increment 2015 2800 2800
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Annual 01-01- | 11370+ | 11370+

Increment 2016 2800 2800

Annual 01-01- 11800+ | 11800+

Increment 2017 2800 2800

Office Order No:

HIMUDA/PD /CB/

PF-Sh. Surat Ram,

Tech. Gr.-1/2018-

5805 Dt. 14-01-19

ﬁ]”crr‘::q'ent 021(;23' 1;?8?;’ 1;28? 400 | 134% | 13% | 588.00 | 3952.00 | 3-17to06-17
11800+ | 11800
3200+ 2800+ 400 | 137% | 13% | 600.00 | 1000.00 Jul-17
1;?8?;' 1;28? 400 | 137% | 17% | 616.00 | 2032.00 | 8-17to 9-17

Annual 01-10- 11800+ | 11800+

Increment 2017 3200 3200

::;:E’;:ess ¥6984.00

(1) Fraffi@eRer ) Tad 9aq9 R & &R 31.44 dRF &7 F9Ifad 1S

AT dXAT

RSl AvST WAV & HHaIRAl &I Har gRA®Rei o S § grr T 6
3N JHIE HAR, BTG H8RE  @R.CL) B ITd! FAaffaeor R qRda 991 § &1 Tg
HIRAT 37y 03.07.1999 | 31.07.2016 & GReITd 17 Ia1 AGI(GAT BT Y& IR I
FRaRor fear i o wEfd 200 WRGR ERT WHI—§HY R ORI

STERTd / Qe PER(AP)-C-B(19)-3/96-Vol-VIL.- Dated, 29-01-2018, Rule -5 it is clarified

that "Only the period of approved military service rendered after attaining the minimum age and
qualification prescribed for appointment to the service concerned by the candidate appointed candidate (s)
appointed against reserved vacancy under the relevant rules, shall count towards fixation of pay in that
service at the time of first civil appointment against reserve vacancy. This benefit shall not be admissible in
subsequent appointment (s) of Ex-Serviceman who are already employed under the State/Central
Government against reserved post (s)"., besides vide letter No PER(AP)-C-B(12)-1/2013 dated 01-04-2021
para: 4 it is clarified that "the matters of pay fixation of Ex-servicemen pending for decision only upto 29-
01-2018 be disposed of in accordance with para-5(ii) of this Department letter of even number dated 25-02-
2019 as referred above, allowing benefit of counting past service rendered in the armed forces towards pay

fixation without imposing the condition of minimum age and qualification and the settled position may not

be unsettled”. & AN Iad HHART BT FAqH da9H R AT fam S=m srufer
o | SRIFT ¥ IE WK © fdb first Civil appointment H FIAMAIAIOT R ANTT =T
Al § GATH AR T NefOrh ANIAT & G B A ATl BT @R DI first Civil
appointment ¥ I9 ERV & ford wiamd /A fham a1 & wveg =1 gawor # 9

86



HaTsll & IURTT 38, CL. B AeAOh IR DI UK fhar 77 o Safdh da+ FeiRor &
forr &= Aamil & s gwy 17 AJdgAT DI UaH B aaqd FeiRa fear war on Sife
Al & uftigd 89 & SR FRMd & 59 SR 3 v g &1 2143802.79 6
FuTfda 3rferes Yarar fam T o |

(iv) Name of employee: Sh. Parmod Singh, JOA (IT) (Ex. NK Parmod Singh) Army No. 3999709F

DOJ:- On Contract 07-08-2018 (F/N), Regular Date of Retd:- 22-12-

on 12-10-2021 (F/N) 2038 Date of Birth 22-12-1980

Contractual appointment Regularised vide CEO-Cum-Secretary, HIMUDA

T i SpmeSeete@ | Pay | b | gae | Shimla-2 Office Order No. HIMUDA-5-547-12019-
Dra y Admin.Vol.II-11937-48, Dated 11-10-2021. (Army

Order No. HIMUDA-5-547- Due | Pay . .
2016-Admin.Vol1I-15872- | ™! service 17 years 22 days i.e. 03-07-1999 to 31-07-

82, Dated 26-07-2018 2016)

As the Diploma in Computer Application was completed from August, 2016 to July 2017 and Issued on 28-
07-2017, Hence the diploma/qualification of IT was obtained after the completion of service in army. As per
the H.P. Govt. Notification No. PER(AP)-C-B(19)-3/96-Vol-VIL.- Dated, 29-01-2018, Rule -5 it is clarified
that "Only the period of approved military service rendered after attaining the minimum age and qualification
prescribed for appointment to the service concerned by the candidate appointed candidate (s) appointed
against reserved vacancy under the relevant rules, shall count towards fixation of pay in that service at the
time of first civil appointment against reserve vacancy. This benefit shall not be admissible in subsequent
appointment (s) of Ex-Serviceman who are already employed under the State/Central Government against
reserved post (s)"., besides vide letter No PER(AP)-C-B(12)-1/2013 dated 01-04-2021 para 4 it is clarified
that "the matters of pay fixation of Ex-servicemen pending for decision only upto 29-01-2018 be disposed of
in accordance with para-5(ii) of this Department letter of even number dated 25-02-2019 as referred above,
allowing benefit of counting past service rendered in the armed forces towards pay fixation without imposing
the condition of minimum age and qualification and the settled position may not be unsettled".

Pay on Basic and As Excess Total Total
Particular D:Zte d GP Total per Total aid DA IR | of DA | Excess Period
audit P & IR | Payment
12-10-2021
Date ."ftreg“t'ar ;(2);110' 9990-1950 | 11940 51991500' 7860 | 4080 | 153% | 21% [7099.20 | 721239 | to 31-10-
appointmen 2021
12-10 5910 01-11-2021
20;1 ) 9990-1950 | 11940 1950- 7860 | 4080 | 153% | 21% [7099.20 | 22358.40 | to 31-12-
2021
Pay revised
under HP Vivil
Services 01-01- o o 1-1-2022 to
(Revised Pay) 2022 32100 32100 | 21200 | 21200 | 10900 31% | 0% (3379.00 | 114232.00 31-08-2022
Rules, 2022, Dt.
03-01-2022
Total Excess Payment 143802.79
L 5910-
Initial Pay as on 12-10-2021 1950 7860
Pay as per revised pay rule 2022 Level-4, cell 2 21200
Fixation of pay as on 12-10-2021 21200

31d: afofd AIfATar /31 e & d=v H FRmgaR qof siifes e fhan
SR ST ERIRAR R Sl UBR & T G0l &l IRd S SW YA I
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fReRer o GRAREd fbar SR den sifte e o1 T8 R B gl qriEd S
I | GARFT BRD U H AT DT Bl T HRaATIT S |
faf=T sitremRal / S aIiRal & Ao & SRF MR FHRT Y& 7 BT ol
HaTgiy UR SIS 3a®bTe 8F <F Leave encashment 31.03 dRI T MG / 3l
YA HRAT

i 99 2020—21 g 2021—22 & SR f2gsT HAved URATT] A WAIIgd HHATRAT
@1 |aT ufSrerei @ fon ARaal & Sra | o man fF A st § wHenRal @
AT wu ¥ URMFG sEdRr Wigd fBar a1 of Sifé Leave Rule 1972 9 {2090
AR R - W SN feen—rdel & oid < 981 o | SRIF SR |
HHAIRIT B FaAIGd TR TF IS GHI B! Udel H Leave encashment I
e / s1f¥e e far T o, R fdavor 791 veR 9 28—

Name of Particular Leave Leave Encashment Excess
Employeee/letter No. Encashment |due if proper leave| Payment of
calculated |was sanctioned and| Gratuity
calculated

Sh.  Pritam  Chand, | Medical certificate issued by | (64452x300) | (64452x260)/30 = =85936

Technician Grade-I | Block Medical Officer, | /30 = 558584

(letter No. | Shahpur Distt. Kangra for 15 | 644520

HIMUDA/PD/CB/PF- days beyond the limit of less

Pritam Chand-Pump | than 7 days. (9+31 days =40)

Operator/2020-1119-21, | In contravention of HP Govt.
dated 30-5-2022) Notification  No. HFW-
B(A)12-9/79(1/N) dated 19-
07-2006 the Commuted leave
was sanctioned for 31 days
and Medical fitness certificate
was otbtained from Private
Hospital (Shree Balaji
Hospital, Balaji Vihar Kangra,

H.P)
Sh. Mohan Bhatt, Beldar | In contravention of HP Govt. | (22870x240) | (22870x217)/30 = =17534
(letter No. | Notification  No. HFW- /30 165426
HIMUDA/PD/ CB/PF- | B(A)12-9/79(1/N) dated 19- | =182960

Sh. Mohan Bhatt, | 07-2006 the Medical
Beldar./2020-4878-80, certificate issued by ESI
dated 31-01-2022) Hospital Parwanoo, Distt.
Solan for 18 days beyond the
limit of less than 7 days.
(12+5+6=23)

In contravention of HP Govt.
Notification No. HFW-
B(A)12-9/79(1/N) dated 19-
07-2006 and the Medical
certificate issued by Govt.
Medical  Attendant, ESI
Hospital Parwanoo,  Distt.
Solan for 11 days beyond the
limit of less than 7 days.
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In contravention of HP Govt.
Notification No. HFW-
B(A)12-9/79(1/N) dated 19-
07-2006 and the Medical
certificate issued by Govt.
Medical Attendant, ESI
Hospital Parwanoo,  Distt.
Solan for 11 days beyond the
limit of less than 7 days.

Total Excess Payment %103470.00

afofd  SfEfigar IR e SR WL UHe-—UEal /e
3iifee / 2022—23—108 fasifeh 31.08.2022 RT I BRI g Tl Aed avg Rerfd e
BRI R [HAT TAT AT IR D& ol FHIG Teb Dblg W UITR UTK o1 83l | 37d:
39 YR B I JHRON & GRIRR R 3Iferd S SuRi=T = ifdrasilRay / waarRay
EalcICED LUGIG P TS Leave encashment T I ITOAT Pl ﬁﬁlﬁﬂﬁ fpar S qer
IR @7 9l T IRT S 9 B 39S M | ST SRaT SR g STe]
A AN SADBEOT Pl AT HRATAT S |

(%) ﬁaﬁ%@rﬁf U Commuted pension P TGS H TAd Factor & VAT & BRI

0.05 TG T 3Aferh YA BRAT

i 99 2020—21 g 2021—22 & SR f2gsT HAved URATT] A WG HHATRAT
& Har ufSTareil @ ol aRaAl &1 S | urn T fé f29sT Aved gRT S 3R AT
JAGR Pl ITH] JATFGRT TR Commuted pension DT TUMT & AHY Tkl hdek & AJAR

TOMT & HROT A qFTa fHar 7 o e favor 74 geR | 28—

Name of Particular 33% Commuted Due 33% Excess
Employeee/l value of pension | Commuted value | Payment
etter No. of pension
Sh. Amar | The age of | 2288x8.371x12= | 2288x8.194x12 = 4860.00
Nath, Beldar | superannuation | 229834 224974

(letter ~ No. | of Sh. Amar
HIMUDA/ Nath was 60
PD/CB/PF- years  whereas
Sh. Amar | the calculation
Nath, Beldar/ | of  commuted
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2018-2979, pension was
dated 18-10- | made on the

2021) basis of 58
years. (Date of
Birth 05-08-

1961 & Date of
retirement  31-
08-2021).

Total Excess Payment 4860.00

gftfg ffafidar R 3fdeoT SIfSREET W U9/ UERl /'
3iTf$T—2022—23—09 T THS /TH3AT /LT 3HTSC—2022—23—14 fIAIH 19.04.2023 TAT 22.
042022 ERT I HRUT T Tedl AT 9% R W HRA &1 R fHar 1 o
UR=] D& FHING dPh Pls A UGTR UIG el 83T | 3 §H UPR & I BRI Bl
HRIER R S g SR A= sfere1Ral / &waniRal o1 affde yaas &1 s
Commuted Pension @1 TR &I 0T Bl FARET fbar S o IR T agell Al
ST HId ¥ B BYsT [ # AT SRam IR g Ul ¥ AN DT DI

AT PRI ST |

(@ QaIfgd HEAIRAT B a1 U Bl SBeor H UK T Bl

3DHeET AT H&T: §RT AN HHATRAT BT HaT GIRTb1all P fcbhefor |
WId T D GRH H AR gRI IABEV B IRM I R AT fH
[eROTIAR f29eT Avsd WAV & ARG / HHaTRAT S HaT GRAdrell HI ITd!
JAAIGRT R < fa=ig ol @1 70T/ 31eRiefl = fRgsT gaarerd Ufta fasar = e
o SR I AABIRAT BT A T I @ Sirg /gie T80 o T Gl |

S.N. | Name of Employeee Designation Date of Joining Date of Retirement
1 Sh. Sat Pal Sweeper 06-09-2006 30-04-2021
2 Sh. Mohan lal bhatt Beldar 26-12-2011 31-01-2022
3 Smt. Deepa Devi Beldar 01-01-2004 28-02-2022
4 Sh. Surat Ram Pump Operator 07-01-1998 30-04-2021
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5 Sh. Amar Nath | Beldar | 07-01-1998 31-08-2021

3TCT: SURIGT HHATRGT BT AT URTHTAT DI T AMeig AT AT 3feberor
® SR YA fhar ST gRREd e SR arfe [ W yuasE & |
GAREd &1 S 9 |
HHARAT & IATHI @Il BT [I—EG FRAMEAR T AT |

f2arae yewr foxi FemmEet 1971 & FRIM 744 UaH 715 & UTAUTMIER @l
Uofiprell H HHaRAl | AEiE GRS @ dewid fadrel dal | 1972 &
I 3TABIR B Ada, 3Ifoid /aRfTd saadrer Wi sneer, affs 9a+ gfg ammay,
BRITET AT, TIGAT AR, YK NS, HaThld FATUA & laftedl g6l oxdb
AT BT ST JAUET & IR DAV & SRM HHATRAT DI el Uiordrall &1 Sira o
T AT 6 S A [BRIR, ddleR Bl Widhd URive /uRkafdd sadrer & a4
3faege Yfaftedl &I War ufsTer § AE el AT AT AT AR 7 & Ul fferd Bl

fooft AT & o= fovar ar o fger farer 9 goR 9 28—

Name of |Kind of leave | Period of leave Remarks
Employee | sacntioned
Sh. Pritam | Commuted 16-09-2021 to In contravention of HP Govt. Notification No. HFW-
Chand leave 30-09-2021 B(A)12-9/79(1/N) dated 19-07-2006, Commuted leave
(Tech. for 15 days was sanctioned for 15 days by the Block Medical Officer,
Grade-I) Shahpur Distt. Kangra beyond the limit of less than 7
days.
In contravention of H.P. Govt. Office Memorandum No.
Per(AP-B)-A(3)-7/2020 dated 26-10-2020, the Medical
Certificate was obtained from Block Medical Office
Shahpur, but no station leave found in the record.
Page numbering was also not found in the file/record.
Commuted 17-03-2022 to Commuted leave for 31 days was sanctioned, but Medical
leave 16-04-2022 fitness certificate was otbtained from Private Hospital
for 31 days (Shree Balaji Hospital, Balaji Vihar Kangra, H.P.) in
contravention of HP Govt. Notification No. HFW-
B(A)12-9/79(1/N) dated 19-07-2006.
In contravention H.P. Govt. Office Memorandum No.
Per(AP-B)-A(3)-7/2020 dated 26-10-2020, the Medical
fitness certificate was otbtained from Private Hospital
(Shree Balaji Hospital, Balaji Vihar Kangra, H.P.), also
no station leave found in the record.
Sh. Mohan | Commuted 21-09-2019 to Commuted leave was sanctioned by ESI Hospital
Bhatt leave 08-10-2019 Parwanoo, Distt. Solan for 18 days beyond the limit of less
Beldar for 18 days than 7 days.
Page numbering was also not found in the record.
02-12-2016 to Commuted leave was sanctioned by the Medical
12-12-2016 Attendant, ESI Hospital Parwanoo, Distt. Solan for 11
for 11 days days beyond the limit of less than 7 days.
26-02-2016 to Commuted leave was sanctioned by the Medical
08-03-2016 Attendant, ESI Hospital Parwanoo, Distt. Solan for 11
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for 11+1 days days beyond the limit of less than 7 days.

(ldays less As per leave sanction letter Medical certicate was issued
deduction was from 26-02-2016 to 08-03-2016 i.e. for 12 days but only
made) 11 days was deducted from the HPL account, as the service
books of retired employee was not produced to audit.

N

3 aftfa eifafaaar &1 FreaRr qof sl o< faar S der st &
Al B WHEMHA APPGRI/FHAN] BT SaRaid@d  FEiRd #Re  FREER
RS HRATS A H g SR AT $H UHR b A GBIV Bl Sird AR
TR HRBb AIGAR JATGY AAHIR B Bkl DI GHRE dRb AU A TR
3fDHeE0T P AT HRAIT SR qAT AfAS B g e oir 7 f Fagar @
STRIPTRAT / BHATRAT DT BT YT b1 S GHRed fdhar SR |

qre- 9= (Conveyance Allowance) d Washing/Uniform Allowance ® ®©9 H

%0.50 I T ST / 3ffereh Y= HRT

I Td W €T Uew WeR b BNl d@Ud W&
f— (M) dN(7)—40 /60 fHTH 03.07.1982 T - )dN(15)—2 /2015 f&AIdH 21.04.2020 &
Jata faRry ool SFarRal & ared W ao - ()uG)—14 /86 faHd 01.04.2017 &
3=Id  Washing Allowance & 7T &I UERd fhal T & IR ABETT & SR

I RIRER BT S # URIT AT 6 RSl gRT dRRA (= SHafikal &1 aed 9

(Conveyance Allowance) @ Washing/Uniform Allowance T 9Td fdbam ar o Sidfd
I AuE & feer—del @ JgER Sad aftid W1 9F T8 o R BRI ffgeT dved
URATT] & HHATRAT Bl dTed <l &9 & W9 H 747900 d Washing/Uniform Allowance @&
wq H 2040 BT AT /A YA fbar war o |

S. | Name of Employee | Salary Reg. Period Conveyance Amount
N. Page Allow. Paid P/M Paid
1 Sh. Ram Lal 17 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Chowkidar 18 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600
14 3/21to0 2/22 50x12 600
2 | Sh. Karnail Singh, 22 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Peon 23 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600
19 3/21to 1/22 50x11 550
3 | Sh. Pushkar, Singh 23 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Chowkidar 32 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600
24 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600
4 | Sh. Hari Dutt, 24 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 33 5/20 to 2/21 50x10 500
25 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600
5 | Sh. Mohan Bhatt, 25 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 34 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600
26 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600
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6 Smt. Kamla Devi, 26 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 35 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600

27 3/21to0 2/22 50x12 600

7 | Sh. Kabul Singh, 27 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 36 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600

28 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600

8 Sh. Puran Parkash, 28 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 37 3/20to 2/21 50x12 600

29 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600

9 | Sh. Ram Dyal, 31 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 40 3/20to 2/21 50x12 600

31 3/21to0 2/22 50x12 600

10 | Sh. Gur Dev, Beldar 32 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
41 3/20to 2/21 50x12 600

32 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600

11 | Sh. Amar Nath, 33 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 42 3/20to 2/21 50x12 600

33 3/21 to 8/21 50x6 300

12 | Sh. Sat Pal Singh, 35 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 44 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600

35 3/21 to 4/21 50x2 100

13 | Sh.  Sukh  Dev 36 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Singh, Beldar 45 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600

36 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600

14 | Sh. Lazza Singh, 37 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 46 3/20to 2/21 50x12 600

37 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600

15 | Sh. Gita Singh, 38 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 47 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600

38 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600

16 | Sh. Ramesh Kumar, 39 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 48 10/20 to 2/21 50x5 250

39 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600

17 | Sh. Dewan Chand, 40 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Plumber 49 3/20to 2/21 50x12 600

40 3/21t0 2/22 50x12 600

18 | Sh. Jamna Devi, 41 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 50 3/20to 2/21 50x12 600

41 3/21to0 2/22 50x12 600

19 | Sh. Niranjan Singh, 42 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Chowkidar 51 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600

42 3/21to0 2/22 50x12 600

20 | Sh. Mukesh Kumar, 43 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Belsar 52 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600

43 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600

21 | Sh. Pawan Kumar, 44 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Belsar 53 3/20to 2/21 50x12 600

44 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600

22 | Sh. Ajay Kumar, 45 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 54 3/20to 2/21 50x12 600

23 | Sh. Ajay Kumar, 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600
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Wok Inspector 45
24 | Sh. Man Bahadur, 46 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 55 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600
46 3/21to0 2/22 50x12 600
25 | Sh. Krishan 47 3/19 to 5/19 50x3 150
Bahadur, Beldar
26 | Smt. Deepa Devi, 48 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 56 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600
47 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600
27 | Smt. Maya Devi, 49 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Beldar 57 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600
48 3/21t0 2/22 50x12 600
28 | Sh. Sandeep Kumar, 50 3/19 to 2/20 50x12 600
Chowkidar 58 3/20 to 2/21 50x12 600
49 3/21to0 2/22 50x12 600
29 | Smt. Saroj Devi, 60 12/20 to 2/21 50x3 150
Sweeper 50 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600
30 | Smt. Kanta Devi, 61 12/20 to 2/21 50x3 150
Sweeper 51 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600
31 | Smt. Sunita Devi, 62 12/20 to 2/21 50x3 150
Sweeper 52 3/21 to 2/22 50x12 600
Total 47900
Washing/Uniform Allowance (Admissible to Class IV employees)
1 Sh. Ajay Kumar, 45 3/2021 to 170x12 2040
Work Inspector 02/2022
Total 2040
Total 49940

JBET JATIAT AT TAH—UFRAT /T IAffSe /2022—23—108 el 31.08.2022
gRT aftid sfFafadar @ d= H 9] Raf W &1 IR &er T o f59e ggar A
Al gRT g b war & uaror & Fed H FIargar siuferd erdarsl 9 SR
3BT DI J dral T SQIT | 37 dfofd <ifdis AT b1 FIAgaR qoi siifere
W a7 T T SRR R 39 ISR & 3G AUl &l Sird 9 ol -7 DI
MO RS TIR GRd IR S ¥ AR @ el & gERad &xa AN
3BT P T HRAT ST TAT A 7 Geia A1 el & 6 Faagar < i
& A far s gfada fear S|

FRABINAT q THg AR a8 8g MEiRT &R F S 7 B & SR
99 & w9 H %0.04 ARG BT AP A HRAT |
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foeo wfea (faa—a) fRovo WRSR & U A& Fin-1-(C)-14-1/92 Vole-II f&Hi®
08.09.2010 ERT FERIT f&Ham AT € SIRABRT B 207 (Category of Officer) @ ITTAR
{eTi / AFd daT8- (Minimum charges for attached Government vehicle) ® folU Sad u= # aftfq
REiRT R & ATAR 99 I FHEKRIT DI ST R & IR A&V & IR ardm 17
5 s Irorer oTaR, AR A= & 999 | Held /ARG a8 @l yadl H ufoHre
3300 & B T81 B TS o rgdr fAax 79 yeR ¥ 8—

Sr. Name of Executive Engineer Period Fixed Amount
No. Charges/Distance
1 Sh. Rajesh Thakur 3-19 to 2-2020 Rs. 300/~  per | 12x300=3600
month for 80 Kms.

3d: WG T HERI DI 9 B I FIAER U7 i we fHar g
T FRd IRT FAT A AR BT el R SIFUTSAT | AT BT BT AT
HRATIT Y |

HEARIT B AT URTH16l & TE—EG AR T AT |
AT U2 WRPR gNT I9I—19g ) N feer—fdwt 9 fa<ha feraen 1974

@ 9 7.14 UGH 7.15 & UIGUMER Hal Uolibrell § SHaiRdl | AwiEd Jaedd
gfafiedt / fderor g5 dee |erd AfBRI gRT FAUd fham ST Suferd & k=] 3idheror
@ SRME 7 f[AaRUTgaR SHenRal &1 a1 ufSerei @ Sitg d ourr T e e
GfSTepTell 1 Y@—Erd AR T8l fbar w1 o Siifd @ IR safadr & wifs
D 3G H HHATRA] BT < I g 3T ASRANAN BT FAIAT T8I BT T Fb |

Rocord not found in (Office record) Service Book or Personal file of the Employees

1 Nomination not attached. (Under the provisions of CCS Pension Rule 1972,
Rule 53(1)

2 Detail of family/dependent not attached (Under the provisions of CCS Pension
Rule 1972, Rule 54(12).

3 Option for medical re-imbursement not obtained (As per the instruction of the
Commissioner and Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. HFW-
B(A)12-9/79 dated 10-09-2012)

4 HRA declaration/certificate not obtained (As per the instruction of the Joint
Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. Fin(C)B(7)-36/77 dated 02-
08-1983 & Fin(C)B(7)1/12 dated 28-02-2012).
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5 Assests and Liability return not obtained. (As per the instruction of the Personnel
Deptt. Govt. of H.P. letter No. Per(A-B)-A(3)6/2012 dated 13-09-2012 & 14-
07-2021 and Under the provisions of Sub-Rule (i) of Rule 18 of the Central Civil
Service (Conduct) Rule, 1964.

3d: HHATRAT BT AT URTHIAT BT @G FIAFAR T S BT 1 A
W HRd gU i FHxoll # AU PrRIArS! s H g STl GRREd ol §g qer
STUTTT ¥ SINITH! JeheToT I I PHRAMT (Y |
NIE g ISR T FFRIATER |EROT / R0 5 AT

JHev H UK WE ghl d Wi IR B S d g a1 F e §F
RISTER 1 SReTU1 T8 fham AT o 57 SRUT e gopl &l uiftd, e, ugfaa e
AT gl & WY BT FIUA T8l AT ST [T | G g ISR & facidh § g I
argT T 6 Gk # fhdT Al Hr ) jAIE g B B W WReT IR SUIRT H AT
TAT AT AT B W T g A g 9§ @ fog oy @ T ® gt @ o T8
<eIRT TAT o1 AP FIHE B Sager 8 aur U # faxiiy sAfrafdar &1 e @ 9
THRT T8 S FhdT| 3 Ged far onar & b e gl & /i Kld @

HHIR /AITAR S7aTo] HRD &l 30 YA H ol SV qT Rl Wk R 3IR® Sird
RS W g FWih IR B 7 YU AR dIR fHar S gHad axa
SIUTST | ST FBeT0T H ST BRI SR Alfh [l YR &1 faxig stfrafdar
B AT DI THRT ST TP |

Date of receipt | No. of Receipt Book | Sr. No. of the Signature of the Date of Issue
of Receipt Book received Receipt Books custodian of of Receipt
Receipt Book Books
1 2 3 4 5
Sr. No. of the Signature of official Balance Signature of the Remarks
Receipt Book to whom receipt verifying authority
issue book issued
6 7 8 9 10

39d JfIRTT Fa—fSAo WR IR d1ex aiford g IG—IEGTd YR 61 Tdol § BT
g G &1 gl fdaRoT Upf3a ¥ afdd Avsd Wk R T fHar ser 1 gifed
fhar ST arfe e@fd favy @ SRM @Ific T8 WGl 9 IR & HaAM Avsd "R W
fhar 1 9@ 9 vl f yeR @1 faxig ifafiaar & Fe&RT S 9 |

ik /©R &1 uafa 9fe dcaaa (Physical Verification) 5 &=
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60

61

feodo fa<fra fgemaell 2000 & M 140 9 141 & UGUHIGAR  Siferad
IFBRY /IR HUSR /LIh—IER e FHfadl 7 STIRT I7Y /ISy Tefd ol
IFUATT AT BT Fal /IR BT SFREVT BT qAT [A9RTTERe / @1feiepd dHan / Tfsd
AT gRT AfdRd JAEBNT /IIRT HUSR & FHeT Hal $I AT IRIE /HaTRd Wi
IR B AT A I¥ H HH A HY Udb IR fhar ST g difde aamuT & SR dls
A R U oI @1 Reify # FrmgeaR MuiRa guRes wed /a2 sRiaR! 2g
UHROT bl eTd ABRI S &9 § AR ST UM © | JfDeToT & SR e
AT & JaATH- IR IRIT AT b AT §RT THAT BIS W HRATS FHA | Aol ofls TS
off, Sifd afola wraer=l derr f2owo f=ia FraHTEetl 2009 & M 140 T 141 &1 Iocte
® BRI JFAMT T | befv JRIEAT AR THH—THN /e 3iTfeT—2022—23—106
fasife 27.08.2022 gRT afdfd AFIRTAT & A= H v Reafcr W R IR Bal A7 o
TR IHETIT Bl FHIT Th AT §RT BIg 1 IR IJdeTv Tl BT URd el fbar 7|
Id: SURIAd IIMTAT BT BRI W H B -1 39 vy & s{ferg srars
PRD AU | AN D&V H T HRaT W¢ AT 9= H TR /Kb BT
A AU Fafid wu o FHRarn S gEREd fear Se aifs R/ wie o e
A A% & SfAFEeT @ FWTET @ AERT ST 9D |
Journal Book @ ledger @' Ufaftcal &1 W& RGN §RT FIATAT T BT |

feqsr Avsd @& Journal Book @ ledger ¥ &1 75 Ufdftedi & sidheror # urm T
& fegsT #oed gRT WeMRA Journal Book @ ledger H &1 g UfAfedl T Werd SR
gRI 9Ifud &1 fHar a1 of R $RUT TeAd A9 BT ST BRAT Sl AY B
WA T AT g AT IT HRAT 13 & AR doAUc H F&l I g AN Bl 7 9T ST
sIe FfeAT urs T8 | S9d BRI ¥ Journal Book T ledger # &1 75 ufaftedi g =iy
T Y B I DI Y TE DI ST Gl | o 39 Fw= H q1 Afed axg Reafa e
DI SR TAT FIAGAR Ve PRIATS! I ST DT DI T HRART ST |
o 3MURT fIeRfOdr— =g srerm & SRy 78 3 7 ¢ @ifes org enuRyat &1 Muer
JIHETT B SR B foram T |
Ispd — crarell & vE-—vEd # &R guR @ Ay aavgdar |

Bl / —
(erfrer 3)
RRCRREENED
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fRom0 TS ofET uRier fam,
RMeT—171009
®IF H0—0177—2620881
USSTeh AT (TA0T0)Td (2)%01(15)(14)121 / 88—&U€—20 576—578 fasileh: 02.02.2023 RrAAT—9
gfaferd 71 1 el vd anaeds driae! aq uftd 2 —
Tollhd 1 afferem S, fedrae el oAy ud vl faerd urfereRor fEior
AUSA—URATY], el Ao T 39 AR & | Ufd & Il 8 & a8
39 3fDHeT Yfided W @ T3 IfUd HRA dT AfCWu IR g4 fI9TT
DI UH A8 ® WA HolAT GEREd - |
JfaRad gea dfa (3mar), ffard Uasl WaR, RHe—2.
AfYd Ud g8 RGN USRI, f2dread Uqer ofard Ud weY fderd
uTfraRor A faerR, RMer—2 & 9 e & 31 ufia & o & b
9 URaed & WRT 1(d) & A= H Ifd dRarg HRar GEREd o |

fRoY0 5 oiRaT usler faumT,
fBMe—171009
BT F0—0177—2620881
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(3fPpetor TRT | () H A=H H)

(1) fmfor quee Aot & wFaRa R femoft
Jqfer 1984—85
1| IRT 19(T) BEEIE

(2) et HUSE—I1 ¥ WRaTY], FH0T JUSe Bl wRIIRa W
() 3icbEroT Fafdy 4 /1991 | 3 /1992

1 | I=1 5(00) BIREIG]
2 | T 5(9) arferofta
3 | IRT 9(®) IBRI]

(3) fIoT Avsd wRav] &
(@) sideror rafy 4 /1995 | 3 /1996

1 |W9 | a1l |
(@) ®meEToT AT 4 /2008 H 3 /2009
1 [ W17 | 31 fooifa
(1) afmeror rafer 4 /2013 | 3 /2014
1 | ORT 14 IR
2 |1 15 IR
(e1) 3fdervr 3rafey 4 /2014 | 3 /2015
1| W=7 13(T) SIBKIG
2 | T 16 arferofta
3 | IRT 22 IR
4 |7 26 IR
) AHET AT 4 /2015 | 3 /2016
1 |RTO arferofta
2 | W7 27 IR
(=) afdervr 3rafer 4 /2016 & 3 /2017
1| =7 8(1) (i) SIREIG]
2 | IRT 12 IR
3 | 1T 14 IR
4 | IRT 22 IR
5 | =T 23 arfofta
6 |URT 24 IR
(B) Sfbervr Al 4 /2017 | 3 /2018
1| =7 5() SIREIG
2 | IRT 12 ol | erleremyl o RS Avsdl WA & UF |
HIMUDA/PD/AB/LAD/2019-4482-85 dated 24-10-2019 §RT X &I
A8 HUSH IR HR & GIedd
3 | WRT 19 ol | o SR 9 e T wWitearu & gitenrd
4 |7 20(®) | arfyofta
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Q)

=T 21

R SR 9 QU T WEHRIT & gl

T 23

T 24 (i) (i) (iii)

TId SR g QU T Wil & gfted

T 26

O (0 |N|O O,

T 27 (B) A
(m

10

T 30

11

T 32

12

T 33

(ST) Jrmeror St 4 /2018 | 3 /2019

T 10(®)(i)(ii)

T 12

T 25

T 28

T 29

I_T 30

T 34 (i)(ii)

T 35

T 36

_T 37

T 38

T 40

T 41

T 42

T 48

JAlolalrloln|2|ale|jo|N|jo|ja|s|lw (|

T 55

T 57

18

I_T 58

(31) Sfderor 3afY 4 /2019 H 3 /2020

1 |14 A Jfheror yfaded § Y Ureiud fbd S & gitedrd

2 |5 (@)(F) Tdad Rerfa e sfderor ufdded # wrsid fhd S
& gitera

3 | IRT 6(®) Tdead Rerfa adaE idmeror gfaded | ursiua fod oH
% giterd

4 |WTe@@) T ()

5 |17 TR SR 9 Q¥ T WP & gied

6 |WI8 Td SR g a1 T Witearvl & gftera

7 | T o(®)(w) Tdead Rerfa adae sideror ufdded # wrsfia fed oM
& gitera

8 | WRT9(M) ¥ ()

9 | W1 9(@) IIHM heror yfdded H Y ureiud fhd S & giterd

10 | &7 10(®) Tdead Rerfa adae sideror ufaded # wrsfid fed oM

& gitera
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11

T 10()A(®)

12 | IRT 10(S) A JbeToT Yfdded H JA: UToiud bl S & e
13 | OR7 11
14 | U7 12 A Jfheror yfaded H Y Ureiud fhd S & gitedrd
15 | URT 13 A JBeToT Yfdad H JA: UTiud bl S & giedrd
16 | U7 14
17 | I_T 15(®) (@) JRId SR 9 (& T WEH & giedrd
18 | U7 16
19 | U717
20 | URT 18
21 | U1 19() 4500 B HAX @) gfafie 719 gRAPT H-2523, g—50 T
34850 @1 HEKRN B gfdfte 710 gRADBT 4—1727, —62 &
3t R ST & gieTrd
22 | W1 20(%) 32587 BT B P ufafe "9 gRedT F-1727, g—62 B
I fh I & gfteTra
23 | W1 21(%) 5436 B P P UfARe AT gReDBT F—2520, Y51 B
I ) S & gitearq
24 | W1 22(%) 3675 BT B P Ufafe A gReer F—2473, Y—78 B
I ) S & gfteTra
25 | R 23()
26 | URT 24() U SR 9 Q¥ T WP & g
27 | WRT 25
28 | URT 26
29 | WRT 27(5) 336539 @1 HeKdl &) Ufafle Ag gRAa®T F—2520, §—51 &
I ) S & giteara
30 |1 27 (1)9(4)
6) a (7)
31 | URT 28
32 | W1 29(), (i)
v)
33 | U7 29(ii) I $RIGN  AGNI Td dEd & UF A
HIMUDA(DB)Commercial Complex-PWN/Vol-V-51 dated 08-01-
2021 RT [d9ed & Fwg § AR UaH Hd S &
gfeed |
34 |&1 30 (i),(ii)
(iv) ¥ (v)
35 | URT 30(iii) @ FREN AfeNI Ud Afgd & ud  EEn
HIMUDA(DB)Commercial Complex-PWN/Vol-V-51 dated 08-01-
2021 §RT IR A & = H ARG U b S
% gitewd |
36 | URT 31
37 | O=T 31(ii) 3ffeeToT I (S) f2geT HgHS! RHeA—9 & Uz AT

HIMUDA:15-Contract Case-Sector-IV-PWN-PF-Vol-I11-889 dated 16-

072020 ERT ¥9d gfg @ WEHa UM f&d I &
gfeerd |
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38 | URT 32
39 | U733 A JbeToT Yfdded H JA: UToiud bl S & e
40 | IRT 34 IIAM 3heror yfaded H Y ureiud fhd o & gitedrd
41 |7 35
42 | ORT 36
43 | UR7 37
44 | URT 38
45 | ORT 39
46 | ORT 40
47 | ORT 41
48 | ORT 42
49 | URT 43
50 | URT 44
51 | O_T 45
52 | ORT 46
53 | URT 47 A 3fbeToT fded H Y UTeiUd [ ST & gIeTrd
54 | ORT 48
55 | O_T 49
56 | O_T 50
57 | O_T 51
58 | URT 52 Td SR g QT wWitearol & gftea
59 | URT 53 HAYRIET GTJAR BRIars] & giedrd
60 | URT 54 A JHeT0T Yfdad H JA: UToiud bl S & giedrd
61 | URT 55
62 | URT 56 IIHM heror yfaded H Y ureiud fhd o & gitedrd
63 | URT 57 IIH Jheror yfaded H Y Ureiud (b S & gitesrd
64 | U1 58 A JHeT0T Yfdad H JA: UTiud bl S & giedrd
%, 9. | faaxor IR & F=T
1 faqTd 31.03.2020 BT f=ofid TR 114
2 TAAM ABeT0T H T T W 57
3 |®/A W 171
4 A Fpetor H fofig IR 34
5 faqTd 31.03.2022 BT f=ofid TR 137
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